CORDOVA PALMS
Community Development District

OCTOBER 11, 2023



AGENDA



Cordova Palms

Community Development District
475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092
www.CordovaPalmsCDD.com

October 4, 2023
Board of Supervisors
Cordova Palms Community Development District
Call in #: 1-877-304-9269 Code: 410226
Dear Board Members:
The Cordova Palms Community Development District Meeting is scheduled to be held
Wednesday, October 11, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. at the offices of Governmental Management
Services, LL.C, 475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092.
Following is the agenda for the meeting:

I. Call to Order

II. Public Comment

III. Approval of Minutes of the August 9, 2023 Meeting

IV. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B. District Engineer
1. Approval of Requisition Summary

2. Ratification of Work Authorization No. 11 for FY24 General Consulting
Engineering Services

3. Ratification of A.J. Johns Change Order No. 3
C. District Manager

V. Financial Reports
A. Financial Statements as of August 31, 2023

B.  Check Registers
1. July

2. August


http://www.cordovapalmscdd.com/

C. Ratification of Construction Funding Request #3
D. Consideration of Construction Funding Request #4
VI. Supervisor Requests and Audience Comments
VII. Next Scheduled Meeting — November 8, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. at the offices of
Governmental Management Services, LLC, 475 W. Town Place, Suite 114, St.

Augustine, Florida 32092

VIII. Adjournment



MINUTES



MINUTES OF MEETING
CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Cordova Palms Community
Development District was held on Wednesday, August 9, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. at the offices of
Governmental Management Services, LLC, 475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine,
Florida 32092.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Louis Cowling Chairman
Don Gullion Vice Chairman
James Shonkwiler Supervisor

Also present were:

Daniel Laughlin District Manager
Wes Haber by phone District Counsel
Chad Sigmon Dream Finders Homes

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the August 9, 2023
meeting.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Laughlin called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment
There being no members of the public present, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes of the July 24, 2023
Meeting
There were no comments on the minutes.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Shonkwiler with
all in favor the minutes of the July 24, 2023 meeting were
approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing for the Purpose of Adopting
the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget



July 12, 2023 Cordova Palms CDD

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Gullion with all in
favor the public hearing was opened.

There being no members of the public present, a motion to close the public hearing

followed.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Gullion with all in
favor the public hearing was closed.

A. Consideration of Resolution 2023-06, Relating to Annual Appropriations and
Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2024
Mr. Laughlin noted there is no increase in assessments proposed for Fiscal Year 2024.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Shonkwiler with
all in favor Resolution 2023-06, relating to annual appropriations
and adopting the budget for Fiscal Year 2024 was approved.

B. Consideration of Resolution 2023-07, Imposing Special Assessments and
Certifying an Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2024

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Shonkwiler with
all in favor Resolution 2023-07, imposing special assessments and
certifying an assessment roll for Fiscal Year 2024 was approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

B. District Engineer — Approval of Requisition Summary
Mr. Laughlin presented requisition 39 payable to AJ Johns in the amount of

$483,741.68.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Shonkwiler with
all in favor the requisition summary was approved.

Mr. Cowling noted change order number two from AJ Johns totaling $11,033.87

requires approval.



July 12, 2023 Cordova Palms CDD

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Gullion with all in
favor AJ Johns Change Order #2 was approved.

Mr. Cowling informed the Board that Dream Finders is working with St. Johns County
on an agreement for mowing County Road 312 to provide preferred upkeep of the main

entrance.

C. District Manager — Consideration of Designating a Regular Meeting
Schedule for Fiscal Year 2024
Mr. Laughlin presented a proposed meeting schedule for Fiscal Year 2024 including

meetings on the second Wednesday of each month at 10:00 a.m.
Mr. Gullion stated that a later meeting time would be ideal as both he and Supervisor
Spiess have a conflict at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesdays.

Mr. Cowling suggested meeting at 1:00 p.m.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Gullion with all in
favor the Fiscal Year 2024 meeting schedule was approved as
revised.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports
A. Financial Statements as of June 30, 2023
Copies of the financial statements were included in the agenda package for the board’s

review.

B. Check Register
A copy of the check register totaling $7,404.09 was included in the agenda package for

the Board’s review.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Shonkwiler with
all in favor the check register was approved.

C. Ratification of Construction Funding Request #1



July 12, 2023 Cordova Palms CDD

A copy of construction funding request number one totaling $1,342,292.76 was

included in the agenda package.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Gullion with all in
favor construction funding request #1 was approved.

D. Construction Funding Request #2
A copy of construction funding request number two totaling $500,796.20 was included

in the agenda package.

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Gullion with all in
favor construction funding request #2 was approved.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests and  Audience
Comments
There being none, the next item followed.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — September 13,
2023 at 10:00 a.m. at the offices of
Governmental Management Services, LLC,
475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St.
Augustine, Florida 32092

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Cowling seconded by Mr. Gullion with all in
favor the meeting was adjourned

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman



FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS









CORDOVA PALMS CDD

REQUISITION SUMMARY

Cordova CDD 2022-2 Bonds-Acquisition and Construction Account 126173

Wednesday, October 11, 2023
TO BE APPROVED/RATIFIED

ReDg?Jtiesi(t)ifon Req # Payee Reference INVOICE AMOUNT
Cordova CDD 2022-2 Bonds-Acquisition and Construction Account 118690 FOR RATIFICATION
8/14/2023| 40 |ETM Cordova Palms Phase 3 CEI Services (WA#7) Invoice 209388 (July 2023) $ 9,386.32
8/14/2023| 41 |ETM Cordova Palms Phase 4 - US1 Water Main Corssing (WA#8) Invoice 209389 (July 2023) $ 7,200.00
8/14/2023| 42 |ETM Amenity Center and Dog Park (WA#1) Invoice 209365 (July 2023) $ 162.89
8/14/2023| 43 |ETM Phase 4 Recreation Pond(WA#10) Invoice 209353 (July 2023) $ 6,954.55
8/23/2023| 44 |Vallencourt Cordova Palms Phase 2 - Application for Payment 14 (July 2023) $ 208,478.47
8/23/2023| 45 |AJ Johns, Inc. Cordova Palms Phase 3 - Contractor Application for Payment No. 23001-07 (August 2023) $ 96,225.79
9/12/2023| 46 |ETM Phase 4 Recreation Pond(WA#10) Invoice 209852 (Aug 2023) $ 5,040.00
9/12/2023| 47 |ETM Cordova Palms Phase 3 CEI Services (WA#7) Invoice 209893 (Aug 2023) $ 4,797.32
9/12/2023| 48 |ETM Cordova Palms Phase 4 - US1 Water Main Corssing (WA#8) Invoice 209894 (Aug 2023) $ 1,800.00
9/25/2023| 49 |AJ Johns, Inc. Cordova Palms Phase 3 - Contractor Application for Payment No. 23001-08 (Sept 2023) $ 550,520.56
9/27/2023| 50 |Vallencourt Cordova Palms Phase 2 - Application for Payment 15 (Sept 2023) $ 250,068.15
Cordova CDD 2022-2 Bonds-Acquisition and Construction Account FOR RATIFICATION $ 1,140,634.05
Date of
Requisition | Req # Payee Reference INVOICE AMOUNT
Cordova CDD 2022-2 Bonds-Acquisition and Construction Account 118690 FOR APPROVAL
Cordova CDD 2022-2 Bonds-Acquisition and Construction Account FOR APPROVAL $ -

Cordova Palms CDD Requisition Summary October 11 2023

TOTAL REQUISITIONS TO BE APPROVED AT OCTOBER 11, 2023 CDD MEETING $

1,140,634.05
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CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 11
2023/2024 GENERAL CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES
Scope of Work

England, Thims & Miller, Inc. shall provide general consulting engineering services for the Cordova Palms
Community Development District as directed by the Board of Supervisors or their designee. General consulting
services shall include, but not be limited to:

1. Attending Meetings 5. Development and Analysis of District
2. Preparation of Engineering Reports and Projects
Studies 6. Operation and Maintenance Inspections
3. Preparation of Cost Estimates and Budgets 7. Prepare Presentation Documents for
4. Technical Support for Community District Meetings

Development District Staff

The outlined services shall be performed on a time and material basis at the currently approved rate and expense schedule.
The estimated fee shall not be exceeded without further authorization. This estimated fee is not a guaranteed maximum
cost.

ESTIMATED FEE .......cuuuueeiiiiiiiiiiinniiieiiinssenssesssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssans $11,600.00

ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC.
HOURLY FEE SCHEDULE - 2023*

POSITION HOURLY RATE

CEO/CSO.c.uiieieete ettt st e sttt bes s s e b s st era s sens $400.00 JHr.
o] [0 [=] 2 | OO $350.00 JHr.
EXECULIVE VICE PreSid@NT....c.ieceeecvieeceeeeieecte st rer e sre e erssenes $335.00 JHr.
Vice President $260.00 /Hr.
Senior Engineer/ Senior Project Manager..........coceeuveeceeeerevevesennnas $215.00 JHr.
PrOJECE MANGEZET ......ooveveeeeeeeetereeeae st eesessesasae et sssessesssaesenaeens $200.00 /Hr.
DIT@CEO v ettt tee et st eee st st et et et st et easeesesesesesesesesesesseeseaesesesenesensanane $185.00 /Hr.
ENZINEET ettt ettt sas et st sas bbb ss s ss e aessnsenas b sansans $175.00 /Hr.
AssSistant Project Manager .......coveivieneniiiinieniensie e ess e $155.00 /Hr.
Senior Planner /Planning Manager $200.00 JHr.
Senior Environmental SCIentist........cccvveve i $215.00 JHr.
PlANNEE ettt et tee et sttt st st se et ettt sttt aesseenetenenenenenan $163.00 /Hr.
CEI Senior Project ENGINEEN.......cccceveverirceneieieeeeie e st sesissessessaneens $230.00 JHr.
CEl Project Manager/Project Administrator.........cccceeeeeeeeeeeevevennae $184.00 JHr.
CEl Senior Inspector..... $163.00 /Hr.
(00 T 0T o= o1 £ OO $132.00 JHr.
Senior Landscape ArchitecCh........uvceveciereveceeieeeeccse s enns $184.00 /Hr.
LandSCape AFCHITECT.........veueveveeceereeee ettt esenees $165.00 /Hr.
Senior Technician/Senior SPECialiSt..........ceereevereeirereernecreerereenines $163.00 JHr.
GIS Program IManager.......cccceeeeereeeenteneieiieeesee sttt e e e e s sae e $180.00 /Hr.
GIS ANAIYST ..ottt ettt e et a s s s s s e s aes s erastens $140.00 /Hr.
GIS CONSUILANT...cvvvieeeeieeee et e see e st sts st se s s sessss et snesesenenes $150.00 /Hr.
Senior Engineering Designer / Senior LA Designer........ccceevveeeunnes $160.00 JHr.
ENGINEEriNg INTEIM c.vieiiiece et $140.00 /Hr.
Engineering/Landscape DESIGNEr..........cccveuveeveieeeeerreerirererereseresereseesenes $140.00 JHr.
CADD/GIS Technician.......... $132.00 JHr.
Project Coordinator / CSS...... e eerereseee e esesesesereerene $100.00 JHr.

AdMINiStrative SUPPOIT.......cceieeeeirecie et aes s $95.00 /Hr.

*ETM'’s standard hourly billing rates are reevaluated annually prior to the beginning of the calendar year.









*)MNsu] SUONEd102dS UOTONISUO)) Y} PUE EOLIQUIY JO SIOJOBIIUOY) [RIAUIL) PAIRIJ0SSY Y], AQ POSIOPUS PUE 99IWIIO.) SJUSWNIO( JOBNUO)) Julof s1oourSus oy Aq paredord

(uonipg 9661) d-8-0161 OAD(A

€20T-LT-6 -ord

(oameustg pazuoyny) YOLOVIINOD

(ormeuStg pazuoyny) YANMO

gz0z-226 e €707 ‘Lz Joquydog  d)e(

(emyeusig pozoyny) YTANIONA

1a8utuuaf] g pppuoq Agq Ag Ag
-J4LdHOIV ‘J4A0YdddV ‘JHANHIWINODH I
(sAep)

SAep 16¢ :JuowAed [euy 10 Apedy
SAep 0c¢ :uone[dwo)) [enueisqng
:s10p1Q 93uey)) paroidde [[e yim sowil ], 108U0)D)

80°€9'86S ¥ §

:SI9pIQ 98uey) paroidde [[e [Im 9911 J9BIUOD

(%)

0 Juowded [eury 10j Apeay

0  .uonordwo) renuesqng
:I0pIQ 9SuRYy)) SIY) ASBAIOU] JON

(€¥'189°687) S

:I9pIQ A3uey)) SIY} JO 9SBOIOA(]/ASEIIIHT JON

(sAep)
SAep 16¢ :JuowAed [euy 10y Apedy

SKep og¢ :uone[dwo) renueisqng
:10pIQ 93uey)) s1yy 03 Joud sowI] 10ENU0D)

ISv11°888 §

:1op1Q oS uey)) s1yy 03 Jord 9911 JoB1U0))

(5Kep)

0 uowAed [euy 10j Apeay]
0 :uonordwo) [enuelsqng
"ON s1opI1Q a8uey)) snoradid woiy afueyd JoN

T ONO1 0

9Y9LTCC

TONO (0 ON
s10p1() oSuey)) snoradid WOy 9seardaEt/aseaIou] JON

(sAep)
SAep 16¢ :JuowAed [euy 10 Apedy

SKep 0g¢  :uonerdwo) [enueisqng
:sown], Joenuo)) reurSuQ

S0'896°S98t §

90114 Joenuo)) [euISlO

‘SHNIL LOVIINOD NI HDNVHD

‘HIOMd LOVILNOD NI HONVHD

"PIAJOSOI Q18 SOSUBYD 9SY) Y)IM PIJRIOOSSE JI0M Y}

10J uonesuadwio)) pue W], J9BIUO)) 0} PAIL[AI SANSSI [[& JeY) SOSPI[MOUNOL 10J0RIU0)) Y} YUSWINOOP JOPIO 9FUBYD SIY} JO UOHNIIXS Ag

€20¢ ‘ST 1dquaidag pajep souspuodsariod suyor [y (sbueyd Bunaoddns spuswinaop 1s17) :SuusWIyIeY

s1oy10 Aq pauioyrdd aq o :abuey) J40j uosesy

3INONTSELU] T PUB SIAI[S BUIABJ I[eYdSY YT pag oY) JO Uond[d(q :uondiassq

:SJUQWINOO(J J0BNU0)) Ay Ul SaSuBYd SUIMO[[0] AU} B 0} PIIOIIP A1 NO X

VN ON 10enuo) s, gANMO

"ou] JO[MA pue SWIY] — pue[suq “JHANIONH
€EP-TC 'ON 1081nU0D) SYHINIONH
¢ oseq sueq eA0pIo) :309fo1g

¢ OSBYJ SUI[eq BAOPIO)  :JOBIUO))

DULSWOl TV OLDOVILNOD RSl

JuawIdo[oAs Ajiunuutao)) swjed BAOPIO) JANMO

€20C "LT P_QUaddS 1 1VA ALLDAAdd

€20T "LT _qudIdas “gDNVNSSI 40 4LvVd

con|

“ON

d3dd0 39ONVHD




| Jo | abed

€' 189°68¢- [#10)qng SUONII( JIB1IU0D) 066T
00°000°SL- 00°000°SL- ST [001 armyonnsey] Tdd AR | 0€01
0S°S0T°ST- 0S°S0T°ST- ST [001 SAAJIS [ | 0201
€6°SLY 681~ €6'SLY 681~ ST oot Surding 2 yeydsy Yr pug A9RA (0101
suondP( Jdenuo) 0001
INNOWY | d01dd LINN | LINN [ ALLINVNO NOLLAIIDSHA INH.LI
Y0M0D100£T
760T€ Td ‘dunsn3dny IS
€202-ST6 | P11 9)NS DIR[J I2IUID) UMO], ISOM SLP
¢ aseyq sujed BAOpPIOD ‘QuweN qof DTT ‘SIND dd) suwyed BAOPIOD) oL

wod'suyolle@yuop

SS0Z-1+9 (106)
J3uruudy uoq

Mewy
Puoyg
evIu0)
9pTTE TA Qqauosyder
peoy uosiuuy e

duj ‘suyor ‘LY

SUONI[I(] JI.IIU0))



FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Clal

U\

€202 ‘T€Isn3ny
dunJoday [eoueur pajipneup

101L1SI([ Juswdo[aAa( Ayrunwuwio’)

swi[ed BAOP.IO)




ASSETS:

Cash
Prepaid Expenses
Utility Deposits
Series 2021

Reserve

Revenue

Sinking

Interest

Cap Interest

Prepayment

Acquisition & Construction
Series 2022-1

Reserve

Revenue

Interest

Cap Interest

Prepayment

Acquisition & Construction
Series 2022-2

Reserve

Revenue

Interest

Cap Interest

Acquisition & Construction

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable

FUND BALANCES:
Unrestricted

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY

Cordova Palms

Community Development District

Combined Balance Sheet

August 31, 2023

Governmental Fund Types
Debt Capital Totals
General Fund Service Projects (Memorandum Only)
$1,598,157 --- --- $1,598,157
$5,500 $5,500
$50 $50
$219,350 $219,350
--- $150,018 --- $150,018
$477 $477
$395 $395
--- $1,322 --- $1,322
--- $321,166 --- $321,166
$1,103 $1,103
--- $82,384 --- $82,384
--- $182 $182
--- $191 --- $191
--- $72,689 --- $72,689
$127,485 $127,485
$28 $28
--- $245,399 --- $245,399
$952 $952
--- $563 --- $563
$213,388 $213,388
$842 $842
$1,603,707 $1,435,960 $1,973 $3,041,640
$1,367,247 --- --- $1,367,247
$236,460 $1,435,960 $1,973 $1,674,393
$1,603,707 $1,435,960 $1,973 $3,041,640




Cordova Palms
Community Development District

GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending

August 31,2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
Description BUDGET 8/31/23 8/31/23 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Assessments - Direct Bill $333,018 $333,018 $333,018 $0
[roTaL rREVENUES $333,018 $333,018  $333,018 $0 |
EXPENDITURES:
Admini .
Supervisors Fees $12,000 $11,000 $0 $11,000
FICA Expense $918 $842 $0 $842
Engineering $11,600 $10,633 $7,875 $2,759
Arbitrage $1,200 $1,100 $0 $1,100
Attorney $25,000 $22917 $9,969 $12,947
Annual Audit $3,400 $3,400 $7,300 ($3,900)
Assessment Administration $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Trustee Fees $5,000 $5,000 $7,175 ($2,175)
Dissemination $5,000 $5,000 $6,875 ($1,875)
Management Fees $47,250 $43,313 $43,313 $0
Website Maintenance $1,500 $1,375 $1,375 $0
Information Technology $2,250 $2,063 $2,063 $0
Telephone $500 $458 $78 $381
Postage $1,500 $1,375 $186 $1,189
Insurance $5,625 $5,625 $5,375 $250
Printing & Binding $2,000 $1,833 $212 $1,621
Legal Advertising $2,000 $1,833 $1,005 $828
Other Current Charges $600 $550 $106 $444
Office Supplies $500 $458 $15 $443
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
|Total Administrative $133,018 $123,950 $98,096 $25,854 |
Grounds Maintenance
Landscape - Maintenance $80,000 $73,333 $14,362 $58,971
Landscape - Contingency $5,000 $4,583 $1,200 $3,383
Landscape - Pond Banks $40,000 $36,667 $0 $36,667
Lake Maintenance $10,000 $9,167 $0 $9,167
Electric $3,000 $2,750 $436 $2,314
Water/Sewer/Irrigation $30,000 $27,500 $0 $27,500
Repairs & Maintenance $10,000 $9,167 $0 $9,167
Irrigation Repairs $10,000 $9,167 $0 $9,167
Pest Control $2,000 $1,833 $0 $1,833
Other Repairs and Maintenance $10,000 $9,167 $0 $9,167
|Total Grounds Maintenance $200,000 $183,333 $15,998 $167,335 |
[roTaL expENDITURES $333,018 $307,283  $114,095 $193,189 |
[EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($0) $218,923 |
[FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $17,536 |
[FunD BALANCE - Ending $0 $236,460 |




REVENUES
Assessments - Direct Bill

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES

Admini .
Supervisors Fees

FICA Expense

Engineering

Arbitrage

Attorney

Annual Audit

Assessment Administration
Trustee Fees
Dissemination
Management Fees

Website Maintenance
Information Technology
Telephone

Postage

Insurance

Printing & Binding

Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Total Administrative

Grounds Maintenance

Landscape - Maintenance
Landscape - Contingency
Landscape - Pond Banks

Lake Maintenance

Electric
Water/Sewer/Irrigation
Repairs & Maintenance
Irrigation Repairs

Pest Control

Other Repairs and Maintenance

Total Ground Maintenance

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

Cordova Palms
Community Development District
General Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total |
$0 $0 $132,435 $66,218 $0 $0 $134,366 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $333,018
$0 $0 $132,435 $66,218 $0 $0 $134,366 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $333,018 ]
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$884 $1,118 $325 $1,057 $967 $0 $2,222 $95 $580 $260 $368 $0 $7,875
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,814 $630 $525 $757 $950 $1,351 $636 $729 $2,158 $420 $0 $0 $9,969
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500 $1,000 $2,800 $0 $0 $7,300
$5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $5,675 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500 $0 $0 $7,175
$625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $0 $6,875
$3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $0 $43,313
$125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $0 $1,375
$188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $0 $2,063
$15 $10 $3 $4 $0 $7 $17 $0 $6 $12 $4 $0 $78
$0 $30 $4 $18 $22 $35 $1 $55 $15 $3 $2 $0 $186
$5,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,375
$27 $57 $4 $0 $22 $45 $2 $21 $4 $0 $29 $0 $212
$99 $83 $83 $83 $92 $0 $91 $92 $86 $295 $0 $0 $1,005
$32 $37 $37 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $106
$3 $5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$18,298 $6,844 $11,531 $6,795 $6,928 $6,314 $7,844 $9,375 $8,724 $10,165 $5,278 $0 $98,096 I
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,181 $7,181 $0 $14,362
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200 $0 $0 $1,200
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21 $30 $385 $0 $436
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21 $8,411 $7,566 $0 $15,998 I
$18,298 $6,844 $11,531 $6,795 $6,928 $6,314 $7,844 $9,375 $8,745 $18,576 $12,844 $0 $114,095 |
($18,298) ($6,844) $120,904 $59,423 ($6,928) ($6,314) $126,521 ($9,375) ($8,745)  ($18,576) ($12,844) $0 $218923 |




Cordova Palms

Community Development District

2021 Debt Service Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending
August 31,2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
Description BUDGET 8/31/23 8/31/23 VARIANCE
Revenues
Assessments - Direct Bill $438,700 $438,700 $438,700 $0
Assessments- Prepayments $0 $0 $320,935 $320,935
Interest Income $500 $500 $13,806 $13,306
[Total Revenues $439,200 $439,200 $773,440 $334,240 |
Expenditures
Series 2021
Interest Expense - 11/1 $136,080 $136,080 $136,080 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $165,000 $165,000 $165,000 $0
Interest Expence - 5/1 $136,080 $136,080 $136,080 $0
[Total Expenditures $437,160 $437,160 $437,160 $0 |
IExcess Revenues (Expenditures) $2,040 $336,280 I
|[Fund Balance - Beginning $136,374 $356,448 |
[Fund Balance - Ending $138,414 $692,728 |
Reserve  $219,350
Revenue $150,018
Sinking  $477
Interest  $395
Cap Interest  $1,322

$692,728




Cordova Palms
Community Development District
2022-1 Debt Service Fund (Phases 1 and 2)
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending
August 31,2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 8/31/23 8/31/23 VARIANCE
Revenues
Special Assessments* $0 $0 $0 $0
Assessments- Prepayments $0 $0 $127,485 $127,485
Interest Income $200 $200 $6,751 $6,551
[Total Revenues $200 $200 $134,237 $134,037 |
Expenditures
Series 2022-1
Interest Expense - 11/1 $38,806 $38,806 $38,806 $0
Interest Expence - 5/1 $65,898 $65,898 $65,898 $0
| Total Expenditures $104,704 $104,704 $104,704 $0 |
[Excess Revenues (Expenditures) ($104,504) $29,533 |
|Fund Balance - Beginning $170,601 $253,397 |
|Fund Balance - Ending $66,097 $282,930 |
*SERIES 2022 BONDS ARE UNDER CAPITALIZED INTEREST UNTIL 11/1/2023, ASSESSMENTS START FY24
Reserve $82,384
Prepayment $127,485
Interest  $191
Cap Interest  $72,689

$282,930




Cordova Palms

Community Development District
2022-2 Debt Service Fund (Phases 3 and 4)
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending
August 31,2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET 8/31/23 8/31/23 VARIANCE
Revenues
Special Assessments* $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Income $200 $200 $19,443 $19,243
[Total Revenues $200 $200 $19,443 $19,243 |
Expenditures
Series 2022-2
Interest Expense - 11/1 $114,386 $114,386 $114,386 $0
Interest Expence - 5/1 $194,240 $194,240 $194,240 $0
[Total Expenditures $308,626 $308,626 $308,626 $0 |
IExcess Revenues (Expenditures) ($308,426) ($289,182) I
IFund Balance - Beginning $502,866 $749,484 I
|Fund Balance - Ending $194,440 $460,302 |
*SERIES 2022 BONDS ARE UNDER CAPITALIZED INTEREST UNTIL 11/1/2023, ASSESSMENTS START FY24
Reserve  $245,399
Interest  $563
Cap Interest  $213,388

$460,302




Cordova Palms

Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending
August 31,2023

Series Series Series
2021 2022-1 2022-2
Revenues:
Interest $37 $27,482 $77,428
Total Revenues $37 $27,482 $77,428
Expenditures
Capital Outlay $0 $1,037,322 $3,991,606
Total Expenditures $0 $1,037,322 $3,991,606
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $37 ($1,009,840) ($3,914,177)
Fund Balance - Begi&ing $1,066 $1,009,868 $3,915,020
Fund Balance - Endinf_; $1,103 $28 $842




Cordova Palms
Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report

Series 2021 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate:

2.4% - 4.0%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2052
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $219,350
Reserve Fund Balance: $219,350
Bonds outstanding- 2/17/2021 $7,980,000
Less: May 1, 2023 (Mandatory) ($165,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $7,815,000

Series 2022-1 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate:

4.8% - 5.8%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2053
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $82,384
Reserve Fund Balance: $82,384
Bonds outstanding- 7/15/2022 $2,325,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $2,325,000

Series 2022-2 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate:

4.5% - 5.6%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2053
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $245,399
Reserve Fund Balance: $245,399
Bonds outstanding - 7/15/2022 $7,155,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $7,155,000




CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Fiscal Year 2023 Assessments Receipts Summary

#O&M UNITS | SERIES 2021 DEBT | SERIES 2022-1 | SERIES 2022-2 Y23 0&M
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED DEBT ASSESSED | DEBT ASSESSED ASSESSED | TOTAL ASSESSED
DREAM FINDERS 583 438,700.00 B B 264,870.00 703,570.00
AMH DEV 139 - - - 68,148.00 68,148.00
TOTAL DIRECT INVOICES (1) (2) 722 438,700.00 B B 333,018.00 771,718.00
ASSESSED REVENUE TAX ROLL -
TOTAL ASSESSED 722 438,700.00 B B 333,018.00 771,718.00

SERIES 2021 DEBT | SERIES 2022-1 SERIES 2022-2

DUE / RECEIVED BALANCE DUE RECEIVED DEBT RECEIVED | DEBT RECEIVED | O&M RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED
DREAM FINDERS (0.00) 438,700.00 - - 264,870.00 703,570.00
AMH DEV 0.00 - - 68,148.00 68,148.00
TOTAL DIRECT RECEIVED 0.00 438,700.00 - - 333,018.00 771,718.00
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED - - - - - -
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED 0.00 438,700.00 B B 333,018.00 771,718.00

(1) D/S Direct Assessments are due: 35% due 12/1/22, 4/1/23 and 30% due 9/1/232
(3) Series 2022 Bonds are under capitalized interest until 11/1/2023










Cordova Palms
Community Development District

Check Run Summary
7/1/2023-7/31/2023

| Fund Date Check No. Amount

General Fund
Accounts Payable 7/13/23 101-105 $ 13,619.07

|Total $ 13,619.07




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 07/01/2023 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

7/ 13/ 23 00001

" 7/13/23 00010
' 7/13/23 00009
" 7/13/ 23 00015

7/13/23 00013

BANK A CORDOVA - GENERAL
..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME
TE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
7/01/ 23 30 202307 310-51300- 34000

7/ 01/ 23
7/ 01/ 23
7/ 01/ 23
7/ 01/ 23
7/ 01/ 23
7/ 01/ 23
7/ 01/ 23

7/03/23

" 7/05/ 23

YEAR- TO- DATE _ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

07/ 31/ 2023 ***

JUL MANAGEMENT FEES

w

0
JUL WEBSI TE ADM N

w

0
8 UL | NFO TECH

CORDOVA PALMS - GENERAL

202307 310-51300- 35200
202307 310-51300- 35100

3 202307 310-51300-31300
JUL DI SSEM AGENT SRVCS

30 202307 310-51300-51000
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

30 202307 310-51300-42000
POSTAGE

30 202307 310-51300-42500
COPI ES

30 202307 310-51300-41000
TELEPHONE

24373
FYE 9/30/ 22 AUDI T

MAY GENERAL COUNSEL

17236
DROP

C-lO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
202307 310 51300 32200

GF\’AU AND ASS(IZI ATES
6/ 29/ 23 3239836 202305 310 51300 31500
KUTAK R@K LLP

202307 320 57200 44300
9 DEAD PI NE TREES
TAYLO? TREE SER\/I CES I NC

7/ 01/ 23 252 2563 202307 310 51300 32300
FY23 TRUSTEE FEE SE2022-1

7/ 01/ 23 252-2563 202307 300- 15500- 10000

FY24 TRUSTEE FEE SE2022-1

CORD CORDOVA PALMS  OKUZMUK

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

TOTAL FOR
TOTAL FOR

BANK A
REG STER

STATUS

RUN 9/03/23

AMOUNT

3, 937.
125.
187.
625.

.15

.00

.15

11.

13, 619.
13, 619.

2, 800.
729.
1, 200.

1, 000.
3, 000.

PACE 1

50
00
50
00

77
4,890. 07 000101

2,800. 00 000102
729. 00 000103

1, 200. 00 000104

4,000. 00 000105

07
07



Governmental Management Services, LLC H
1001 Bradford Way ’ Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 30
Invoice Date: 7/1/23
Due Date: 7/1/23

Bill To: Casef

Cordova Palms CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092
0. " Deseripfion . HoursQty  Rate . Amount
Management Fees - July 2023 o ' 3937.50|  3,937.50
Website Administration - July 2023 - T R i 26001 0 12500
Information Technology - July 2023 187.50 187.50
Dissemination Agent Services - July 2023 o o i 625.00] - 625.00
Office Supplies 7 0.15 0.15
Postage ' 1 ; 3.00 3.00
Copies 0.15 0.15
Telephone 11.77 11.77

Total $4,890.07
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $4.890.07




Phone: 561-994-9299

Grau and Associates

951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280
Boca Raton, FL. 33431-
www.graucpa.com

Cordova Palms Community Develapment District

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St Augustine, FL 32092

Fax: 561-894-5823

Invoice No. 24373
Dafe 07/03/2023
SERVICE AMOUNT
Audit FYE 09/30/2022 3 2.808.00
Current Amount Due $_ 280000
. v 5 %}i §@ o = ;
%&%%ﬁ %g%
< |
ﬁ‘ RS s M ey ﬁ
s g4
1 B
0-30 31- 60 61 -90 91-120 Over 120 Balance
2,800.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 2,800.00

Payment due upon receipt.



KUTAK ROCK LLP
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Telephone 404-222-4600
Facsimile 404-222-4654

Federal ID 47-0597598

June 29, 2023

Mr. Jim Perry
Cordova Palms CDD

Governmental Management Services - North Florida

Suite 114
475 West Town Place

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

Check Remit To;
Kutak Rock I.LLP

PO Box 30057

Omaha, NE 68103-1157

Reference: Invoice No. 3239836
Client Matter No. 4823-1

Notification Email: eftgroup@kutakrock.com

Invoice No. 3239836
4823-1

Re: General Counsel

For Professional Legal Services Rendered

05/08/23 W. Haber 0.50
05/09/23 W. Haber 0.40
05/10/23 W. Haber 0.70
05/18/23 K. Juseviich 0.20
05/26/23 W. Haber 0.20
05/31/23 W. Haber 0.20
TOTAL HOURS 2.20

175.00

140.00

245.00

29.00

70.00

70.00

Prepare for Board meeting; confer
with Sigmon and Laughlin regarding
funding agreement

Prepare for Board meeting

Prepare for and participate in Board
meeting

Correspond with district manager
regarding budget hearing

Confer with Laughlin regarding
records request

Confer with Laughlin regarding
agenda for June meeting

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORE PRODUCT



KUTAK ROCK LILP
Cordova Palms CDD
Jane 29, 2023
Client Matter No. 4823-1
Invoice No. 3239836

Page 2
TOTAL FOR SERVICES RENDERED $729.00
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $729.00

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT



Taylor Tree Services, Inc.

4600 Ave B

5t. Augustine, FL 32095 US

+1 8046922008
taylortreeservicesinc@gmail.com

Services Ine.
SRR T
' Cordova Palms CDD
. cofo GMS
475 West Town Place, Suite 114. St.

Invoice

~ Augustine, Florida 32092

INVOICE# - DATE o iTO ‘i DUE DATE
17286 070052023 ($1,20000  [07/05/2023

i Drop 9 dead pine trees in wooded areas
- Leave debris

3_99mpieted onJune 29, 2023.

BALANCE DUE

CUTERMS 0 ENCLOSED Lol
- Due on receipt

-

1,20000  1,200.00

$1,200.00

Our mailing address recently changed, please make changes to our vendor information and please use
mailing address above. New mailing address is

4600 Ave B, St. Augustine, FL. 32095.



T
BNY MELLON INVOICE

The Bank of New York Mellon
Trust Company, N.A.

Caroline Cowart
BNY Mellon 324-06000

DOR

Invoice Number;
Account Number:
invoice Date:
Cycle Date:
Administrator:
Phone Number:

17

252-2563091
TAN2231449
97-Jul-23
91-Jul-23
Caroline Cowart
904-645-1919

Currency: UsD

Cordova Palms Community Development District Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2022-1

Quantity Rate Proration Subtotal Total
Flat
Trustee Fee 4,000.00
For the period; July 01, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Invoice Total: 4,000.00
Satisfied To Date: 0.00
Balance Due: 4,000.00

Terms: Payable upon receipt, Please reference the invoice and account number with your remiftance,
Our Tax ID Number is 95-3571558. Please fax Taxpayer Certification requests to (732) 667-9576.
The Bank of New Yotk Mellon Trust Company, N.A is located at 333 South Hope Street - Suite 2525,

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Check Payment Instructions: Wire and ACH Payment Instructions:

The Bank of New York Mellon The Bank of New York Mellon

Corporate Trust Department ABA Number: 021000018

P.0O. Box 392013 Account Number: 8901245259

Pittsburgh, PA 15251-9013 Account Name: BNY Mellon - Fee Billing Wire Fees

Please enclose billing stub. Please reference Invoice Number: 252-2563091
Bifling Stub

Cordova Palms Community Development District Special Assessment
Revenue Bonds, Series 2022-1

DODCO0LBL7L7252D25L30910000000006G00Y000C00DA

[nvoice Number:
Account Number:
Invoice Date:
Cycle Date:
Administrator:
Phone Number:

Amount:

252-2563091
TXN2231449
07-Jul-23
01-Jul-23
Caroline Cowart
904-645-1919
4,000.00 USD






Cordova Palms
Community Development District

Check Run Summary
8/1/2023-8/31/2023

| Fund Date Check No. Amount

General Fund
Accounts Payable 8/11/23 106-111 $ 24,356.45
8/24/23 112 $ 295.12

Total $  24,651.57 |




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2023 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

8/ 11/ 23 00016

"8/11/23 00007

"8/11/23 00001

8/11/23 00009
8/11/23 00011

8/11/23 00013

8/24/23 00011

YEAR- TO- DATE _ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
08/ 31/ 2023 *** CORDOVA PALMS - GENERAL

BANK A CORDOVA - GENERAL
..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
7/ 01/ 23 8505775 202307 320-57200- 44200 *
JUL LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
8/ 01/ 23 8527461 202308 320-57200- 44200 *
AUG LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
BRI GHT VI EW LANDSCAPE SER\/I CES | NC
7/ 06/ 23 0208944 202306 310 51300 31100 *
JUN ENG NEERI NG SRVCS
8/ 02/ 23 209382 202307 310-51300-31100 *
PH1 ENG NEERI NG SRVCS
ENGLAND THI I\/S & M LLER, I NC.
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310 51300 34000 *
AUG MANAGEMENT FEES
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310-51300-35200 *
AUG WEBSI TE ADM N
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310-51300-35100 *
AUG | NFO TECH
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310-51300- 31300 *
AUG DI SSEM AGENT SRVCS
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310-51300-51000 *
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310-51300- 42500 *
COPI ES
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310-51300-42000 *
POSTA
8/ 01/ 23 33 202308 310-51300-41000 *
TELEPHONE
GO\/ERNIVENTAL MANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
8/ 07/ 23 3264080 202306 310 51300 31500 *
JUN GENERAL COUNSEL
KUTAK R(I:K LLP
6/ 05/ 23 5677532 202306 310 51300 48000 *
NTC OF MEETI NG #8859152
CA FLO?I DA HO_DI NGS LLC
7/ 19/ 23 252 2564 202307 310 51300 32300 *
FY23 TRUSTEE FEE SE2022-2
7/ 19/ 23 252-2564 202307 300- 15500- 10000 *
FY24 TRUSTEE FEE SE2022- 2
THE BANK O: NEW YO?K I\/ELLO\I
7/ 01/ 23 5749142 202307 310 51300 48000 *

NTC OF MEETI NG #8970325

CORD CORDOVA PALM5S  OKUZMUK

RUN 10/ 02/ 23

AMOUNT

7,181.
7,181.

28.

580.
260.

3,937.
125.
187.
625.

PACE 1

19
19

14, 362. 38 000106

000107

4,910. 00 000108

2,158. 39 000109

000110

000111



AP300R Y
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2023 - 08/31/2023 *** CORDOVA PALMS - GENERAL

BANK A CORDOVA - GENERAL

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

7/01/23 5749142 202307 310-51300- 48000
NTC BH & BOS MIG #9026592

CA FLORI DA HOLDI NGS, LLC

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

CORD CORDOVA PALMS  OKUZMUK

STATUS

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

RUN 10/ 02/ 23

AMOUNT

204. 00

24, 651. 57
24, 651. 57

295.12 000112



INVOICE

Landscape Services

Cordova Palms Community Development Dist Customer #: 25348126

475 W Town Pl Ste 114 Invoice #: 8505775

St Augustine FL 32092 Invoice Date: 7/1/2023

Cust PO #:
Job Number | Description Amount
480800021 Cordova Palms 7,181.18

Exterior Maintenance
For July

Total invoice amount 7,181.19

Tax amount

Batance due 7,181.19
Terms: Net 15 Days If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please call -

Please datach stub and remit with your payment

Payment Stub
Customer Account#: 25348126 Amount Due: $7,181.19
invoice #; 8505775
Invoice Date: 7/1/2023 Thank you for allowing us to serve yott
Please reference the invoice # on your check
and make payable to:
BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.
Cordova Paims Community Development P.C. Box 740655
Dist Atlanta, GA 30374-0655

475 W Town Pl Ste 114
St Augustine FL 32092



INVOICE

Landscape Services

Cordova Palms Community Development Dist Customer #: 25348126

475 W Town Pl Ste 114 Invoice #: 8527461

St Augustine FL 32092 Invoice Date: 8/1/2023

Cust PO #:
Job Number | Description Amount
480800021 Cordova Palms 7,181.19

Exterior Maintenance
For August

Total invoice amount 7,181.18

Tax amount

Balance due 7,181.19
Terms: Net 15 Days If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please call -

Please detach stub and remit with your payment

Payment Stub
Customer Account#: 25348126 Amount Due: $7,181.19
Invoice #: 8527461
Invoice Date: 8/1/2023 Thank you for allowing us to serve you
Please reference the invoice # on your check
and make payable to:
BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.
Cordova Palms Community Development P.O. Box 740655
Dist Atlanta, GA 30374-0655

475 W Town Pl Ste 114
St Augustine FL 32092



Cordova Paims Community Development District July 06, 2023
cfo GMS, LLG Project No: 22395.00000
Town Genter 1 at World Goif Village Invoice No: 0208944
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Project 22395.00000 Cordova Palms CDD - 2022/2023 General Consulling Engineering
Services (WA#8)
Professional Services rendered through July 1,.2023 . e —————
Task 01 Professional Services
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Vice President
Wild, Scott 6/17/2023 1,00 260.00 260.00
Wild, Scott 6/24/2023 B0 260.00 130.00
Adminstrative Support
Blair, Shelley 6/10/2023 .50 85.00 47.50
Blalr, Shelley 6/17/2023 50 95.00 47.50
Blair, Shelley 612412023 75 95,00 71.25
Blair, Shelley 7172023 .25 95.00 23.75
Totals 3.50 580.00
Total Labor 580.00
Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 580,00 6,553.25 7,133.25
Contract Limit 12,000.00
Remaining 4,866.75
‘Fotal this Task $580.00
Task XP Expenses
‘Total this Task 0.00

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date
0207588 41612023
Total

Invoice Total this Period

Balance
1,536.02
1,536.02

England-Thimy &Miller,Inc.

ENGIHEERS » PLARNERS+ SURYEYORS* G5 + LAIOSCAPE ARCHITEGTS
14775 ORI 51, Acustne Road Fachseele, Florkda J2259 L8 004 512-8090  bax B4 G36-428

GAOU0IZESS 1C-000GHE



E I l I I ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER 14775 Old St. Augustine Road, Jacksonviile, F1. 32258
etminc.com | 904.642.8890

Cordova Palms Community Development District August 02, 2023 4

c/o GMS, LLC tnvoice No: 209382
Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $ZGG.001
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Project 22395.00000 Cordova Palms CDD - 2022/2023 General Consulting Engineering Services
(WAHE) :
zrofeis[gnal __§er_\_{ices rendire_gi through July 29._2223 _ _
Phase 01 Professionat Services
Labor
Hours Rate Amount " §
Vice President —
Wild, Scott 771572023 1.00 260.00 260,00
Totals 1.00 260.00
Total Lahor 260.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings © 200.00 7,133.25 7,393.25
Limit 12,000.00
Remaining 4,606.75
Total this Phase $260.00
Phase xXP Expenses
Total this Phase 0.00
Total This invoice $260.00

Outstanding Invoices

Nuimber Sate Balance
207588 47612023 1,536.02
208944 7/6/2023 580.00
Tota! 2,116.02

Total Now Due $2,376.02




Governmental Management Services, LLC :

1001 Bradford Way lnvo Ice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 33
Invoice Date: 8/1/23
Due Date: 8/1/23

Bill To: Casef

Cordova Palms CDD P.O. Number:

475 West Town Piace

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092
. Description HoursGty - Rat . Amount
Management Fees - August 2023 3,937.50 3,937.50
Website Administration = August-2023 - 425.001 - - 125,00
Information Technology - August 2023 187.50 187.50
Dissemination Ageni Services - August 2023 625.00 625.00
Office Supplies 0.12 0.12
Copies 28.69 28.69
Postage 2.40 2.40
Telephone 3.79 3.79

Total $4,910.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$4,910.00




KUTAK ROCK LLP Check Remit Fo:

Kutak Rock LLP
TALLAHASSEF, F1.ORIDA PO Box 30057
Telephone 404-222-4600 Omaha, NE 68103-1157

Facsimile 404-222-4654

Federal ID 47-0597598

August 7, 2023

Reference: Invoice No. 3264080
Client Matter No. 4823-1
Notification Email: eftgroup@lutakrock.com

Mr. Jim Perry
Cordova Palms CDD
Governmental Management Services - North Florida

Suite 114

475 West Town Place

St. Augustine, FL 32092 Invoice No. 3264080

4823-1

Re:  General Counsel

For Professional Legal Services Rendered

06/13/23 W. Haber 0.30 105.00 Prepare for Board meeting

06/14/23 W. Haber 2.40 840.00 Prepare for and participate in Board
meeting

06/20/23 W. Haber 0.20 70.00 Review auditor request

06/21/23 W. Haber 0.30 105.00 Review and revise budget and
assessment notices and resolutions

06/21/23 K. Jusevitch 2.20 319.00 Prepare budget hearing documents
and  correspond  with  district
manager;  prepare  landscaping
agreement and confer with Haber

06/22/23 W. Haber 0.50 175.00 Review and revise landscape

maintenance agreement; confer with
Laughlin regarding same

06/23/23 W. Haber 0.80 280.00 Review audit; confer with Kuzmuk
regarding same

06/29/23 J. Gillis 0.30 43.50 Coordinate response to auditor letter

TOTAL HOURS 7.00

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT



KUTAK ROCK LLP
Cordova Palms CDD
August 7, 2023
Client Matter No. 4823-1
Invoice No. 3264080

Page 2

TOTAL FOR SERVICES RENDERED $1,937.50
DISBURSEMENTS

Meals 13.79

Travel Expenses 207.10

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 220.89
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $2,158.39

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENZTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT
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Cordova Palms Cdd 762049

0006677532

tof1

Jun 1-Jun 30, 2023 July 20, 2023

$0.00

$0.00 $85.68

Cordova Palms Cdd
475 W. Town PI. Ste. 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3649

fpefugfebedrtsga fiy Tt eadopblgglefl

credlt will be forfeited,

Legal Entity: Ganneit Media Corp,

Al§ funds payable in US dollars.

Tetms and Conditions: Past due accounts are subjedt to Interest at the raie of
18% per annum or the maximum legal rate (whichever Is less). Advertisar claima
far a credif related to rates incorrectly invoiced or pald must be submitted in writing
to Publisher within 30 days of the invoice date or (he cleim will be waived, Any
credil towards fulure advertising must be used within 30 days of lssvance or the

BILLING INQUIRIES/ADDRESS CHANGES 1-877-736-7612 or smb@cce.gannett.com

FEDERAL ID 47-2300983

6/1/23 Balance Forward
6/26{23 PAYMENT - THANK YOU

$92.48
$92.48

Start-End Date Order Number Pescription PO Number Package Cost
6/5/23 BB59152 Gordova June 14 mig Cordova June 14 mtg $85.68

As an Incentive for customers, we provide a discount off the total invoice cost
equal to the 3.99% service fee If you pay with Cash/Check/ACH, Pay by

Cash/Check/ACH znd Savel

Total Cash Amount Due
Service Fea 3.99%

*Cash/Check/ACH Discount
*Paymant Amount by Cash/Check/ACH
Payment Amount by Cradit Card

$85.68

$3.42
-$3.42
$85.68
$88.10

762049

CA Florida Holdings, LLC
PO Box 631244
Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244

0005677532

UN

[Ivisa [masTERCARD | ]

Card Number

DISCOVER [ ] AMEX $89.10

Exp Date ! !

CVWW Code

Signature

bate

0007L204900000000000005L77532000085048K7173




FLORIDA

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Cordova Palms Cdd

Cordova Palms Cdd

475 W Town PL # 114

Saint Augustine FL. 32092-3649

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, who
on oath says that he or she is the Legal Coordinator of the
St Augustine Record, published in St Johns County, Florida;
that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Public
Notices, was published on the publicly accessible website of
St Johns County, Florida, or in a newspaper by print in the
issues of, on:

06/05/2023

Affiant further says that the website or newspaper complies
with all legal requirements for publication in chapter 50,
Florlda Statutes.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the legal clerk, who

is personally known to me, on 06/05/2023

2T |

Notary, State of WI, County of Brown Y

$ (5 16

My commision expires
Publication Cost: $85.68

Order No: 8859152 # of Coples:
Customer No: 762049 1
PO #: Cordova June 14 mtg

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Please do not wse this form jor pavment remifiance.

MARIAH VERHAGEN
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin

PC Box 631244 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244

NOTICE OF MEETING OF
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE CORDOVA PALMS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

DEISTRIC

=
The Bourd of Sepervisors (“Board”)
of the Cordova Palms Community
Development District will hold o
regufour  meeting on  Wednesdoay,
June 14, 2023 of 10:00 am. af the
offices of Governmental Mondge-
raeni Services, LLC, 475 West Town
Place, Sulte 114 St Augusiine,
Floridy 32092, The purpose of tha
meeting Is to review monthiy finan-
cial reports, slaff reports, and to
conduct any other business that rmay
come before the Board. A copy of
the agentdo moy be obfalned from
Governmental Management
Services, LLC, 475 West Town
Place, Sulte 114, St Aupustine,
Florlda 32092, Ph: (904} 940-5850,
and  email  diaughlin@gmsnf.com
(“District Manager's Office”}, and
15 aiso available on the Disirlct's
website,
www,CordovaPaimsCDD.com,

The meeting is open to the public
aod wiil be copducted bn accordance
with the provisions of Florida law.
The meefing may be conilnved fo a
date, time, and place 1o be specitied
an the record a! meeting. There
may hbe occasions when Boord
Supervisors or District Stoff will
partlcipate by speaker felephane.
Any person requiring special accom-
modations ¢t this meeting becavse
of a disabllify or physical Impalr-
ment should contact the Distriet
fanager’s Office o} least torty-eight
(48} hours prior Yo the meeting. If
you ‘are hearing or speech impalrad,
plaase coafact fhe Florida Reloy
Service by dlaling 7-1-1, or 1-000-955-
8N (TTY) / 1-BOD-955-8770 {Voleco),
for oid in contacting the Districi
fManager’s Office,

A person who deacides to appedd any
decislon made by the Board with
respact to any matter considerad af
the meating i{s odvised that his
some porson wiH need a record of
the proceedings and that accord-
Ingly, Yhe person may need to
ensure that o verbaiim record of the
proceedings Is mude, including the
testimony: and evidence upon which
the appeal is to be hased,

Daniel Laughiin

Distrlct Manager

Bub; June 5, 2023; #8859152

Page 1 of 1




. DOR
P o
BNY MELLON

The Bank of New York Mellon
Trust Company, N.A,

INVOICE

Caroline Cowart 8 Invoice Number:
BNY Meﬂon 324-0000 8 Account Number:
o invoice Date:

—
Cycle Date:

Administrator:
Phone Number:

252-2564540
THXN2233890
19-Jul-23
15-Jul-23
Caroline Cowart
904-645-1919

Currency: Ush

Cordova Palms Community Development District Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2022-2

Quantity Rate Proration Subtotal Total
Flat
Trustee Fee 2,000.00
For the period: July 15, 2023 to July 14, 2024

Invoice Total: 2,000,00
Satisfied To Date: 6.60
Balance Due: 2,000.00

Terms: Payable upon receipt. Please reference the invoice and account number with your remittance.
Our Tax ID Number is 95-3571558. Please fax Taxpayer Certification requests to (732) 667-9576.
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A is located at 333 South Hope Street - Suite 2525,

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Wire and ACH Payment Instructions:
The Bank of New York Mellon

ABA Number: 021000018

Account Number: 8901245259

Check Payment Instructions:
The Bank of New York Mellon
Corporate Trust Department
P.O.Box 392013

Pittsburgh, PA 15251-9013
Please enclose billing stub,

Account Name: BNY Mellon - Fee Billing Wire Fees
Please reference Invoice Number: 252-2564540

Billing Stub
Cordova Palms Community Development District Special Assessment
Revenue Bonds, Series 2022-2

Invoice Number:
Account Number:
Invoice Date:
Cycle Date:
Administrator:
Phone Number:

Amount:

0U0000LAL?L9252D25L45400000000000DG2000003

252-2564540
TAN2233890
19-Ful-23
15-Jul-23
Caroline Cowart
904-645-1919
2,000.60 USD



Cordova Paims Cdd 762040 1 0f1

F LO R E DA 0005749142 Juf 1- Jud 31, 2023 August 20, 2023

$0.00 $0.00 $380.80

Ledal Enflfy: Gannet! Media Corp.
Tarims and Conditions: Past due accounts are subject to interast al the rate of
18% per annum or the maximum legal rate (whichever is less). Advertiser clalms
far a oredit related to rates incorractly invoiced or pald must be submilted in writing

Cordova Palms Cdd to Fublisher within 30 days of the invoice date or the claim will be walved. Any
475 W, Town PI. Ste. 114 credit lowards fulure advertising must be used within 30 days of issuance or the
. : cradit wil be forfelted.
Saint Augustine, FL. 32092-3649 All funds payabie in US dollars.
n[mllp|]|[uhli]Iﬂ"plfnlzlnfﬂnIlm:u!tl"rl:ilmlz
BILLING INQUIRIES/ADDRESS CHANGES 1-877-736-7612 or smb@ecce.ganhelt.com FEDERAL ID 47-2390983

71123 Balance Forward

Package Cost

Start-End Date  Order Number Description PO Number
7/3/23 8970325 Publish 7.3.23 SAR - Cordova Palms July Meeting $81.12
7/12/23-7/119/23 9026592 Notice of Budget Hearing and BOS Mtg $204.00
As an incentive for customers, we provide a discount off the total Invoice cost Total Cash Amount Due $380.80
equal to the 3.99% service fee ¥ you pay with Cash/Check/ACH, Pay by Service Fea 3.99% $15.18
Cash/Check/ACH and Savel CashiCheck/ACH Blscount -$15.19
*Payment Amount by Cash/Gheck/ACH $380.80
Paymernt Amourt by Gredit Card $395.99

o ol A g Ak e i AR R O S,

Cordova Palms Cdd 762049 0005749142

$380.80

$295.12

[Jwisa []mastercARrD [ | DiscOVER [ JAMEX $395.09

CA Florida Holdings, LLC
PO Box 631244 Card Number
Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244 Exp Date / / CWCode
Signature Date

ooo0ve20YS000000000800057491420003406067178



FLORIDA

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Cordova Palms Cdd

Cordova Palms Cdd

475 W Town PL# 114

Saint Augustine FL 32092-364%

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, who
on oath says that he or she is the Legal Coordinator of the
St Augustine Record, published in St Johns County, Florida;
that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Public
Notices, was published on the publicly accessible website of
st Johns County, Flarida, or in a newspaper by print in the
issues of, on:

07/12/2023, 07/19/2023
Affiant further says that the website or newspaper complies
with alt legal requirements for publication in chapter 50,

Florlda Statutes.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the legal clerk, who

is parsonally known to me, OW /2023
.-/

Legpal Clerk

MY ZS S
Notary, State of W1, County of Brown . 7—'

% 7_,% (O

My commision expires

Publlcation Cost: $204.00
Order No: 5026592 # of Copies:
Customer No: 762049 1
PO #:
THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Please do ot use this form for payment remittance.

MARIAH VERHAGEN
Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

PO Box 631244 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244

CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY

OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2023/3024
BUDGETS; AND NOTICE OF
REGULAR BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS' MEETING.
The Socrd of Supervisors {"aeard™)
of the Cordova Palms Community
Development  Plsfeict {"Disteict}
wili hold g pubtic hearing on Asgust
9, 2022 at M1:00 .M., ot the offices of
Govaramentol Manogemen
Services, LL.C, 476 West Town
Ploce, Sulte 114, &  Auvausiine,
Fleridn 32092 for the purpose of
hearing comnmends end oblections on
1he adoption of the proposed budgels
{“Proposed Budget”) of {ha Disirlet
for the Hscal vear beglinning October
1, 2023 and ending Sepfember 30,
402d (“Fiscal Yeur 2023/2024"). A
regiior  board mesting  of  the
Districi will olso be held at thot
tirie where lhe Board may consider
any other business thot may prop-
erly come hefare B, A copy of Ihe
agenda ond Praposed Budget may
be oblelned ot the offlces of fhe
District  Monager,  Governmental
Manogement  Services, 4rs West
Tawn Ploce, Sulte 1%, Sf. Augus-
Hine, Florlda 32082, (004) 940-5850
{"Mstefel  Mancger’s  Offlee”),
during aormal husiness hours, or by
visiting the District’s websile of

fittpsilicordovapalmscdd.com.

The publlc hearing end meeting are
onen 1o the public and will be
conducted I _aecordonce with jhe
provisions of Floria law, The public
hearing ond meeting may be <omin-
ved to a dale, Hme, and ploce to be
spacitied on Ihe recard af The meel-
ing, There may be ocroslons when
Board Supervisors ar Plstrict Stoff
may parilclpote by speuker tefe-
phone.

Any parson requiring speciel accom-
madotiens af this mesting because
of o discbility of physlcel [mpalr-
ment should contact the Dislrict
Manager’s Offlce at feast forly-elabl
(48} hours prior lo the meeting. [f
you tre hearing ar speech Impalrad,
piease contact the Florlda Relay
Service by dlaling 7-1-3; or 1-800.954-
82 (TTY} / 1-00-955-8770 [Velce),
tor ald 1n _coplacilng the District
Managor's Office,

Each persor whe decides fo appedl
any declslon mode by the Board
with respect fo any matler consld-
ered of the publle hearing er maet-
Ing Is advised that person wlll need
ua recard of proceedines ond that
accardingly, the person may need o
ensure thal a verbutim recard ot the
proceatings Is made, including the
testimony and evidence upon which
sach appeal Is to be based.

Dondal Ladghlin

District Manager

Poby 712 & TRY23: #9G26597

Page 1 of 1







DocuSign Envelope ID: 9534FE4C-CA89-4132-BE19-81D8E8B6A497

Cordova Palms

Community Development District

Req.#

Construction Funding Request #3

September 5,2023

40

41

42

43

44

45

PAYEE Bonds SE 2022-2

England-Thims, & Miller, Inc. Invoice #209388 from 8/2/2023 $9,386.32
England-Thims, & Miller, Inc. Invoice #209389 from 8/2/2023 $7,200.00
England-Thims, & Miller, Inc. Invoice #209365 from 8/2/2023 $162.89
England-Thims, & Miller, Inc. Invoice #209353 from 8/2/2023 $6,954.55
Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc. Application for Payment 14 (August 2023) $208,478.47
AJ Johns, Inc. Phase 3 - Application for Payment 23001-07 (August 2023) $96,225.79

TOTAL
Please make check payable to:
Cordova Palms CDD
475 W Town Place Suite 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092
Signature:
Signature:

$328,408.02

——DocuSigned by:
FLowis éoww

\——1C2C73D66B98412...

Chairman/Vice Chairman

(—Docusigned by:

Davicl (,mu)(dil/\,

SO EYTACAASD™

Secretary/Asst.Secretary



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9534FE4C-CA89-4132-BE19-81D8E8B6A497

REQUISITION
(SERIES 2022-2 PROJECT)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of New
York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of
December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented by the Second
Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the Master
Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 40
(B) Name of Payee: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.
First Citizens
ABA Routing #053100300
Jacksonville, FL

Account #9061592290 - England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

(C)  Amount Payable: $9,386.32

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Phase 3 CEI Services (WA#7) - Invoice 209388 (July 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth
above have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper
charge against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the
subaccount, if any, referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred
in connection with the acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each
represents a Cost of the Series 2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this
requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not
previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right
to receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not
been released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The wundersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no
item representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the
date of such certificate entitled to retain.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9534FE4C-CA89-4132-BE19-81D8E8B6A497

Originals or copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or services
rendered with respect to which disbursement is hereby requested are on file with the District.

CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

B)%,,- /74»/4 -

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract;
(ii) the plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2022-2 Project with respect to which
such disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an
Exhibit to the Second Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or

modified on the date hereof.
%ka@

Consulting Engineer
August 14, 2023




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9534FE4C-CA89-4132-BE19-81D8E8B6A497

Cordova Palms Community Development District August 02, 2023
c/o GMS, LLC Invoice No: 209388
Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $9,386.32|
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Project 22433.00000 Cordova Palms Phase 3 CEl Services (WA#7)
Professional Services rendered throughJuly29,2023 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __________________.
Phase 01 Limited Construction Administration Serv
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Vice President
Wild, Scott 7/15/2023 4.00 257.00 1,028.00
Wild, Scott 7/22/2023 2.00 257.00 514.00
Wild, Scott 7/29/2023 .50 257.00 128.50
Project Manager
Blalock, Clinton 7/8/2023 2.75 190.00 522.50
Blalock, Clinton 7/15/2023 5.50 190.00 1,045.00
Blalock, Clinton 7/22/2023 4.25 190.00 807.50
Blalock, Clinton 7/29/2023 3.75 190.00 712.50
Engineer
Bolatete, Nicole 7/29/2023 .50 165.00 82.50
CEl Project Manager
Donchez, James 7/8/2023 .50 175.00 87.50
Donchez, James 7/15/2023 1.00 175.00 175.00
Donchez, James 7/22/2023 1.50 175.00 262.50
Donchez, James 7/29/2023 1.50 175.00 262.50
CEl Inspector
Herbert, Francis 7/8/2023 3.00 125.00 375.00
Herbert, Francis 7/15/2023 4.50 125.00 562.50
Herbert, Francis 7/22/2023 6.50 125.00 812.50
Herbert, Francis 7/29/2023 7.50 125.00 937.50
CADD/GIS Technician
Jeter, Matthew 7/15/2023 3.00 125.00 375.00
Jeter, Matthew 7/22/2023 3.50 125.00 437.50
Totals 55.75 9,128.00
Total Labor 9,128.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 9,128.00 29,693.00 38,821.00
Limit 71,025.00
Remaining 32,204.00
Total this Phase $9,128.00

Phase 02 Progress Meetings
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Project 22433.00000 Cordova Palms Phase 3 CEl Services Invoice 209388
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Vice President
Wild, Scott 7/22/2023 1.00 257.00 257.00
Totals 1.00 257.00
Total Labor 257.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 257.00 0.00 257.00
Limit 16,650.00
Remaining 16,393.00
Total this Phase $257.00
Phase 03 Owner Requested Plan Revisions
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 9,676.25 9,676.25
Limit 10,000.00
Remaining 323.75
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase XP Reimbursable Expenses
Expenses
Wireless Telephone 1.32
Total Expenses 1.0 times 1.32 1.32
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Expense 1.32 1,075.44 1,076.76
Limit 1,500.00
Remaining 423.24
Total this Phase $1.32
Total This Invoice $9.386.32
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
208953 7/6/2023 7,618.82
Total 7,618.82
Total Now Due $17,005.14

Page 2
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REQUISITION
(SERIES 2022-2 PROJECT)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of New
York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of
December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented by the Second
Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the Master
Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 41
(B) Name of Payee: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.
First Citizens
ABA Routing #053100300
Jacksonville, FL

Account #9061592290 - England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

© Amount Payable: $7,200.00

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Phase 4 - US 1 Water Main Crossing (WA#8) Invoice 209389 (July 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth
above have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper
charge against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the
subaccount, if any, referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred
in connection with the acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each
represents a Cost of the Series 2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this
requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not
previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right
to receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not
been released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The wundersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no
item representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the
date of such certificate entitled to retain.
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Originals or copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or services
rendered with respect to which disbursement is hereby requested are on file with the District.

CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

B)%,,- /74»/4 -

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract;
(ii) the plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2022-2 Project with respect to which
such disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an
Exhibit to the Second Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or

modified on the date hereof.
%ka@

Consulting Engineer
August 14, 2023
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Cordova Palms Community Development District August 02, 2023
c/o GMS, LLC Invoice No: 209389
Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $7'200.00|

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Project 22440.00000 Cordova Palms Phase 4 - US 1 Water Main Crossing (WA#8)
Professional Services rendered through July 29, 2023
Phase . Lump Sum
Percent Current
Fee Complete Earned Billing
1.Limited Topographic Survey 6,240.00 100.00 6,240.00 0.00
2.Subsurface Utility Services (SUE)
1.Utility Coordination 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 0.00
2.Designating 3,800.00 75.00 2,850.00 0.00
3.20* Utility Test Holes 9,000.00 75.00 6,750.00 0.00
3.Temporary Construction Easement 675.00 100.00 675.00 0.00
4.US-1 Water Main Crossing Plan & Profile 23,000.00 100.00 23,000.00 0.00
5.Regulatory Permitting
1.City of St. Augustine Permitting 7,000.00 100.00 7,000.00 0.00
2.FEC R/W Utility Crossing Permitting 18,000.00 90.00 16,200.00 7,200.00
3.FDOT Utility Permitting 16,000.00 100.00 16,000.00 0.00
Total Fee 84,915.00 79,915.00 7,200.00
Total Fee 7,200.00
Total this Phase $7,200.00
Phase XP Expenses
Total this Phase 0.00
Total This Invoice $7,200.00

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
208954 7/6/2023 3,650.00
Total 3,650.00

Total Now Due $10,850.00
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REQUISITION
(SERIES 2022-2 PROJECT)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of New
York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of
December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented by the Second
Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the Master
Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 42
(B) Name of Payee: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.
First Citizens
ABA Routing #053100300
Jacksonville, FL

Account #9061592290 - England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

© Amount Payable: $162.89

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Cordova Palms Amenity Center & Dog Park (WA#1) Invoice 209365 (July 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth
above have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper
charge against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the
subaccount, if any, referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred
in connection with the acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each
represents a Cost of the Series 2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this
requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not
previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right
to receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not
been released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no
item representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the
date of such certificate entitled to retain.
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Originals or copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or services
rendered with respect to which disbursement is hereby requested are on file with the District.

CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

B)%,,- /74»/4 -

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract;
(ii) the plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2022-2 Project with respect to which
such disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an
Exhibit to the Second Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or

modified on the date hereof.
%ka@

Consulting Engineer
August 14, 2023
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Cordova Palms Community Development District August 02, 2023
c/o GMS, LLC Invoice No: 209365
Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $162.89|

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Project 21434.00000 Cordova Palms CDD-Amenity Center and Dog Park (WA#1)
Professional Services rendered through July 29, 2023
Phase 01-04 Lump Sum Services
Percent Current
Fee Complete Earned Billing
1.SJC Master Development Plan 6,250.00 100.00 6,250.00 0.00
2.Final Construction Docs-SJC/COSA Civil 51,375.00 100.00 51,375.00 0.00
3.Code Landscape Plan 4,250.00 100.00 4,250.00 0.00
4 Permit Coordination 20,250.00 100.00 20,250.00 0.00
Total Fee 82,125.00 82,125.00 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase 05-08 AMD 01 - Lump Sum Services
Percent Current
Fee Complete Earned Billing
5. SJIC Master Development Plan Mod. 3,125.00 100.00 3,125.00 0.00
6. Final Cons. Documents-SJC/COSA Mod. 6,420.00 100.00 6,420.00 0.00
7. Code Landscape Plan 600.00 100.00 600.00 0.00
8. Permit Coordination 10,125.00 100.00 10,125.00 0.00
Total Fee 20,270.00 20,270.00 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase 09-12 AMD 02-Lump Sum Services
Percent Current
Fee Complete Earned Billing
10.Final Const. Docs-SJC/COSA Civil Plan 11,200.00 100.00 11,200.00 0.00
11.Code Landscape Plan 1,100.00 100.00 1,100.00 0.00
12.Permit Coordination 3,375.00 100.00 3,375.00 0.00
09.St.Johns County MDP Modification 3,125.00 100.00 3,125.00 0.00

Total Fee 18,800.00 18,800.00 0.00
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Project 21434.00000 Amenity Center and Dog Park (WA#1) Invoice 209365
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase XP Expenses
Expenses
Delivery / Messenger Svc 75.92
Other Taxes & Licenses 65.72
Total Expenses 1.15 times 141.64 162.89
Total this Phase $162.89
Total This Invoice $162.89
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
208926 7/6/2023 2,715.75
Total 2,715.75
Total Now Due $2,878.64

Page 2
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REQUISITION
(SERIES 2022-2 PROJECT)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of New
York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of
December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented by the Second
Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the Master
Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 43
(B) Name of Payee: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.
First Citizens
ABA Routing #053100300
Jacksonville, FL

Account #9061592290 - England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

(C)  Amount Payable: $ 6,954.55

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Phase 4 Recreation Pond (WA#10) Invoice 209353 (July 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth
above have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper
charge against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the
subaccount, if any, referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred
in connection with the acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each
represents a Cost of the Series 2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this
requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not
previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right
to receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not
been released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no
item representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the
date of such certificate entitled to retain.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9534FE4C-CA89-4132-BE19-81D8E8B6A497

Originals or copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or services
rendered with respect to which disbursement is hereby requested are on file with the District.

CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

B)%,,- /74»/4 -

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract;
(ii) the plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2022-2 Project with respect to which
such disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an
Exhibit to the Second Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or

modified on the date hereof.
%ka@

Consulting Engineer
August 14, 2023
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Cordova Palms Community Development District August 02, 2023
c/o GMS, LLC Invoice No: 209353
Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $6,954.55|

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Project 20259.01000 Cordova Palms CDD - Phase 4 Recreation Pond (WA#10)
Professional Services rendered through July 29, 2023
Phase . Lump Sum
Percent Current
Fee Complete Earned Billing
1.SJC Master Dev. Plan Modifications 3,125.00 100.00 3,125.00 781.25
2.Final Construction Documents-SJC 9,600.00 90.00 8,640.00 1,920.00
3.Code Landscape Plan 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Permit Coordination 19,575.00 20.00 3,915.00 3,915.00
Total Fee 37,100.00 15,680.00 6,616.25
Total Fee 6,616.25
Total this Phase $6,616.25
Phase XP. Expenses
Expenses
Delivery / Messenger Svc 3417
Permits 260.00
Total Expenses 1.15 times 294.17 338.30
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 338.30 1,143.68 1,481.98
Limit 1,500.00
Remaining 18.02
Total this Phase $338.30
Total This Invoice $6,954.55

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
208916 7/6/2023 2,010.28
Total 2,010.28

Total Now Due $8,964.83
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REQUISITION
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under
and pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of
New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"),
dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented
by the Third Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1,
2022 (the Master Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as
the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such

term in the Indenture):
(A)  Requisition Number: 44

(B) Name of Payee:

Vallencourt Construction Co., Inc.
ACH & Wire Instructions:
Receiving Bank: Synovus Bank
1148 Broadway
Columbus, GA 31901
ABA Routing Number: 061100606
Beneficiary Name: Vallencourt Construction Co, Inc.
449 Center St. Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Account Number: 1011287909

© Amount Payable: $208,478.47

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is
due and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state
Costs of Issuance, if applicable): Cordova Palms Phase 2 — Application for
Payment 14 (July 2023)

(E)  Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth above
have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge
against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the subaccount, if any,
referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the
acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each represents a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this requisition is for Costs of Issuance
payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to
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receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not been
released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no item
representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the date of
such certificate entitled to retain.

Originals or copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or services
rendered with respect to which disbursement is hereby requested are on file with the District.

CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

o Ter’ [/ ol

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract; (ii)
the plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2022-2 Project with respect to which such
disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an Exhibit
to the Third Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or modified on the

L b8

Condul ;:;g Engineer

date hereof.

August 23, 2023
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94

INVOICE

Date: 08/01/2023 Period To:08/31/2023

To: Cordova Palms Community Development District
14701 Philips Highway, #suite 300 VCC Project #: 202232
Jacksonville, FL 32256 Project #: Cordova Palms Phase 2
Cordova Palms Community ... Subcontract #: 202232
Application #: 14
Attn.:

Project Description: Cordova Palms Phase 2

U.S. Highway 1
Saint Johns, FL
Clearing (Spine) ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT. $ 6,757,714.28
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $ 3,082.85
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 6,760,797.13
PERCENTAGE COMPLETE 83.39%
WORK COMPLETE TO DATE $ 5,637,690.04
STORED MATERIALS $ 0.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED. $ 5,637,690.04
LESS RETAINAGE .......ovooeeeemeeeeeees oo eeeseeesses s sessens s $ 296,820.71
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...........cccovn $ 5,340,869.33
LESS PREVIOUS BILLINGS. $ 5,132,390.86
CURRENT DUE $ 208,478.47
Account Summary: Sales Sales
This Period To Date
Gross: 219,450.47 5,637,690.04
Retainage: 10,972.00 296,820.71

Net: 208,478.47 5,340,869.33
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE
TO: Cordova Palms Community Development District PROJECT: Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION NO: 14 Distribution to:
14701 Philips Highway, #suite 300 [x] OWNER
Jacksonville, FL 32256 PERIOD TO: 08/31/2023 [x] ENGINEER
[ 1] CONTRACTOR
FROM:  Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc. CONTRACTOR'S
449 Center Street PROJECT NO: 202232
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
CONTRACT DATE: 11/09/2022
IApplication is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM....ouiiiiiiiieeeee e $ 6,757,714.28
TOTAL $3,082.85 $0.00 2. Net change by Change Orders............... . $ 3,082.85
IApproved this Month 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LIN€ 1 +-2)..ccciiiieiieieeceeeeeee e $ 6,760,797.13
Number Date Approved 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......ccocoiiiiiiieeniesiecee e $ 5,637,690.04
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 527 % of Completed Work $ 296,820.71
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0.00 % of Stored Materials $ 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 Total in Column 1 of G703).....ccccieririiiiierieeeeeeee $ 296,820.71
Net change by Change Orders $3,082.85 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE:......ccco i $ 5,340,869.33
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)..........cccccoevveneene $ 5,132,390.86
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment shown 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......coiiiiiiiiiieieeieeee et $ 208,478.47|
issued and payments received form the Owner, and that current payment shown 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 1,419,927.80
herein is now due. (Line 3 less Line 6)
CONTRACTOR: Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc. Christian Taylor, Project Manager
By: e Date: 08/17/2023
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....c.cuitiiiriieeriieieieerccieie st e $ 208,478.47

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ENGINEER:

By: Date:_ August 23, 2023

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * MAY 1983 EDITION * AIA* @ 1983
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YOUR AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON D.C. 20006

G702-1986
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Cordova Palms Community Development District APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION DATE: 08/17/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 08/31/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where available retainage for line items may apply. Saint Johns, FL VCC PROJECT #: 202232
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH
FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (C-G)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 001 General Conditions $11,822.02 $9,309.82 $591.11 $0.00 $9,900.93| 83.75% $1,921.09 $492.25
100 General Conditions $7,390.91 $5,764.92 $369.55 $0.00 $6,134.47| 83.00% $1,256.44 $305.25
104.01 |Construction Entrance $4,431.11 $3,544.90 $221.56 $0.00 $3,766.46| 85.00% $664.65 $187.00
2 002 Bonds & Insurance $6,725.92 $6,725.92 $0.00 $0.00 $6,725.92(100.00% $0.00 $336.30
201 Payment & Performance Bonds $6,725.92 $6,725.92 $0.00 $0.00 $6,725.92|100.00% $0.00 $336.30
3 003 NPDES Permit Compliance $7,998.25 $7,748.25 $125.00 $0.00 $7,873.25| 98.44% $125.00 $393.29
300 NPDES Permit Compliance $2,610.24 $2,610.24 $0.00 $0.00 $2,610.24|100.00% $0.00 $131.00
303 Maintain Silt Fence $1,637.50 $1,387.50 $125.00 $0.00 $1,512.50| 92.37% $125.00 $75.00
304 NPDES Reporting $3,750.51 $3,750.51 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.51| 100.00% $0.00 $187.29
4 004 Surveying $13,062.16 $10,057.87 $653.11 $0.00 $10,710.98| 82.00% $2,351.18 $535.50
400 Surveying $13,062.16 $10,057.87 $653.11 $0.00 $10,710.98| 82.00% $2,351.18 $535.50
5 005 As Builts $12,995.18 $3,248.80 $2,465.07 $0.00 $5,713.87| 43.97% $7,281.31 $285.00
500 Paving and Drainage As Builts $5,157.88 $1,289.47 $1,289.47 $0.00 $2,578.94| 50.00% $2,578.94 $128.00
500 Water, Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer 4 $7,837.30 $1,959.33 $1,175.60 $0.00 $3,134.93| 40.00% $4,702.37 $157.00
6 007 Maintenance Of Traffic $4,500.62 $3,150.43 $450.06 $0.00 $3,600.49| 80.00% $900.13 $181.00
700 Maintenance of Traffic (Basic Signs) $4,500.62 $3,150.43 $450.06 $0.00 $3,600.49| 80.00% $900.13 $181.00
7 008 Demolition $270.20 $270.20 $0.00 $0.00 $270.20|100.00% $0.00 $14.00
819 Sawcut Ex. Asphalt $270.20 $270.20 $0.00 $0.00 $270.20| 100.00% $0.00 $14.00
8 011 Earthwork $15,852.00 $3,858.84 $3,858.84 $0.00 $7,717.68| 48.69% $8,134.32 $386.00
1110 |[Earthwork Density Testing $4,375.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 0.00% $4,375.60 $0.00
1118 |Final Dressout ROW $3,758.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $3,758.72 $0.00
1119 |Dress Behind Electric Contractor $7,717.68 $3,858.84 $3,858.84 $0.00 $7,717.68|100.00% $0.00 $386.00
9 012 Grassing $634.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $634.50 $0.00
1202 [Site Seed and Mulch $72.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $72.50 $0.00
1205 |Right of Way Sod $562.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $562.00 $0.00
10 013 Subsoil Stabilization $31,605.60 $31,605.60 $0.00 $0.00 $31,605.60(100.00% $0.00 $1,581.00
1302 [Subgrade for Sidewalk $627.30 $627.30 $0.00 $0.00 $627.30|100.00% $0.00 $32.00
1304 [Subsoil Stabilization $24,142.80 $24,142.80 $0.00 $0.00 $24,142.80| 100.00% $0.00 $1,207.00
1304 [Subsoil Stabilization for MUP $6,835.50 $6,835.50 $0.00 $0.00 $6,835.50{ 100.00% $0.00 $342.00
11 014 Base $52,510.40 $45,814.40 $0.00 $0.00 $45,814.40| 87.25% $6,696.00 $2,291.00
1401 [4" Limerock (MUP) $6,696.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 0.00% $6,696.00 $0.00
1403 |8" Limerock (HD) $45,814.40 $45,814.40 $0.00 $0.00 $45,814.40| 100.00% $0.00 $2,291.00
12 015 Asphalt Paving $53,263.40 $43,651.40 $0.00 $0.00 $43,651.40| 81.95% $9,612.00 $2,183.00
1503 [1" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 9.5 (2nd Lift) $17,654.20 $17,654.20 $0.00 $0.00 $17,654.20| 100.00% $0.00 $883.00
1505 |1 1/2" Asphalt Pavement for MUP (1 Lift) $9,328.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $9,328.50 $0.00
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Cordova Palms Community Development District APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION DATE: 08/17/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 08/31/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where available retainage for line items may apply. Saint Johns, FL VCC PROJECT #: 202232
A B C D F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH
FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (C-G)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
1505 |1 1/2" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 12.5 (1st Li $23,401.60 $23,401.60 $0.00 $0.00 $23,401.60| 100.00% $0.00 $1,170.00
1517 |Prime Limerock $1,581.30 $1,297.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,297.80| 82.07% $283.50 $65.00
1518 [Tack Coat $1,297.80 $1,297.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,297.80| 100.00% $0.00 $65.00
13 017 Striping & Signs $6,250.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,250.86 $0.00
1700 [Striping & Signs (Collector Road) $6,250.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,250.86 $0.00
14 018 Curbs $18,076.50 $18,076.50 $0.00 $0.00 $18,076.50(100.00% $0.00 $904.00
1805 [18" City Std. Curb & Gutter $18,076.50 $18,076.50 $0.00 $0.00 $18,076.50| 100.00% $0.00 $904.00
15 020 Sidewalks $7,512.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,512.30 $0.00
2000 |Sidewalks $7,512.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,512.30 $0.00
16 030 Storm Drain $83,945.68 $41,840.96 $0.00 $0.00 $41,840.96| 49.84% $42,104.72 $2,092.00
3096 [24"x38" Mitered End Section $12,306.20 $12,306.20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,306.20| 100.00% $0.00 $615.00
3249 [24"x38" ERCP 0-6' Deep (w/12 CY of Flow H $29,534.76 $29,534.76 $0.00 $0.00 $29,534.76| 100.00% $0.00 $1,477.00
3263 |Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) $40,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $40,960.00 $0.00
3279 |Punch Out Storm Drain $324.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $324.72 $0.00
3280 [TV Storm Drain $820.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $820.00 $0.00
17 060 Force Main $73,370.37 $70,658.37 $0.00 $0.00 $70,658.37| 96.30% $2,712.00 $3,639.99
6015 [6" PVC DR 18 Force Main $175.25 $175.25 $0.00 $0.00 $175.25|100.00% $0.00 $9.63
6016 (4" PVC DR 18 Force Main $12,381.60 $12,381.60 $0.00 $0.00 $12,381.60| 100.00% $0.00 $711.72
6025 |4" Joint Restraints $1,776.00 $1,776.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,776.00| 100.00% $0.00 $101.64
6069 |6" Sleeve $1,104.19 $1,104.19 $0.00 $0.00 $1,104.19|100.00% $0.00 $55.00
6071 |Air Release Valve Ass. $9,771.58 $9,771.58 $0.00 $0.00 $9,771.58| 100.00% $0.00 $489.00
6072 |Air Release Manhole $35,708.06 $35,708.06 $0.00 $0.00 $35,708.06| 100.00% $0.00 $1,785.00
6078 [4" Plug Valve $1,069.97 $1,069.97 $0.00 $0.00 $1,069.97|100.00% $0.00 $54.00
6080 [Valve Box Installation $404.67 $404.67 $0.00 $0.00 $404.67|100.00% $0.00 $20.00
6133 [4" 11.25 Bend $1,973.13 $1,973.13 $0.00 $0.00 $1,973.13|100.00% $0.00 $99.00
6148 |6 x 4" Reducer $781.76 $781.76 $0.00 $0.00 $781.76|100.00% $0.00 $39.00
6156 [4" Cap $418.95 $418.95 $0.00 $0.00 $418.95|100.00% $0.00 $21.00
6162 |4" Conflict $4,476.64 $4,476.64 $0.00 $0.00 $4,476.64|100.00% $0.00 $224.00
6181 [Locate Wire Box $616.57 $616.57 $0.00 $0.00 $616.57| 100.00% $0.00 $31.00
6183 [Punch Out Force Main $1,118.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,118.70 $0.00
6185 |[Locate Wire Test for Force Main $355.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $355.95 $0.00
6186 [Pressure Test for Force Main $1,237.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $1,237.35 $0.00
18 070 Potable Water Main $102,032.74 $98,343.74 $0.00 $0.00 $98,343.74| 96.38% $3,689.00 $5,654.16
7012 (12" DR18 PVC Water Main $65,154.10 $65,154.10 $0.00 $0.00 $65,154.10| 100.00% $0.00 $3,746.30
7015 [6" DR18 PVC Water Main $345.90 $345.90 $0.00 $0.00 $345.90| 100.00% $0.00 $20.19
7021 [12" Joint Restraints $3,348.40 $3,348.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,348.40| 100.00% $0.00 $192.23
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7089 [12" Sleeve $1,308.03 $1,308.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,308.03|100.00% $0.00 $75.62
7098 [6" Gate Valve $1,940.87 $1,940.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,940.87|100.00% $0.00 $111.11
7101 [Sample Point $919.00 $919.00 $0.00 $0.00 $919.00| 100.00% $0.00 $52.79
7102 [Locate Wire Box $616.57 $616.57 $0.00 $0.00 $616.57|100.00% $0.00 $35.25
7104 [Valve Box Installation $198.30 $198.30 $0.00 $0.00 $198.30| 100.00% $0.00 $10.98
7105 [Flushing Hydrant $1,763.98 $1,763.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,763.98| 100.00% $0.00 $101.46
7106 |Fire Hydrant $5,155.28 $5,155.28 $0.00 $0.00 $5,155.28| 100.00% $0.00 $296.33
7119 |12 x 6" Tee $1,380.72 $1,380.72 $0.00 $0.00 $1,380.72|100.00% $0.00 $79.71
7154 [6" 90 Bend $526.77 $526.77 $0.00 $0.00 $526.77|100.00% $0.00 $29.90
7169 [12" 11.25 Bend $4,571.16 $4,571.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4,571.16| 100.00% $0.00 $262.57
7192 [12" Cap $670.94 $670.94 $0.00 $0.00 $670.94|100.00% $0.00 $39.06
7216 [12" Conflict $10,443.72 $10,443.72 $0.00 $0.00 $10,443.72|100.00% $0.00 $600.66
7246 |Punch Out for Water Main $1,357.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,357.80 $0.00
7248 |Flushing & BT's for Water Main $613.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $613.80 $0.00
7249 |Locate Wire Test For Water Main $359.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $359.60 $0.00
7250 |Pressure Test for Water Main $1,357.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,357.80 $0.00
19 100 Electric $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $50,000.00 $0.00
10000 [Electric (Allowance) $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 0.00% $50,000.00 $0.00
20 110 Irrigation $33,745.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $33,745.00 $0.00
11001.02 |2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $9,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $9,485.00 $0.00
11001.03 |3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $4,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $4,620.00 $0.00
11001.04 |4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $7,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,295.00 $0.00
11001.06 |6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $12,345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $12,345.00 $0.00
1 001 General Conditions $91,299.51 $66,648.65 $4,564.98 $0.00 $71,213.63| 78.00% $20,085.88 $3,559.79
100 General Conditions $91,299.51 $66,648.65 $4,564.98 $0.00 $71,213.63| 78.00% $20,085.88 $3,559.79
2 002 Bonds & Insurance $92,512.68 $92,512.68 $0.00 $0.00 $92,512.68(100.00% $0.00 $4,625.63
201 Payment & Performance Bonds $92,512.68 $92,512.68 $0.00 $0.00 $92,512.68| 100.00% $0.00 $4,625.63
3 003 NPDES Permit Compliance $30,059.40 $28,134.40 $625.00 $0.00 $28,759.40| 95.68% $1,300.00 $1,442.24
300 NPDES Permit Compliance $10,482.96 $10,482.96 $0.00 $0.00 $10,482.96|100.00% $0.00 $526.75
303 Maintain Silt Fence $9,075.00 $7,150.00 $625.00 $0.00 $7,775.00| 85.68% $1,300.00 $388.74
304 NPDES Reporting $10,501.44 $10,501.44 $0.00 $0.00 $10,501.44|100.00% $0.00 $526.75
4 004 Surveying $68,325.14 $30,063.06 $0.00 $0.00 $30,063.06| 44.00% $38,262.08 $1,503.30
400 Surveying $68,325.14 $30,063.06 $0.00 $0.00 $30,063.06| 44.00% $38,262.08 $1,503.30
5 005 As Builts $54,258.20 $16,277.46 $10,282.27 $0.00 $26,559.73| 48.95% $27,698.47 $1,328.00
500 Paving and Drainage As Builts $21,435.34 $6,430.60 $5,358.84 $0.00 $11,789.44| 55.00% $9,645.90 $590.00
500 Water, Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer 4 $32,822.86 $9,846.86 $4,923.43 $0.00 $14,770.29| 45.00% $18,052.57 $738.00
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6 011 Earthwork $55,210.78 $3,858.84 $0.00 $0.00 $3,858.84| 6.99% $51,351.94 $193.00
1110 |[Earthwork Density Testing $33,754.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $33,754.62 $0.00
1115 [Fine Grade Lots $1,110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,110.00 $0.00
1118 [Final Dressout ROW $12,628.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $12,628.48 $0.00
1119 |[Dress Behind Electric Contractor $7,717.68 $3,858.84 $0.00 $0.00 $3,858.84 50.00% $3,858.84 $193.00

7 012 Grassing $6,896.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,896.00 $0.00
1202 [Site Seed and Mulch $2,681.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $2,681.00 $0.00
1205 [Right of Way Sod $4,215.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $4,215.00 $0.00

8 013 Subsoil Stabilization $177,658.10 $174,677.25 $2,667.20 $0.00 $177,344.45| 99.82% $313.65 $8,868.00
1302 [Subgrade for Sidewalk $1,051.65 $0.00 $738.00 $0.00 $738.00| 70.18% $313.65 $37.00
1303 [12" Compacted Subgrade $1,929.20 $0.00 $1,929.20 $0.00 $1,929.20| 100.00% $0.00 $96.00
1304 [Subsoil Stabilization $174,677.25 $174,677.25 $0.00 $0.00 $174,677.25|100.00% $0.00 $8,735.00

9 014 Base $248,293.55 $242,521.55 $5,772.00 $0.00 $248,293.55|100.00% $0.00 $12,415.00
1402 (6" Limerock (LD) $242,521.55 $242,521.55 $0.00 $0.00 $242,521.55/100.00% $0.00 $12,126.00
1407 |6" Crushed Concrete Base (Stabalized Area $5,772.00 $0.00 $5,772.00 $0.00 $5,772.00[100.00% $0.00 $289.00

10 015 Asphalt Paving $219,410.15 $83,441.45 $39,078.60 $0.00 $122,520.05| 55.84% $96,890.10 $6,125.00
1502 |3/4" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 9.5 (2nd Lift) $87,556.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $87,556.65 $0.00
1503 [1" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 12.5 (1st Lift) $113,186.60 $74,108.00 $39,078.60 $0.00 $113,186.60| 100.00% $0.00 $5,659.00
1517 |Prime Limerock $9,333.45 $9,333.45 $0.00 $0.00 $9,333.45[100.00% $0.00 $466.00
1518 [Tack Coat $9,333.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $9,333.45 $0.00

11 017 Striping & Signs $16,877.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $16,877.31 $0.00
1700 [Striping & Signs (Main Site) $16,877.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $16,877.31 $0.00

12 018 Curbs $105,156.28 $105,156.28 $0.00 $0.00 $105,156.28|100.00% $0.00 $5,258.00
1804 [18" Miami Curb & Gutter $104,085.08 $104,085.08 $0.00 $0.00 $104,085.08| 100.00% $0.00 $5,204.00
1805 [18" City Std. Curb & Gutter $1,071.20 $1,071.20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,071.20[100.00% $0.00 $54.00

13 020 Sidewalks $24,846.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00( 0.00% $24,846.83 $0.00
2000 |Sidewalks $12,594.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,594.15 $0.00
2005 |A.D.A. Handicap Ramps $4,000.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,000.48 $0.00
2006 |A.D.A. Mats $8,252.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,252.20 $0.00

14 030 Storm Drain $2,132,986.16 $1,937,929.11 $12,500.00 $0.00 $1,950,429.11| 91.44% $182,557.05 $104,134.11
3003 |Dewater Storm Drain $78,403.65 $78,403.65 $0.00 $0.00 $78,403.65[100.00% $0.00 $4,246.93
3026 |Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep $83,471.00 $83,471.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,471.00(100.00% $0.00 $4,174.00
3027 |Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep $5,094.59 $5,094.59 $0.00 $0.00 $5,094.59(100.00% $0.00 $286.98
3028 |Curb Inlet 8-10' Deep $30,647.45 $30,647.45 $0.00 $0.00 $30,647.45[100.00% $0.00 $1,726.40
3030 |[Curb Inlet 12-14' Deep $38,432.12 $38,432.12 $0.00 $0.00 $38,432.12(100.00% $0.00 $1,982.23
3040 |Dbl. Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep $13,386.00 $13,386.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,386.00({100.00% $0.00 $690.51
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3041 |Dbl. Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep $9,793.10 $9,793.10 $0.00 $0.00 $9,793.10| 100.00% $0.00 $513.90
3043 |Dbl. Curb Inlet 10-12' Deep $12,816.68 $12,816.68 $0.00 $0.00 $12,816.68| 100.00% $0.00 $661.49
3055 [Control Structure 6-8' Deep (Mod "H") Heay $36,530.74 $36,530.74 $0.00 $0.00 $36,530.74| 100.00% $0.00 $1,884.45
3061 ['Storm Manhole 0-6' Deep $4,116.49 $4,116.49 $0.00 $0.00 $4,116.49|100.00% $0.00 $211.97
3063 [Storm Manhole 8-10' Deep $83,282.88 $83,282.88 $0.00 $0.00 $83,282.88| 100.00% $0.00 $4,296.85
3064 [Storm Manhole 10-12' Deep $31,369.59 $31,369.59 $0.00 $0.00 $31,369.59| 100.00% $0.00 $1,617.77
3065 [Storm Manhole 12-14' Deep $13,961.03 $13,961.03 $0.00 $0.00 $13,961.03| 100.00% $0.00 $720.61
3075 [Storm Top Adjustments $25,956.96 $25,956.96 $0.00 $0.00 $25,956.96| 100.00% $0.00 $1,339.55
3076 |[Storm Inverts $32,096.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $32,096.85 $0.00
3077 |Underdrain Stubs from Inlets $60,628.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $60,628.80 $0.00
3087 (30" Mitered End Section $8,183.04 $8,183.04 $0.00 $0.00 $8,183.04|100.00% $0.00 $409.00
3089.1 |42" Index 272 Mitered End Section $16,418.64 $16,418.64 $0.00 $0.00 $16,418.64|100.00% $0.00 $821.00
3099.1 (2)[48"x76" Index 272 Mitered End Section $22,039.68 $22,039.68 $0.00 $0.00 $22,039.68| 100.00% $0.00 $1,102.00
3184 [15" RCP 0-6' Deep $28,815.78 $28,815.78 $0.00 $0.00 $28,815.78| 100.00% $0.00 $1,441.00
3191 (18" RCP 0-6' Deep $23,331.66 $23,331.66 $0.00 $0.00 $23,331.66| 100.00% $0.00 $1,166.00
3192 (18" RCP 6-8' Deep $3,601.40 $3,601.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,601.40|100.00% $0.00 $180.00
3198 (24" RCP 0-6' Deep $52,489.54 $52,489.54 $0.00 $0.00 $52,489.54|100.00% $0.00 $2,624.00
3200 [24" RCP 8-10' Deep $32,881.70 $32,881.70 $0.00 $0.00 $32,881.70|100.00% $0.00 $1,711.48
3205 (30" RCP 0-6' Deep $47,386.02 $47,386.02 $0.00 $0.00 $47,386.02| 100.00% $0.00 $2,444.33
3206 (30" RCP 6-8' Deep $3,811.72 $3,811.72 $0.00 $0.00 $3,811.72|100.00% $0.00 $228.70
3207 (30" RCP 8-10' Deep $61,542.80 $61,542.80 $0.00 $0.00 $61,542.80| 100.00% $0.00 $3,346.22
3214 [36" RCP 8-10' Deep $69,981.80 $69,981.80 $0.00 $0.00 $69,981.80| 100.00% $0.00 $3,792.37
3216 (36" RCP 12-14' Deep $27,844.35 $27,844.35 $0.00 $0.00 $27,844.35|100.00% $0.00 $1,545.68
3222 [42" RCP 10-12' Deep $82,423.51 $82,423.51 $0.00 $0.00 $82,423.51|100.00% $0.00 $4,488.73
3223 [42" RCP 12-14' Deep $107,115.05 $107,115.05 $0.00 $0.00 $107,115.05|100.00% $0.00 $5,783.14
3252.2 |48"x76" ERCP 10-12' Deep $206,792.96 $206,792.96 $0.00 $0.00 $206,792.96| 100.00% $0.00 $11,263.29
3252.2 |48"x76" ERCP 6-8' Deep $143,747.02 $143,747.02 $0.00 $0.00 $143,747.02| 100.00% $0.00 $7,832.15
3252.2 |48"x76" ERCP 8-10' Deep $531,068.44 $531,068.44 $0.00 $0.00 $531,068.44|100.00% $0.00 $28,916.38
3258 |Rip Rap $3,548.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $3,548.40 $0.00
3260 [42" RCP Plug $1,191.72 $1,191.72 $0.00 $0.00 $1,191.72|100.00% $0.00 $60.00
3263 [Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) $61,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $61,440.00 $0.00
3279 [Punch Out Storm Drain $10,593.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $10,593.00 $0.00
3280 [TV Storm Drain $26,750.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00| 46.73% $14,250.00 $625.00
15 040 Sanitary Sewer $956,100.15 $945,768.51 $0.00 $0.00 $945,768.51| 98.92% $10,331.64 $49,019.78
4003 |Dewater Gravity Sewer $80,046.44 $80,046.44 $0.00 $0.00 $80,046.44|100.00% $0.00 $4,621.25
4004 |Drop Bowl Assmbly $4,477.84 $4,477.84 $0.00 $0.00 $4,477.84|100.00% $0.00 $237.08
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(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
4014 |Type A Manhole 0-6' Deep $79,042.81 $79,042.81 $0.00 $0.00 $79,042.81|100.00% $0.00 $4,184.47
4015 |Type A Manhole 6-8' deep $32,732.20 $32,732.20 $0.00 $0.00 $32,732.20| 100.00% $0.00 $1,731.99
4016 |Type A Manhole 8-10' deep $30,012.69 $30,012.69 $0.00 $0.00 $30,012.69| 100.00% $0.00 $1,588.04
4017 |Type A Manhole 10-12' deep $35,971.65 $35,971.65 $0.00 $0.00 $35,971.65| 100.00% $0.00 $1,903.97
4018 |Type A Manhole 12-14' deep $53,471.40 $53,471.40 $0.00 $0.00 $53,471.40| 100.00% $0.00 $2,829.96
4037 |Drop Manhole 10-12' deep $26,621.88 $26,621.88 $0.00 $0.00 $26,621.88| 100.00% $0.00 $1,408.72
4038 |Drop Manhole 12-14' deep $14,327.46 $14,327.46 $0.00 $0.00 $14,327.46|100.00% $0.00 $758.04
4057 |Fiberglass Lined Manhole 12-14' deep $20,199.16 $20,199.16 $0.00 $0.00 $20,199.16| 100.00% $0.00 $1,068.63
4068 |Manhole Top Out $9,344.67 $9,344.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9,344.67|100.00% $0.00 $467.00
4069 |Pour Inverts $8,628.66 $8,628.66 $0.00 $0.00 $8,628.66| 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4111 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 0-6' Deep (w/ 5 CY g $65,283.57 $65,283.57 $0.00 $0.00 $65,283.57|100.00% $0.00 $3,416.76
4112 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 6-8' Deep $63,125.25 $63,125.25 $0.00 $0.00 $63,125.25| 100.00% $0.00 $3,304.12
4113 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 8-10' Deep $62,255.40 $62,255.40 $0.00 $0.00 $62,255.40| 100.00% $0.00 $3,259.38
4114 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 10-12' Deep (w/ 5 C] $33,584.32 $33,584.32 $0.00 $0.00 $33,584.32|100.00% $0.00 $1,757.51
4115 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 12-14' Deep $64,239.03 $64,239.03 $0.00 $0.00 $64,239.03| 100.00% $0.00 $3,362.86
4144  |Punch Out Sewer $10,331.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 0.00% $10,331.64 $0.00
4145 |Sewer Services $236,314.08 $236,314.08 $0.00 $0.00 $236,314.08|100.00% $0.00 $11,815.00
4146 |TV Test Sewer Main $26,090.00 $26,090.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,090.00| 100.00% $0.00 $1,305.00
16 050 Lift Station $574,900.02 $194,355.13 $77,192.06 $0.00 $271,547.19| 47.23% $303,352.83 $13,578.17
5001 |[Telemtry Fee For COSA $20,315.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $20,315.28 $0.00
5003 [Dewater Lift Station $39,970.98 $39,970.99 $0.00 $0.00 $39,970.99| 100.00% $-0.01 $1,999.00
5016 [Fiberglass Lined Lift Station 20-22' With P $514,613.76 $154,384.14 $77,192.06 $0.00 $231,576.20| 45.00% $283,037.56 $11,579.17
17 060 Force Main $115,108.35 $104,572.35 $6,787.05 $0.00 $111,359.40| 96.74% $3,748.95 $5,956.43
6016 [4" PVC DR 18 Force Main $48,531.45 $48,531.45 $0.00 $0.00 $48,531.45|100.00% $0.00 $2,613.00
6025 |4" Joint Restraints $3,256.00 $3,256.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,256.00{ 100.00% $0.00 $175.32
6071 |Air Release Valve Ass. $4,885.79 $4,885.79 $0.00 $0.00 $4,885.79| 100.00% $0.00 $263.01
6072 |Air Release Manhole $17,854.03 $17,854.03 $0.00 $0.00 $17,854.03|100.00% $0.00 $961.24
6078 |4" Check Valve $1,069.97 $1,069.97 $0.00 $0.00 $1,069.97|100.00% $0.00 $57.15
6078 [4" Plug Valve $7,489.79 $7,489.79 $0.00 $0.00 $7,489.79|100.00% $0.00 $403.05
6080 [Valve Box Installation $3,237.36 $3,237.36 $0.00 $0.00 $3,237.36|100.00% $0.00 $162.00
6108 |4 x4" Tee $816.40 $816.40 $0.00 $0.00 $816.40|100.00% $0.00 $44.38
6115 [4" 90 Bend $2,798.08 $2,798.08 $0.00 $0.00 $2,798.08| 100.00% $0.00 $150.70
6121 [4" 45 Bend $1,338.82 $1,338.82 $0.00 $0.00 $1,338.82|100.00% $0.00 $72.21
6127 (4" 22.5 Bend $664.39 $664.39 $0.00 $0.00 $664.39|100.00% $0.00 $35.51
6133 [4" 11.25 Bend $8,550.23 $8,550.23 $0.00 $0.00 $8,550.23| 100.00% $0.00 $460.02
6162 [4" Conflict $4,080.04 $4,080.04 $0.00 $0.00 $4,080.04| 100.00% $0.00 $219.84
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Cordova Palms Community Development District APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION DATE: 08/17/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 08/31/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where available retainage for line items may apply. Saint Johns, FL VCC PROJECT #: 202232
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH
FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (C-G)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
6183 [Punch Out Force Main $4,346.10 $0.00 $1,980.00 $0.00 $1,980.00| 45.56% $2,366.10 $99.00
6185 |[Locate Wire Test for Force Main $1,382.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,382.85 $0.00
6186 [Pressure Test for Force Main $4,807.05 $0.00 $4,807.05 $0.00 $4,807.05| 100.00% $0.00 $240.00
18 070 Potable Water Main $1,094,380.97 $994,878.90 $51,838.12 $0.00 $1,046,717.02 95.65% $47,663.95 $57,691.77
7012 (12" DR18 PVC Water Main $231,777.70 $231,777.70 $0.00 $0.00 $231,777.70| 100.00% $0.00 $13,284.83
7014 (8" DR18 PVC Water Main $162,310.50 $162,310.50 $0.00 $0.00 $162,310.50|100.00% $0.00 $9,303.50
7015 [6" DR18 PVC Water Main $3,804.90 $3,804.90 $0.00 $0.00 $3,804.90| 100.00% $0.00 $217.62
7016 [4" DR18 PVC Water Main $7,448.10 $7,448.10 $0.00 $0.00 $7,448.10] 100.00% $0.00 $427.38
7017 [2" SCH 40 PVC Water Main (Sleeves for Ro $17,196.90 $17,196.90 $0.00 $0.00 $17,196.90| 100.00% $0.00 $985.55
7021 |12" Joint Restraints $32,646.90 $32,646.90 $0.00 $0.00 $32,646.90| 100.00% $0.00 $1,871.50
7023 [8" Joint Restraints $14,772.60 $14,772.60 $0.00 $0.00 $14,772.60| 100.00% $0.00 $846.82
7025 |4" Joint Restraints $671.96 $671.96 $0.00 $0.00 $671.96|100.00% $0.00 $39.00
7089 [12" Sleeve $1,308.03 $1,308.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,308.03|100.00% $0.00 $75.15
7095 [12" Gate Valve $43,806.88 $43,806.88 $0.00 $0.00 $43,806.88|100.00% $0.00 $2,511.28
7097 [8" Gate Valve $28,960.00 $28,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,960.00| 100.00% $0.00 $1,659.70
7098 [6" Gate Valve $21,349.57 $21,349.57 $0.00 $0.00 $21,349.57|100.00% $0.00 $1,223.45
7101 [Sample Point $3,216.50 $3,216.50 $0.00 $0.00 $3,216.50{ 100.00% $0.00 $184.60
7102 [Locate Wire Box $6,782.27 $6,782.27 $0.00 $0.00 $6,782.27|100.00% $0.00 $388.52
7104 [Valve Box Installation $5,750.70 $3,880.73 $1,869.97 $0.00 $5,750.70{ 100.00% $0.00 $329.96
7105 [Flushing Hydrant $5,291.94 $5,291.94 $0.00 $0.00 $5,291.94|100.00% $0.00 $303.03
7106 |Fire Hydrant $56,708.08 $56,708.08 $0.00 $0.00 $56,708.08| 100.00% $0.00 $3,250.53
7116 (12 x 12" Tee $4,075.22 $4,075.22 $0.00 $0.00 $4,075.22|100.00% $0.00 $234.05
7118 |12 x 8" Tee $4,835.07 $4,835.07 $0.00 $0.00 $4,835.07| 100.00% $0.00 $277.15
7119 |12 x 6" Tee $5,522.88 $5,522.88 $0.00 $0.00 $5,522.88| 100.00% $0.00 $316.53
7132 |8 x 8" Tee $3,184.23 $3,184.23 $0.00 $0.00 $3,184.23|100.00% $0.00 $182.83
7133 |8x 6" Tee $6,027.07 $6,027.07 $0.00 $0.00 $6,027.07| 100.00% $0.00 $345.54
7154 [6" 90 Bend $5,794.47 $5,794.47 $0.00 $0.00 $5,794.47|100.00% $0.00 $332.00
7157 [12" 45 Bend $9,796.56 $9,796.56 $0.00 $0.00 $9,796.56| 100.00% $0.00 $561.31
7159 (8" 45 Bend $5,301.92 $5,301.92 $0.00 $0.00 $5,301.92|100.00% $0.00 $304.27
7163 [12" 22.5 Bend $3,502.71 $3,502.71 $0.00 $0.00 $3,502.71|100.00% $0.00 $200.42
7165 (8" 22.5 Bend $5,262.24 $5,262.24 $0.00 $0.00 $5,262.24|100.00% $0.00 $301.32
7167 [4" 22.5 Bend $1,923.85 $1,923.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,923.85|100.00% $0.00 $109.82
7169 (12" 11.25 Bend $9,142.32 $9,142.32 $0.00 $0.00 $9,142.32|100.00% $0.00 $523.73
7171 (8" 11.25 Bend $2,555.08 $2,555.08 $0.00 $0.00 $2,555.08| 100.00% $0.00 $146.85
7181 [12x8" Reducer $891.20 $891.20 $0.00 $0.00 $891.20| 100.00% $0.00 $51.22
7188 [8x4" Reducer $486.99 $486.99 $0.00 $0.00 $486.99| 100.00% $0.00 $27.60
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Cordova Palms Community Development District APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION DATE: 08/17/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 08/31/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where available retainage for line items may apply. Saint Johns, FL VCC PROJECT #: 202232
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH
FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (C-G)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
7192 [12" Cap $1,341.88 $1,341.88 $0.00 $0.00 $1,341.88|100.00% $0.00 $76.96
7196 [4" Cap $488.90 $488.90 $0.00 $0.00 $488.90| 100.00% $0.00 $27.64
7216 [12" Conflict $10,047.12 $10,047.12 $0.00 $0.00 $10,047.12|100.00% $0.00 $542.51
7218 (8" Conflict $22,986.24 $22,986.24 $0.00 $0.00 $22,986.24| 100.00% $0.00 $1,240.60
7238 |[1" Single Water Service $310,266.65 $246,073.55 $32,096.55 $0.00 $278,170.10| 89.66% $32,096.55 $13,909.00
7243 [Water Service to Lift Station $3,705.84 $3,705.84 $0.00 $0.00 $3,705.84|100.00% $0.00 $185.00
7246 |Punch Out for Water Main $12,307.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $12,307.80 $0.00
7248  |Flushing & BT's for Water Main $5,563.80 $0.00 $5,563.80 $0.00 $5,563.80| 100.00% $0.00 $278.00
7249 |Locate Wire Test For Water Main $3,259.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $3,259.60 $0.00
7250 |Pressure Test for Water Main $12,307.80 $0.00 $12,307.80 $0.00 $12,307.80| 100.00% $0.00 $615.00
19 100 Electric $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $75,000.00 $0.00
10000 [Electric (Allowance) $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $75,000.00 $0.00
20 110 Irrigation $32,261.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $32,261.00 $0.00
11001.02 |2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $5,691.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $5,691.00 $0.00
11001.03 |3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $6,930.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,930.00 $0.00
11001.04 |4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $7,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,295.00 $0.00
11001.06 |6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $12,345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $12,345.00 $0.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTALS $6,757,714.28 $5,415,156.72 $219,450.47 $0.00 $5,634,607.19( 83.38% $1,123,107.09 $296,666.71
CHANGE ORDERS
17 060 Force Main $3,082.85 $3,082.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85(100.00% $0.00 $154.00
6181 [Locate Wire Box $3,082.85 $3,082.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85|100.00% $0.00 $154.00
$3,082.85 $3,082.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85(100.00% $0.00 $154.00
TOTAL. > $6,760,797.13 $5,418,239.57 $219,450.47 $0.00 $5,637,690.04| 83.39% $1,123,107.09 $296,820.71
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Exhibit "A"
ALLENCOURT Cordova Palms Phase 2
Construction Co. Inc. Schedule of Values
Quantity Quantity 10% Net
Installed/ Installed/ Quantity retaiange on
Materials Last |Materials This| Installed To Total Installed | Total Installed | Total Installed To
Item # Description Quantity Unit Unit Price App. App. Date This Period This Period Date Project Total % Comp.
001 General Conditions
100 | General Conditions 1.00 LS $7,390.91 0.78 0.05 0.83 $369.55 $18.00 $6,134.47 $7,390.91 83.00%
104.01 | Construction Entrance 1.00 EACH $4,431.11 0.80 0.05 0.85 $221.56 $11.00 $3,766.46 $4,431.11 85.00%
001 General Conditions Totals $591.11 $29.00 $9,900.93 $11,822.02 83.75%

002 Bonds & Insurance

201 | Payment & Performance Bonds | 1.00] LS [ $6,725.92 | 1.00] 0.00] 1.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $6,725.92 $6,725.92 100.00%
002 Bonds & Insurance Totals $0.00 $0.00 $6,725.92 $6,725.92 100.00%
003 NPDES Permit Compliance

300 NPDES Permit Compliance 3.00 MO $870.08 3.00 0.00 3.00 $0.00! 0.00 2,610.24 2,610.24 100.00%

303 Maintain Silt Fence 1310.00 LF $1.25 1110.00 100.00 1210.00 $125.00 6.00 1,512.50 1,637.50 92.37%

304 NPDES Reporting 3.00 MO $1,250.17 3.00 0.00 3.00] $0.00! 0.00 3,750.51 3,750.51 100.00%
003 NPDES Permit Compliance Totals $125.00 $6.00 $7,873.25 $7,998.25 98.44%
004 Surveying

400 | Surveying 1.00] LS [ $13,062.16] 0.77] 0.05] 0.82] $653.11] $33.00 | $10,710.98 | $13,062.16 82.00%
004 Surveying Totals $653.11 $33.00 $10,710.98 $13,062.16 82.00%,
005 As Builts

500 | Paving and Drainage As Builts 1.00 LS $5,157.88 0.25 0.25 0.50 $1,289.47 $64.00 $2,578.94 $5,157.88 50.00%)|

500 , Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer As 1.00 LS $7,837.30 0.25 0.15 0.40 $1,175.60 $59.00 $3,134.93 $7,837.30 40.00%
005 As Builts Totals $2,465.07 $123.00 $5,713.87 $12,995.18 43.97%

007 Maintenance Of Traffic
700 | Maintenance of Traffic (Basic Signs) | 1.00] LS [ $4,500.62 | 0.70] 0.10] 0.80] $450.06] $23.00 | $3,600.49 | $4,500.62 | 80.00%
007 Maintenance Of Traffic Totals $450.06 $23.00 $3,600.49 $4,500.62 80.00%

008 Demolition

819 | Sawcut Ex. Asphalt [ 35.00] LF [ $7.72] 35.00] 0.00] 35.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $270.20 | $270.20 | 100.00%
008 Demolition Totals $0.00 $0.00 $270.20 $270.20 100.00%
011 Earthwork

1110 Earthwork Density Testing 1.00 LS $4,375.60 0.00 0.00] 0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 4,375.60 0.00%)

1118 Final Dressout ROW 5873.00 sY $0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 3,758.72 0.00%

1119 Dress Behind Electric Contractor 1.00) LS $7,717.68 0.50 0.50 1.00 $3,858.84 $193.00 $7,717.68 7,717.68 100.00%
011 Earthwork Totals $3,858.84 $193.00 $7,717.68 $15,852.00 48.69%
012 Grassing

1202 | Site Seed and Mulch 145.00 Sy $0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 $72.50 0.00%

1205 | Right of Way Sod 200.00 SsY $2.81 0.00 0.00] 0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 $562.00 0.00%
012 Grassing Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $634.50 0.00%

013 Subsoil Stabilization

1302 Subgrade for Sidewalk 170.00 SY $3.69 170.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 $627.30 $627.30 100.00%)

1304 Subsoil Stabilization 2360.00 SY $10.23 2360.00 0.00 2360.00 0.00 0.00 $24,142.80 $24,142.80 100.00%)

1304 Subsoil Stabilization for MUP 450.00 SY $15.19 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 $6,835.50 $6,835.50 100.00%
013 Subsoil Stabilization Totals $0.00 $0.00 $31,605.60 $31,605.60 100.00%
014 Base

1401 4" Limerock (MUP) 450.00 SY $14.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,696.00 0.00%

1403 8" Limerock (HD) 2060.00 $22.24 2060.00 0.00 2060.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,814.40 $45,814.40 100.00%

014 Base Totals $0.00 $0.00 $45,814.40 $52,510.40 87.25%

SsY
015 Asphalt Paving
[ 1503 ]" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 9.5 (2nd Liff] 2060.00] sY [ $8.57 | 2060.00] 0.00] 2060.00] $0.00] $0.00 [ $17,654.20 | $17,654.20 | 100.00%)|
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1505 _[1 1/2" Asphalt Pavement for MUP (1 Lift 450.00 sy 20.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $9,328.50 0.00%)

1505 _[/2" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 12.5 (1st 2060.00 sy 11.36 2060.00 0.00 2060.00 0.00 0.00 $23,401.60 $23,401.60 100.00%

1517 Prime Limerock 2510.00 sy $0.63 2060.00 0.00 2060.00 0.00 0.00 $1,297.80 $1,581.30 82.07%

1518 Tack Coat 2060.00 sy $0.63 2060.00 0.00 2060.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,297.80 $1,297.80 100.00%
015 Asphalt Paving Totals $0.00 $0.00 $43,651.40 $53,263.40 81.95%
017 Striping & Signs

1700 |  Striping & Signs (Collector Road) | 1.00] LS [ $6,250.86 | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $6,250.86 | 0.00%]
017 Striping & Signs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.86 0.00%
018 Curbs

1805 | 18" City Std. Curb & Gutter [ 1350.00] LF [ $13.39 1350.00] 0.00] 1350.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $18,076.50 $18,076.50 100.00%
018 Curbs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $18,076.50 $18,076.50 100.00%
020 Sidewalks

2000 | Sidewalks [ 1530.00] SF [ $4.91] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $7,512.30 0.00%
020 Sidewalks Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,512.30
030 Storm Drain

3096 24"x38" Mitered End Section 400  EACH $3,076.55 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 $12,306.20 12,306.20 100.00%

3249 [x38" ERCP 0-6' Deep (w/12 CY of Flow 164.00 LF $180.09 164.00 0.00 164.00 0.00 0.00 $29,534.76 29,534.76 100.00%

3263 | Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) 1000.00) LF $40.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 40,960.00 0.00%)

3279 Punch Out Storm Drain 164.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 $324.72 0.00%)

3280 TV Storm Drain 164.00 LF $5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 $820.00 0.00%

030 Storm Drain Totals

060 Force Main

$0.00

$0.00

$41,840.96

$83,945.68

49.84%

6015 6" PVC DR 18 Force Main 5.00 LF $35.05 5.00 0.00 5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.25 $175.25 100.00%
6016 4" PVC DR 18 Force Main 560.00 LF $22.11 560.00 0.00] 560.00 0.00 0.00 $12,381.60 $12,381.60 100.00%
6025 4" Joint Restraints 12.00 EACH $148.00 12.00 0.00 12.00) 0.00 0.00 $1,776.00 $1,776.00 100.00%
6069 6" Sleeve 1.00 EACH $1,104.19 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,104.19 $1,104.19 100.00%
6071 Air Rel Valve Ass. 2.00 EACH $4,885.79 2.00 0.00] 2.00] 0.00 0.00 $9,771.58 $9,771.58 100.00%
6072 Air Release Manhole 2.00, EACH $17,854.03 2.00 0.00] 2.00] 0.00 0.00 $35,708.06 $35,708.06 100.00%
6078 4" Plug Valve 1.00 EACH $1,069.97 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,069.97 $1,069.97 100.00%
6080 Valve Box Installation 1.00 EACH $404.67 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $404.67 $404.67 100.00%
6133 4" 11.25 Bend 3.00, EACH $657.71 3.00 0.00] 3.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,973.13 $1,973.13 100.00%
6148 6 x 4" Reducer 1.00) EACH 781.76 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 781.76 781.76 100.00%
6156 4" Cap 1.00) EACH 418.95 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 418.95 418.95 100.00%
6162 4" Conflict 1.00, EACH $4,476.64 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $4,476.64 $4,476.64 100.00%
6181 Locate Wire Box 1.00 EACH $616.57 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $616.57 $616.57 100.00%
6183 Punch Out Force Main 565.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 $0.00 $1,118.70 0.00%
6185 Locate Wire Test for Force Main 565.00 LF $0.63 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $355.95 0.00%
6186 Pressure Test for Force Main 565.00 LF $2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $1,237.35 0.00%
060 Force Main Totals $0.00 $0.00 $70,658.37 $73,370.37 96.30%
070 Potable Water Main
7012 12" DR18 PVC Water Main 610.00 LF $106.81 610.00 0.00| 610.00 0.00 0.00 $65,154.10 $65,154.10 100.00%
7015 6" DR18 PVC Water Main 10.00 LF $34.59 10.00 0.00 10.00| 0.00 0.00 $345.90 $345.90 100.00%
7021 12" Joint Restraints 8.00) EACH $418.55 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 3,348.40 3,348.40 100.00%
7089 12" Sleeve 1.00 EACH $1,308.03 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 1,308.03 1,308.03 100.00%
7098 6" Gate Valve 1.00 EACH $1,940.87 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00) 0.00 1,940.87 1,940.87 100.00%
7101 Sample Point 2.00, EACH 459.50 2.00 0.00] 2.00] 0.00 0.00 919.00 919.00 100.00%
7102 Locate Wire Box 1.00) EACH 616.57 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 616.57 616.57 100.00%
7104 Valve Box Installation 1.00) EACH 198.30 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 198.30 198.30 100.00%
7105 Flushing Hydrant 1.00, EACH 1,763.98 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 1,763.98 1,763.98 100.00%
7106 Fire Hydrant 1.00) EACH 5,155.28 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 5,155.28 5,155.28 100.00%
7119 12x 6" Tee 1.00) EACH 1,380.72 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 1,380.72 1,380.72 100.00%
7154 6" 90 Bend 1.00 EACH $526.77 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $526.77 $526.77 100.00%
7169 12" 11.25 Bend 4.00, EACH $1,142.79 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 $4,571.16 $4,571.16 100.00%
7192 12" Cap 1.00 EACH $670.94 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $670.94 $670.94 100.00%
7216 12" Conflict 1.00 EACH $10,443.72 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $10,443.72 $10,443.72 100.00%
7246 Punch Out for Water Main 620.00 LF $2.19 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $1,357.80 0.00%
7248 Flushing & BT's for Water Main 620.00 LF $0.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $613.80 0.00%
7249 Locate Wire Test For Water Main 620.00 LF $0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $359.60 0.00%
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[[7250 | Pressure Test for Water Main [ 620.00] LF [ $2.19] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00] $1,357.80 | 0.00%]
070 Potable Water Main Totals $0.00 $0.00 $98,343.74 $102,032.74 96.38%
100 Electric
10000 | Electric (Allowance) [ 1.00] LS [ $50,000.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $50,000.00 |
100 Electric Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
110 Irrigation
11001.03 2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 500.00 LF 18.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $9,485.00
1001.03 3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 200.00 LF 23.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4,620.00
11001.04 4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 29.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $7,295.00
11001.0 6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 49.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $12,345.00
110 Irrigation Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,745.00 0.00%

001 General Conditions
100 | General Conditions [ 1.00] LS [ $91,299.51 | 0.73] 0.05] 0.78] $4,564.98] $228.00 | $71,213.63 $91,299.51 | 78.00%
001 General Conditions Totals $4,564.98 $228.00 $71,213.63 $91,299.51

002 Bonds & Insurance
201 | Payment & Performance Bonds [ 1.00] LS [ $92,512.68 | 1.00] 0.00] 1.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $92,512.68 | $92,512.68 | 100.00%)
002 Bonds & Insurance Totals $0.00 $0.00 $92,512.68 $92,512.68 100.00%

003 NPDES Permit Compliance

300 NPDES Permit Compliance 12.00 MO $873.58 12.00 0.00 12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,482.96 $10,482.96 100.00%)
303 Maintain Silt Fence 7260.00 LF $1.25 5720.00 500.00 6220.00 $625.00 $31.00 $7,775.00 $9,075.00 85.68%)
304 NPDES Reporting 12.00 MO $875.12 12.00 0.00 12.00) $0.00 $0.00 $10,501.44 $10,501.44 100.00%
003 NPDES Permit Compliance Totals $625.00 $31.00 $28,759.40 $30,059.40 95.68%

004 Surveying

400 | Surveying [ 1.00] LS [ $68,325.14 | 0.44] 0.00] 0.44] $0.00] $0.00 | $30,063.06 | $68,325.14 | 44.00%
004 Surveying Totals $0.00 $0.00 $30,063.06 $68,325.14 44.00%
005 As Builts

500 Paving and Drainage As Builts 1.00 LS $21,435.34 0.30 0.25) 0.55) $5,358.84 $268.00 $11,789.44 $21,435.34 55.00%

500 |, Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer As| 1.00 LS $32,822.86 0.30 0.15) 0.45) $4,923.43 $246.00 $14,770.29 $32,822.86 45.00%]

005 As Builts Totals $10,282.27 $514.00 $26,559.73 $54,258.20 48.95%

011 Earthwork

1110 Earthwork Density Testing 1.00 LS $33,754.62 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $33,754.62 0.00%

1115 Fine Grade Lots 1500.00 SY $0.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1,110.00 0.00%

1118 Final Dressout ROW 19732.00 SY $0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $12,628.48 0.00%

1119 Dress Behind Electric Contractor 1.00 LS $7,717.68 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 $3,858.84 $7,717.68 50.00%|
011 Earthwork Totals $0.00 $0.00 $3,858.84 $55,210.78 6.99%
012 Grassing

1202 Site Seed and Mulch 5362.00 SY 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,681.00 0.00%

1205 Right of Way Sod 1500.00 SY 2.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,215.00 0.00%

012 Grassing Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,896.00 0.00%

013 Subsoil Stabilization

1302 Subgrade for Sidewalk 285.00 SY $3.69 0.00 200.00 200.00 $738.00 $37.00 $738.00 $1,051.65 70.18%)|

1303 12" Compacted Subgrade 260.00 SY $7.42 0.00 260.00| 260.00| $1,929.20 $96.00 $1,929.20 $1,929.20 100.00%)

1304 Subsoil Stabilization 17075.00 SY $10.23 17075.00 0.00 17075.00) $0.00 $0.00 $174,677.25 $174,677.25 100.00%)
013 Subsoil Stabilization Totals $2,667.20 $133.00 $177,344.45 $177,658.10 99.82%
014 Base

1402 | 6" Limerock (LD) 14815.00 SY $16.37 14815.00 0.00 14815.00) $0.00 $0.00 $242,521.55 $242,521.55 100.00%

1407 |Crushed Concrete Base (Stabalized Arg 260.00 SY $22.20 0.00 260.00 260.00 $5,772.00 $289.00 $5,772.00 $5,772.00 100.00%

014 Base Totals $5,772.00 $289.00 $248,293.55 $248,293.55 100.00%

015 Asphalt Paving
1502 (4" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 9.5 (2nd Lif 14815.00 SY $5.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,556.65 0.00%
1503 |" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 12.5 (1st Lif] 14815.00 SY $7.64 9700.00 5115.00 14815.00 $39,078.60 $1,954.00 $113,186.60 $113,186.60 100.00%
1517 Prime Limerock 14815.00 SY $0.63 14815.00 0.00 14815.00) $0.00 $0.00 $9,333.45 $9,333.45 100.00%




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9534FE4C-CA89-4132-BE19-81D8E8B6A497

[[1518 ] Tack Coat 14815.00] SY [ $0.63] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $9,333.45] 0.00%|
015 Asphalt Paving Totals $39,078.60 $1,954.00 $122,520.05 $219,410.15 55.84%
017 Striping & Signs
1700 | Striping & Signs (Main Site) 1.00] LS [ $16,877.31] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $16,877.31] 0.00%
017 Striping & Signs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,877.31
018 Curbs
1804 | 18" Miami Curb & Gutter 10076.00 LF $10.33 10076.00 0.00 10076.00] $0.00 $0.00 $104,085.08 $104,085.08 100.00%
1805 | 18" City Std. Curb & Gutter 80.00 LF $13.39 80.00] 0.00] 80.00] $0.00] $0.00 $1,071.20 $1,071.20 100.00%
018 Curbs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $105,156.28 $105,156.28 100.00%)
020 Sidewalks
2000 Sidewalks 2565.00) SF $4.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $12,594.15 0.00%
2005 A.D.A. Handicap Ramps 16.000  EACH $250.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4,000.48 0.00%
2006 A.D.A. Mats 220.00 SF $37.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $8,252.20 0.00%)
020 Sidewalks Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,846.83 0.00%
030 Storm Drain
3003 Dewater Storm Drain 3891.00 LF $20.15 3891.00 0.00 3891.00] 0.00 0.00 $78,403.65 $78,403.65 100.00%)
3026 Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep 20.00  EACH $4,173.55 20.00] 0.00] 20.00 0.00 0.00 $83,471.00 $83,471.00 100.00%
3027 Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep 1.00]  EACH $5,094.59 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $5,094.59 $5,094.59 100.00%
3028 Curb Inlet 8-10' Deep 5000  EACH 6,129.49 5.00 0.00] 5.00] 0.00 0.00 30,647.45 30,647.45 100.00%
3030 Curb Inlet 12-14' Deep 4.000  EACH 9,608.03 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 38,432.12 38,432.12 100.00%
3040 Dbl. Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep 2.000  EACH 6,693.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 13,386.00 13,386.00 100.00%
3041 Dbl. Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep 1.00f  EACH $9,793.10 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $9,793.10 $9,793.10 100.00%
3043 Dbl. Curb Inlet 10-12' Deep 1.00]  EACH $12,816.68 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $12,816.68 $12,816.68 100.00%
3055 Btructure 6-8' Deep (Mod "H") Heavy Lift 2.000  EACH $18,265.37 2.00 0.00 2.00] 0.00 0.00 $36,530.74 $36,530.74 100.00%
3061 'Storm Manhole 0-6' Deep 1.00  EACH $4,116.49 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $4,116.49 $4,116.49 100.00%
3063 Storm Manhole 8-10' Deep 8.000  EACH 10,410.36 8.00 0.00] 8.00) 0.00 0.00 83,282.88 83,282.88 100.00%
3064 Storm Manhole 10-12' Deep 3.000  EACH 10,456.53 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 31,369.59 31,369.59 100.00%)
3065 Storm Manhole 12-14' Deep 1.00f  EACH 13,961.03 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 13,961.03 13,961.03 100.00%
3075 Storm Top Adjustments 51.00f  EACH $508.96 51.00 0.00] 51.00 0.00 0.00 25,956.96 25,956.96 100.00%
3076 Storm Inverts 51.000  EACH $629.35 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 32,096.85 0.00%)
3077 Underdrain Stubs from Inlets 1360.00 LF $44.58 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 60,628.80 0.00%)
3087 30" Mitered End Section 4.00  EACH $2,045.76 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 $8,183.04 $8,183.04 100.00%
3089.1| 42" Index 272 Mitered End Section 3.000  EACH $5,472.88 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 16,418.64 16,418.64 100.00%)
099.1 (2[ 48"x76" Index 272 Mitered End Section 2.000  EACH $11,019.84 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 22,039.68 22,039.68 100.00%
3184 15" RCP 0-6' Deep 314.00 LF 91.77 314.00 0.00] 314.00] 0.00 0.00 28,815.78 28,815.78 100.00%
3191 18" RCP 0-6' Deep 253.00 LF 92.22 253.00 0.00 253.00 0.00 0.00 23,331.66 23,331.66 100.00%
3192 18" RCP 6-8' Deep 44.00 LF 81.85 44.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 0.00 $3,601.40 $3,601.40 100.00%
3198 24" RCP 0-6' Deep 526.00 LF 99.79 526.00 0.00 526.00 0.00 0.00 52,489.54 52,489.54 100.00%
3200 24" RCP 8-10' Deep 310.00 LF 106.07 310.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 32,881.70 32,881.70 100.00%
3205 30" RCP 0-6' Deep 366.00 LF 129.47 366.00 0.00 366.00 0.00 0.00 47,386.02 47,386.02 100.00%
3206 30" RCP 6-8' Deep 22.00 LF 173.26 22.00] 0.00 22.00 0.00 0.00 $3,811.72 $3,811.72 100.00%
3207 30" RCP 8-10' Deep 440.00 LF 139.87 440.00 0.00 440.00, 0.00 0.00 61,542.80 61,542.80 100.00%
3214 36" RCP 8-10' Deep 386.00 LF 181.30 386.00 0.00 386.00 0.00 0.00 69,981.80 69,981.80 100.00%
3216 36" RCP 12-14' Deep 145.00 LF 192.03 145.00 0.00 145.00] 0.00 0.00 27,844.35 27,844.35 100.00%,
3222 42" RCP 10-12' Deep 377.00 LF 218.63 377.00 0.00 377.00 0.00 0.00 82,423.51 82,423.51 100.00%)
3223 42" RCP 12-14' Deep 463.00 LF 231.35 463.00 0.00 463.00 0.00 0.00 $107,115.05 $107,115.05 100.00%
32522 48"x76" ERCP 10-12' Deep 418.00) LF 494.72 418.00) 0.00] 418.00 0.00 0.00 $206,792.96 $206,792.96 100.00%
3252.2 48"x76" ERCP 6-8' Deep 283.00 LF 507.94 283.00) 0.00] 283.00] 0.00 0.00 $143,747.02 $143,747.02 100.00%
32522 48"x76" ERCP 8-10' Deep 1003.00 LF 529.48 1003.00 0.00 1003.00 0.00 0.00 $531,068.44 $531,068.44 100.00%
3258 Rip Rap 15.00 TON 236.56 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $3,548.40 0.00%)
3260 42" RCP Plug 1.00f  EACH $1,191.72 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $1,191.72 $1,191.72 100.00%
3263 | Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) 1500.00 LF $40.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $61,440.00 0.00%
3279 Punch Out Storm Drain 5350.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $10,593.00 0.00%)
3280 TV Storm Drain 5350.00 LF $5.00 0.00 2500.00 2500.00 $12,500.00 $625.00 $12,500.00 $26,750.00 46.73%
030 Storm Drain Totals $12,500.00 $625.00 $1,950,429.11|  $2,132,986.16 91.44%
040 Sanitary Sewer
4003 Dewater Gravity Sewer 3841.00 LF $20.84 3841.00 0.00] 3841.00 0.00] 0.00 $80,046.44 $80,046.44 100.00%
4004 Drop Bowl Assmbly 400l EACH $1,119.46 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 $4,477.84 $4,477.84 100.00%
4014 Type A Manhole 0-6' Deep 11.000  EACH $7,185.71 11.00 0.00 11.00] 0.00 0.00 $79,042.81 $79,042.81 100.00%
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4015 Type A Manhole 6-8' deep 4.00 EACH $8,183.05 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 32,732.20 32,732.20 100.00%
4016 Type A Manhole 8-10' deep 3.00 EACH 10,004.23 3.00 0.00] 3.00] 0.00 0.00 30,012.69 30,012.69 100.00%
4017 Type A Manhole 10-12' deep 3.00 EACH 11,990.55 3.00 0.00] 3.00] 0.00 0.00 35,971.65 35,971.65 100.00%
4018 Type A Manhole 12-14' deep 4.00 EACH 13,367.85 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 53,471.40 53,471.40 100.00%
4037 Drop Manhole 10-12' deep 2.00 EACH 13,310.94 2.00 0.00] 2.00 0.00 0.00 26,621.88 26,621.88 100.00%
4038 Drop Manhole 12-14' deep 1.00 EACH 14,327.46 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 14,327.46 14,327.46 100.00%
4057 | Fiberglass Lined Manhole 12-14' deep 1.00 EACH $20,199.16 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $20,199.16 $20,199.16 100.00%
4068 Manhole Top Out 29.00 EACH 322.23 29.00 0.00 29.00] 0.00 0.00 $9,344.67 $9,344.67 100.00%
4069 Pour Inverts 29.00) EACH 297.54 29.00 0.00 29.00 0.00 0.00 $8,628.66 $8,628.66 100.00%
4111 | 26 Sewer Main 0-6' Deep (w/ 5 CY of FI| 1377.00 LF 47.41 1377.00 0.00] 1377.00 0.00 0.00 65,283.57 65,283.57 100.00%
4112 8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 6-8' Deep 1275.00 LF 49.51 1275.00 0.00 1275.00 0.00 0.00 63,125.25 63,125.25 100.00%
4113 8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 8-10' Deep 1140.00 LF 54.61 1140.00 0.00] 1140.00 0.00 0.00 62,255.40 62,255.40 100.00%
4114 P6 Sewer Main 10-12' Deep (w/ 5 CY of 517.00 LF 64.96 517.00 0.00] 517.00 0.00 0.00 33,584.32 33,584.32 100.00%
4115 | 8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 12-14' Deep 909.00 LF 70.67 909.00 0.00 909.00 0.00 0.00 64,239.03 64,239.03 100.00%
4144 Punch Out Sewer 5218.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 10,331.64 0.00%)
4145 Sewer Services 144.00 EACH $1,641.07 144.00 0.00] 144.00 0.00 0.00 $236,314.08 $236,314.08 100.00%
4146 TV Test Sewer Main 5218.00 LF $5.00 5218.00 0.00 5218.00 0.00 0.00 $26,090.00 $26,090.00 100.00%

040 Sanitary Sewer Totals $0.00 $0.00 $945,768.51 $956,100.15 98.92%

050 Lift Station
5001 Telemtry Fee For COSA 1.00 LS $20,315.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,315.28 0.00%
5003 Dewater Lift Station 1.00 LS $39,970.98 1.00 0.00 1.00] $0.00 $0.00 $39,970.99 $39,970.98 100.00%
5016 plass Lined Lift Station 20-22' With Pony 1.00, EACH $514,613.76 0.30 0.15 0.45 $77,192.06 $3,860.00 $231,576.20 $514,613.76 45.00%

050 Lift Station Totals $77,192.06 $3,860.00 $271,547.19 $574,900.02 47.23%

060 Force Main

6016 4" PVC DR 18 Force Main 2195.00 LF $22.11 2195.00 0.00 2195.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,531.45 $48,531.45 100.00%)
6025 4" Joint Restraints 22.00 EACH $148.00 22.00 0.00| 22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,256.00 $3,256.00 100.00%
6071 Air Rell Valve Ass. 1.00 EACH $4,885.79 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 $4,885.79 $4,885.79 100.00%
6072 Air Release Manhole 1.00 EACH $17,854.03 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 $17,854.03 $17,854.03 100.00%
6078 4" Check Valve 1.00 EACH $1,069.97 1.00 0.00| 1.00 0.00 0.00 $1,069.97 $1,069.97 100.00%
6078 4" Plug Valve 7.00 EACH $1,069.97 7.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 $7,489.79 $7,489.79 100.00%
6080 Valve Box Installation 8.00) EACH $404.67 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 $3,237.36 $3,237.36 100.00%
6108 4x4" Tee 1.00) EACH 816.40 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $816.40 $816.40 100.00%)
6115 4" 90 Bend 4.00 EACH 699.52 4.00 0.00| 4.00 0.00 0.00 $2,798.08 $2,798.08 100.00%
6121 4" 45 Bend 2.00 EACH $669.41 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 $1,338.82 $1,338.82 100.00%
6127 4" 22.5 Bend 1.00) EACH 664.39 1.00 0.00 1.00) 0.00 0.00 $664.39 $664.39 100.00%)
6133 4" 11.25 Bend 13.00) EACH 657.71 13.00 0.00| 13.00 0.00 0.00 $8,550.23 $8,550.23 100.00%
6162 4" Conflict 1.00 EACH $4,080.04 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 $4,080.04 4,080.04 100.00%
6183 Punch Out Force Main 2195.00 LF 1.98 0.00 1000.00 1000.00 $1,980.00 $99.00 $1,980.00 4,346.10 45.56%
6185 Locate Wire Test for Force Main 2195.00 LF 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1,382.85 0.00%
6186 Pressure Test for Force Main 2195.00 LF 2.19 0.00 2195.00 2195.00 $4,807.05 $240.00 $4,807.05 $4,807.05 100.00%
060 Force Main Totals $6,787.05 $339.00 $111,359.40 $115,108.35 96.74%
070 Potable Water Main
7012 12" DR18 PVC Water Main 2170.00 LF $106.81 2170.00 0.00 2170.00 0.00 0.00 231,777.70 231,777.70 100.00%)
7014 8" DR18 PVC Water Main 2970.00 LF 54.65 2970.00 0.00 2970.00 0.00 0.00 162,310.50 162,310.50 100.00%)
7015 6" DR18 PVC Water Main 110.00 LF 34.59 110.00! 0.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 $3,804.90 $3,804.90 100.00%)
7016 4" DR18 PVC Water Main 370.00 LF 20.13 370.00 0.00 370.00| 0.00 0.00 $7,448.10 $7,448.10 100.00%)
7017 NC Water Main (Sleeves for Road Cross 2155.00 LF $7.98 2155.00 0.00 2155.00 0.00 0.00 $17,196.90 $17,196.90 100.00%)
7021 12" Joint Restraints 738.00) EACH $418.55 78.00 0.00| 78.00] 0.00 0.00 $32,646.90 $32,646.90 100.00%
7023 8" Joint Restraints 60.00) EACH $246.21 60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 $14,772.60 $14,772.60 100.00%
7025 4" Joint Restraints 4.00) EACH $167.99 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 $671.96 $671.96 100.00%)
7089 12" Sleeve 1.00 EACH $1,308.03 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 $1,308.03 $1,308.03 100.00%
7095 12" Gate Valve 8.00) EACH 5,475.86 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 43,806.88 43,806.88 100.00%
7097 8" Gate Valve 10.00| EACH 2,896.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 28,960.00 28,960.00 100.00%)
7098 6" Gate Valve 11.00) EACH 1,940.87 11.00 0.00| 11.00 0.00] 0.00 21,349.57 21,349.57 100.00%
7101 Sample Point 7.00) EACH $459.50 7.00 0.00 7.00 $0.00 $0.00 3,216.50 $3,216.50 100.00%
7102 Locate Wire Box 11.00 EACH 616.57 11.00 0.00 11.00 $0.00 $0.00 6,782.27 6,782.27 100.00%
7104 Valve Box Installation 29.00] EACH 198.30 19.57 9.43 29.00 $1,869.97 $94.00 5,750.70 5,750.70 100.00%
7105 Flushing Hydrant 3.00 EACH 1,763.98 3.00 0.00] 3.00] 0.00 0.00 $5,291.94 $5,291.94 100.00%
7106 Fire Hydrant 11.00 EACH 5,155.28 11.00 0.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 $56,708.08 $56,708.08 100.00%
7116 12 x 12" Tee 2.00) EACH 2,037.61 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 $4,075.22 $4,075.22 100.00%)
7118 12 x 8" Tee 3.00 EACH 1,611.69 3.00 0.00| 3.00] 0.00 0.00 $4,835.07 $4,835.07 100.00%




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9534FE4C-CA89-4132-BE19-81D8E8B6A497

7119 12 x 6" Tee 4.00, EACH 1,380.72 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 $5,522.88 $5,522.88 100.00%
7132 8x8" Tee 3.00 EACH 1,061.41 3.00 0.00] 3.00 0.00 0.00 $3,184.23 $3,184.23 100.00%
7133 8 x6" Tee 7.00) EACH $861.01 7.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 $6,027.07 $6,027.07 100.00%
7154 6" 90 Bend 11.00 EACH $526.77 11.00 0.00 11.00] 0.00 0.00 $5,794.47 $5,794.47 100.00%
7157 12" 45 Bend 8.00) EACH $1,224.57 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 $9,796.56 $9,796.56 100.00%
7159 8" 45 Bend 8.00) EACH $662.74 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 $5,301.92 $5,301.92 100.00%
7163 12" 22.5 Bend 3.00, EACH $1,167.57 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 $3,502.71 $3,502.71 100.00%
7165 8" 22.5 Bend 8.00) EACH $657.78 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 5,262.24 5,262.24 100.00%
7167 4" 22.5 Bend 5.00) EACH $384.77 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 1,923.85 1,923.85 100.00%
7169 12" 11.25 Bend 8.00) EACH $1,142.79 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 $9,142.32 $9,142.32 100.00%
7171 8" 11.25 Bend 4.00 EACH $638.77 4.00 0.00] 4.00) 0.00 0.00 $2,555.08 $2,555.08 100.00%
7181 12x8" Reducer 1.00, EACH $891.20 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $891.20 $891.20 100.00%
7188 8x4" Reducer 1.00, EACH 486.99 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $486.99 $486.99 100.00%
7192 12" Cap 2.00, EACH 670.94 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 $1,341.88 $1,341.88 100.00%
7196 4" Cap 2.00 EACH 244.45 2.00 0.00] 2.00 0.00 0.00 $488.90 $488.90 100.00%
7216 12" Conflict 1.00, EACH $10,047.12 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $10,047.12 $10,047.12 100.00%
7218 8" Conflict 4.00, EACH 5,746.56 4.00 0.00 4.00) 0.00 0.00 $22,986.24 $22,986.24 100.00%
7238 1" Single Water Service 145.00 EACH 2,139.77 115.00 15.00 130.00 $32,096.55 $1,605.00 $278,170.10 $310,266.65 89.66%
7243 Water Service to Lift Station 1.00) EACH 3,705.84 1.00 0.00 1.00] $0.00 $0.00 $3,705.84 $3,705.84 100.00%
7246 Punch Out for Water Main 5620.00 LF 2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,307.80 0.00%
7248 Flushing & BT's for Water Main 5620.00 LF 0.99 0.00 5620.00 5620.00 $5,563.80 $278.00 $5,563.80 $5,563.80 100.00%
7249 Locate Wire Test For Water Main 5620.00 LF 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,259.60 0.00%
7250 Pressure Test for Water Main 5620.00 LF $2.19 0.00 5620.00 5620.00 $12,307.80 $615.00 $12,307.80 $12,307.80 100.00%
070 Potable Water Main Totals $51,838.12 $2,592.00 $1,046,717.02 $1,094,380.97 95.65%
100 Electric
10000 | Electric (Allowance) [ 1.00] LS [ $75,000.00 | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $75,000.00 | 0.00%
100 Electric Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 0.00%
110 Irrigation
11001.02 2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 300.00 LF 18.97 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $5,691.00 0.00%
11001.03 3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 300.00 LF 23.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $6,930.00 0.00%
11001.04 4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 29.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $7,295.00 0.00%
11001.04 6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 49.38 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $12,345.00 0.00%
110 Irrigation Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,261.00 0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL $219,450.47 $10,972.00 $5,634,607.19 $6,757,714.28 83.38%
Change Order(s)
060 Force Main
6181 | Locate Wire Box 5.00 EACH $616.57 5.00 0.00 5.00] $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85 $3,082.85 100.00%
Change Order Total $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85 $3,082.85 100.00%|
Project Totals including Change Orders 219,450.47 $10,972.00 $5,637,690.04 $6,760,797.13 83.39%
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WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
CONDITIONAL UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

The undersigned lienor, upon payment from the lienee, of the sum of $208,478.47 , hereby waives and releases
its lien and right to claim a lien including all claims, change orders, or demands whatsoever for labor, services,
or materials furnished through 08/31/2023 on the job of CordovaPalms Community Development ...

to the following described property :

Project: Cordova Palms Phase 2

Location: U.S. Highway 1, Saint Johns, FL

This waiver and release does not cover any labor, services, or materials furnished after the date specified. The undersigned
represents that he/she is an authorized agent of Lienor and has authority to execute this Waiver and Release of Lien on
behalf of Lienor.

Dated on: 08/17/2023

Lienor’s Name: Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc.

Address: 449 Center Street

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Phone: (904) 291-9330

By: (e Pt

Printed Name: Christian Taylor

Title: project Manager
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Siteline Audit Trail
Title 202232 - PayApp - Cordova Palms Phase 2 - Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc.
- Aug2023
File name 202232_PayApp_CordovaPalmsPhase2_VallencourtConstructionColnc_Aug2023.pdf

Audit trail format MM/DD/YYYY
Status Signed

Document history

Created 08/17/2023 13:06:50 EDT
Created by Christian Taylor (christiant@vallencourt.com)
IP: 50.237.44.42

Signed 08/17/2023 14:06:49 EDT
Signed by Christian Taylor (christiant@vallencourt.com)
IP: 50.237.44.42

This audit trail provides a detailed history of the online activity, events, and signatures recorded for this document,
in compliance with the ESIGN Act. All parties have chosen to use electronic documents and to sign them
electronically. These electronic records and signatures carry the same weight and have the same legal effect as
traditional paper documents and wet ink signatures.

O Siteline Page 18
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REQUISITION
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under
and pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of
New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"),
dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented
by the Third Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1,
2022 (the Master Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as
the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such

term in the Indenture):
(A)  Requisition Number: 45

(B) Name of Payee:

A.J. Johns, Inc.
3225 Anniston Road
Jacksonville, FL 32246

(C)  Amount Payable:  $96,225.79

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due and
payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of
Issuance, if applicable): Cordova Palms Phase 3 — Application for Payment 23001-07
(August 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made: 2022-2
Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth above
have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge
against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the subaccount, if any,
referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the
acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each represents a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this requisition is for Costs of Issuance
payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to
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receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not been
released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no item
representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the date of
such certificate entitled to retain.

Originals or copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or services
rendered with respect to which disbursement is hereby requested are on file with the District.

CORDOVA PALMS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By% /?M

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract; (ii)
the plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2022-2 Project with respect to which such
disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an Exhibit
to the Third Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or modified on the

date hereof.
Con;u Iting Engine;r

August 23, 2023
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e =NT w2 D002200E727 G702 (Instruction on reverse side) PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): PROJECT:

Cordova Palms CDD Cordova Palms PH 3
GMS, LLC

475 West Town Center Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

FROM (CONTRACTOR): (ARCHITECT):

A. J. Johns, Inc. ETM

3225 Anniston Road 14775 Old St. Augustine Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32246 Jacksonville, FL 32258

CONTRACT FOR: Site Improvements

APPLICATION NO:  23001-07 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 8-25-2023 OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
AR

ARCHITECT'S

PROJECT NO: 20-259

CONTRACT DATE: 1-16-2023

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner
TOTAL $22,176.46

Approved this Month

Number Date Approved

TOTALS $0 $0.00

Net change by Change Orders $22,176.46

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

13

il o Date: 8/23/2023
.

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet,

AlA Document G703, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. ..ottt $4,865,968.05
2. Net change by Change Orders................cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $22,176.46
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2).... $4,888,144.51
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......cciiiiiiiiiiieeeiieeeeeeeee e $2, 564, 504.66
(Column G on G703) Less Owner Purchases

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 5% Completed Work 1 11 ,154.09

(Column D+E on G703)
b. 5% of Stored Material 17,071 1 5

(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

'ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Total in Column | of G703.......oueeveveeereremsierinmsmnisirnanss 128,225.23
6. TOTALEARNEDLESS RETAINAGE..........ccoittiiiiiiiiiieee s $2,436,279.4 3
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate).........cccccuveviveeviieeeeieeees $2,340,053.64
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE........cccciiiiiiiiiii e 96,225.79
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE...........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeecee $2.451.865.08
(Line 3 less Line 6)
e =
AMOUNT CERTIFIED......ccciiiiiiiirrrrrnrrnrcreennnnsssssssnsssssnnes ¢Q4 275 79

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ENGINEER:

By: Date: August 23, 2023

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
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Cordova Palms

Community Development District Construction Funding Request #4
October 2,2023

Req.# PAYEE Bonds SE 2022-2
46 England-Thims, & Miller, Inc. Invoice #209852 from 8/21/2023 $5,040.00
47 England-Thims, & Miller, Inc. Invoice #209893 from 8/31/2023 $4,797.32
48 England-Thims, & Miller, Inc. Invoice #209894 from 8/31/2023 $1,800.00
49 AJ Johns, Inc. Phase 3 - Application for Payment 23001-08 (September 2023) $550,520.56
50 Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc. Application for Payment 15 (September 2023) $250,068.16

TOTAL $812,226.04

Please make check payable to:

Cordova Palms CDD
475 W Town Place Suite 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092

Signature:

Chairman/Vice Chairman

Signature:

Secretary/Asst.Secretary



REQUISITION
(SERIES 2022-2 PROJECT)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of New
York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of
December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented by the Second
Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the Master
Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 46
(B) Name of Payee: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.
First Citizens
ABA Routing #053100300
Jacksonville, FL

Account #9061592290 - England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

(C)  Amount Payable: $ 5,040.00

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Phase 4 Recreation Pond (WA#10) Invoice 209852 (August 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth
above have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper
charge against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the
subaccount, if any, referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred
in connection with the acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each
represents a Cost of the Series 2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this
requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not
previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right
to receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not
been released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no
item representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the
date of such certificate entitled to retain.






Cordova Palms Community Development District August 31, 2023
c/o GMS, LLC Invoice No: 209852

Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $5'040.00|
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Project 20259.01000 Cordova Palms CDD - Phase 4 Recreation Pond (WA#10)
Professional Services rendered through August 26, 2023
Phase . Lump Sum
Percent Current
Fee Complete Earned Billing
1.SJC Master Dev. Plan Modifications 3,125.00 100.00 3,125.00 0.00
2.Final Construction Documents-SJC 9,600.00 95.00 9,120.00 480.00
3.Code Landscape Plan 4,800.00 95.00 4,560.00 4,560.00
4 Permit Coordination 19,575.00 20.00 3,915.00 0.00
Total Fee 37,100.00 20,720.00 5,040.00
Total Fee 5,040.00
Total this Phase $5,040.00
Phase XP. Expenses
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 1,481.98 1,481.98
Limit 1,500.00
Remaining 18.02
Total this Phase 0.00
Total This Invoice $5,040.00

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
208916 7/6/2023 2,010.28
209353 8/2/2023 6,954.55
Total 8,964.83

Total Now Due $14,004.83




REQUISITION
(SERIES 2022-2 PROJECT)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of New
York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of
December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented by the Second
Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the Master
Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 47
(B) Name of Payee: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.
First Citizens
ABA Routing #053100300
Jacksonville, FL

Account #9061592290 - England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

© Amount Payable: $4,797.32

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Cordova Palms Phase 3 CEI (WA#7) Invoice 209893 (August 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth
above have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper
charge against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the
subaccount, if any, referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred
in connection with the acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each
represents a Cost of the Series 2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this
requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not
previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right
to receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not
been released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no
item representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the
date of such certificate entitled to retain.






Cordova Palms Community Development District August 31, 2023

c/o GMS, LLC Invoice No: 209893

Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $4'797.32|
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Project 22433.00000 Cordova Palms Phase 3 CEl Services (WA#7)
Professional Services rendered through August 26, 2023
Phase 01 Limited Construction Administration Serv
Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Vice President

Wild, Scott 8/5/2023 .50 257.00 128.50
CEl Project Manager
Donchez, James 6/17/2023 1.00 175.00 175.00
Donchez, James 6/24/2023 1.00 175.00 175.00
Donchez, James 7/1/2023 .50 175.00 87.50
Donchez, James 7/8/2023 .50 175.00 87.50
Donchez, James 7/15/2023 1.00 175.00 175.00
Donchez, James 7/22/2023 1.00 175.00 175.00
Donchez, James 7/29/2023 .75 175.00 131.25
Donchez, James 8/5/2023 1.50 175.00 262.50
Donchez, James 8/12/2023 1.50 175.00 262.50
Donchez, James 8/19/2023 1.50 175.00 262.50
Donchez, James 8/26/2023 2.00 175.00 350.00
CEI Sr. Inspector
Rodgers, Larry 8/5/2023 1.00 155.00 155.00
Rodgers, Larry 8/26/2023 1.50 155.00 232.50
CEl Inspector
Herbert, Francis 8/5/2023 4.00 125.00 500.00
Herbert, Francis 8/12/2023 3.00 125.00 375.00
Herbert, Francis 8/19/2023 3.00 125.00 375.00
CADD/GIS Technician
Jeter, Matthew 8/5/2023 2.00 125.00 250.00
Jeter, Matthew 8/19/2023 2.50 125.00 312.50
Totals 29.75 4,472.25
Total Labor 4,472.25
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 4,472.25 38,821.00 43,293.25
Limit 71,025.00

Remaining 27,731.75




Project 22433.00000 Cordova Palms Phase 3 CEl Services Invoice 209893
Total this Phase $4,472.25
Phase 02 Progress Meetings
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 257.00 257.00
Limit 16,650.00
Remaining 16,393.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase 03 Owner Requested Plan Revisions
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Blalock, Clinton 8/5/2023 .75 190.00 142.50
Blalock, Clinton 8/12/2023 2.50 190.00 475.00
Blalock, Clinton 8/19/2023 2.25 190.00 427.50
Blalock, Clinton 8/26/2023 1.25 190.00 237.50
Totals 6.75 1,282.50
Total Labor 1,282.50
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 1,282.50 9,676.25 10,958.75
Limit 10,000.00
Adjustment -958.75
Total this Phase $323.75
Phase XP Reimbursable Expenses
Expenses
Wireless Telephone 1.32
Total Expenses 1.0 times 1.32 1.32
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Expense 1.32 1,076.76 1,078.08
Limit 1,500.00
Remaining 421.92
Total this Phase $1.32
Total This Invoice $4,797.32
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
208953 7/6/2023 7,618.82
209388 8/2/2023 9,386.32
Total 17,005.14
Total Now Due $21,802.46
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REQUISITION
(SERIES 2022-2 PROJECT)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and
pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of New
York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of
December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented by the Second
Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the Master
Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 48
(B) Name of Payee: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.
First Citizens
ABA Routing #053100300
Jacksonville, FL

Account #9061592290 - England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

(C)  Amount Payable: $1,800.00

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Cordova Palms Phase 4 US-1 Water Main Crossing (WA#8) Invoice 209894 (August 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth
above have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper
charge against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the
subaccount, if any, referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred
in connection with the acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each
represents a Cost of the Series 2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this
requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not
previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right
to receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not
been released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no
item representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the
date of such certificate entitled to retain.






Cordova Palms Community Development District August 31, 2023

c/o GMS, LLC Invoice No: 209894

Town Center 1 at World Golf Village Total This Invoice $1,800.00|
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Project 22440.00000 Cordova Palms Phase 4 - US 1 Water Main Crossing (WA#8)
Professional Services rendered through August 26, 2023
Phase . Lump Sum
Percent Current
Fee Complete Earned Billing
1.Limited Topographic Survey 6,240.00 100.00 6,240.00 0.00
2.Subsurface Utility Services (SUE)
1.Utility Coordination 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 0.00
2.Designating 3,800.00 75.00 2,850.00 0.00
3.20* Utility Test Holes 9,000.00 75.00 6,750.00 0.00
3.Temporary Construction Easement 675.00 100.00 675.00 0.00
4.US-1 Water Main Crossing Plan & Profile 23,000.00 100.00 23,000.00 0.00
5.Regulatory Permitting
1.City of St. Augustine Permitting 7,000.00 100.00 7,000.00 0.00
2.FEC R/W Utility Crossing Permitting 18,000.00 100.00 18,000.00 1,800.00
3.FDOT Utility Permitting 16,000.00 100.00 16,000.00 0.00
Total Fee 84,915.00 81,715.00 1,800.00
Total Fee 1,800.00
Total this Phase $1,800.00
Phase XP Expenses
Total this Phase 0.00
Total This Invoice $1,800.00

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
208954 7/6/2023 3,650.00
209389 8/2/2023 7,200.00
Total 10,850.00

Total Now Due $12,650.00




REQUISITION
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under
and pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of
New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"),
dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented
by the Third Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1,
2022 (the Master Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as
the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such

term in the Indenture):
(A)  Requisition Number: 49

(B) Name of Payee:

A.J. Johns, Inc.
3225 Anniston Road
Jacksonville, FL 32246

(C)  Amount Payable:  $550,520.56

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due and
payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of
Issuance, if applicable): Cordova Palms Phase 3 — Application for Payment 23001-08
(September 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made: 2022-2
Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth above
have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge
against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the subaccount, if any,
referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the
acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each represents a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this requisition is for Costs of Issuance
payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to






APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT <+ 2ogzconsr7 G702 (Instruction onreverse side) PAGE 1 OF 2

PAGES

TO (OWNER):

Cordova Palms CDD

GMS, LLC

475 West Town Center Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

A. J. Johns, Inc.

3225 Anniston Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32246

CONTRACT FOR: Site Improvements

PROJECT:
Cordova Palms PH 3

(ARCHITECT):

ETM

14775 Old St. Augustine Road
Jacksonville, FL 32258

APPLICATION NO: 23001-08 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 9-25-2023 OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
AIR

ARCHITECT'S

PROJECT NO: 20-259

CONTRACT DATE: 1-16-2023

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner
TOTAL $22,176.46

Approved this Month

Number Date Approved

TOTALS 30 $0.00

Net change by Change Orders $22,176.46

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due.

Date:

9/22/2023

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet,

AIA Document G703, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUNM. .. ..ottt $4,865,968.05
2. Net change by Change Orders...........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e $22,176.46
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1% 2)..c.coiiiiiiiiiiieniceieeeeeceeee, $4,888,144.51
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......ccccoiiiiiiiieieeieeee $3,143,999.98
(Column G on G703) Less Owner Purchases

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 5% Completed Work _1 55,42049

(Column D+E on G703)
b. 5% of Stored Material 1 ,77951

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

Total in Column 1 of G703..........oovvreereeieeeenenes 157,200.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE............ccccociiiiiiiiiiiicices $2,986,799.99

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)............coceevininiinncnnn. $2,436,279.43

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE..................ccoee

550,520.56

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE..........ccc.cvvuriierinirnsirenienines
(Line 3 less Line 6) s

=

$1,901,344.52

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to
the best of the Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. ....euceeeeeeeeeeeseeeseesssessesssesssessseesseesseesne $550,520.56

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ENGINEER:

By: Date: _september 25,2023

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.






















REQUISITION
(2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Cordova Palms Community Development
District (the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under
and pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture between the District and The Bank of
New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., Jacksonville, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"),
dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Master Indenture"), as amended and supplemented
by the Third Supplemental Indenture from the District to the Trustee, dated as of July 1,
2022 (the Master Indenture as amended and supplemented is hereinafter referred to as
the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such

term in the Indenture):
(A)  Requisition Number: 50

(B) Name of Payee:

Vallencourt Construction Co., Inc.
ACH & Wire Instructions:
Receiving Bank: Synovus Bank
1148 Broadway
Columbus, GA 31901
ABA Routing Number: 061100606
Beneficiary Name: Vallencourt Construction Co, Inc.
449 Center St. Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Account Number: 1011287909

© Amount Payable: $ 250,068.15

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is
due and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state
Costs of Issuance, if applicable): Cordova Palms Phase 2 — Application for
Payment 15 (September 2023)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:
2022-2 Bonds Acquisition and Construction-Account #126173)

The undersigned hereby certifies that [obligations in the stated amount set forth above
have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge
against the Series 2022-2 Acquisition and Construction Account and the subaccount, if any,
referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the
acquisition and construction of the Series 2022-2 Project and each represents a Cost of the Series
2022-2 Project, and has not previously been paid] OR [this requisition is for Costs of Issuance
payable from the Costs of Issuance Account that has not previously been paid].

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to
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INVOICE

Date: 09/01/2023 Period To:09/30/2023

To: Cordova Palms Community Development District
14701 Philips Highway, #suite 300 VCC Project #: 202232
Jacksonville, FL 32256 Project #: Cordova Palms Phase 2
Cordova Palms Community ... Subcontract #: 202232
Application #: 15
Attn.:

Project Description: Cordova Palms Phase 2

U.S. Highway 1
Saint Johns, FL
Clearing (Spine) ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT. $ 6,757,714.28
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $ 3,082.85
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 6,760,797.13
PERCENTAGE COMPLETE 87.28%
WORK COMPLETE TO DATE $ 5,900,920.19
STORED MATERIALS $ 0.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED. $ 5,900,920.19
LESS RETAINAGE ..ot oo seeess s e $ 309,982.71
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...........cccovn $ 5,590,937.48
LESS PREVIOUS BILLINGS. $ 5,340,869.33
CURRENT DUE $ 250,068.15
Account Summary: Sales Sales
This Period To Date
Gross: 263,230.15 5,900,920.19
Retainage: 13,162.00 309,982.71

Net: 250,068.15 5,590,937.48



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE
TO: Cordova Palms Community Development District PROJECT: Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION NO: 15 Distribution to:
14701 Philips Highway, #suite 300 [x] OWNER
Jacksonville, FL 32256 PERIOD TO: 09/30/2023 [x] ENGINEER
[ 1] CONTRACTOR
FROM:  Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc. CONTRACTOR'S
449 Center Street PROJECT NO: 202232
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
CONTRACT DATE: 11/09/2022
IApplication is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM....ouiiiiiiiieeeee e $ 6,757,714.28
TOTAL $3,082.85 $0.00 2. Net change by Change Orders............... . $ 3,082.85
IApproved this Month 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LIN€ 1 +-2)..ccciiiieiieieeceeeeeee e $ 6,760,797.13
Number Date Approved 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......ccocoiiiiiiieeniesiecee e $ 5,900,920.19
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 525 % of Completed Work $ 309,982.71
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0.00 % of Stored Materials $ 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 Total in Column 1 of G703).....ccccieririiiiierieeeeeeee $ 309,982.71
Net change by Change Orders $3,082.85 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE:......ccco i $ 5,590,937.48
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)..........cccccoevveneene $ 5,340,869.33
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment shown 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......coiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee et $ 250,068.15
issued and payments received form the Owner, and that current payment shown 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 1,169,859.65
herein is now due. (Line 3 less Line 6)
CONTRACTOR: Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc. Christian Taylor, Project Manager
By: e Date: 09/26/2023
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....c.cuitiiiriieeriieieieerccieie st e $ 250,068.15

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ENGINEER:

By: Date:___ 9/27/2023

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * MAY 1983 EDITION * AIA* @ 1983
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YOUR AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON D.C. 20006

G702-1986



AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Cordova Palms Community Development District APPLICATION NUMBER: 15
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION DATE: 09/26/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where available retainage for line items may apply. Saint Johns, FL VCC PROJECT #: 202232
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH
FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (C-G)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 001 General Conditions $11,822.02 $9,900.93 $901.45 $0.00 $10,802.38| 91.38% $1,019.64 $538.25
100 General Conditions $7,390.91 $6,134.47 $591.27 $0.00 $6,725.74| 91.00% $665.17 $335.25
104.01 |Construction Entrance $4,431.11 $3,766.46 $310.18 $0.00 $4,076.64| 92.00% $354.47 $203.00
2 002 Bonds & Insurance $6,725.92 $6,725.92 $0.00 $0.00 $6,725.92(100.00% $0.00 $336.30
201 Payment & Performance Bonds $6,725.92 $6,725.92 $0.00 $0.00 $6,725.92|100.00% $0.00 $336.30
3 003 NPDES Permit Compliance $7,998.25 $7,873.25 $125.00 $0.00 $7,998.25(100.00% $0.00 $399.29
300 NPDES Permit Compliance $2,610.24 $2,610.24 $0.00 $0.00 $2,610.24|100.00% $0.00 $131.00
303 Maintain Silt Fence $1,637.50 $1,512.50 $125.00 $0.00 $1,637.50{ 100.00% $0.00 $81.00
304 NPDES Reporting $3,750.51 $3,750.51 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.51| 100.00% $0.00 $187.29
4 004 Surveying $13,062.16 $10,710.98 $1,044.97 $0.00 $11,755.95| 90.00% $1,306.21 $587.50
400 Surveying $13,062.16 $10,710.98 $1,044.97 $0.00 $11,755.95| 90.00% $1,306.21 $587.50
5 005 As Builts $12,995.18 $5,713.87 $4,032.53 $0.00 $9,746.40| 75.00% $3,248.78 $486.00
500 Paving and Drainage As Builts $5,157.88 $2,578.94 $1,289.47 $0.00 $3,868.41| 75.00% $1,289.47 $192.00
500 Water, Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer } $7,837.30 $3,134.93 $2,743.06 $0.00 $5,877.99| 75.00% $1,959.31 $294.00
6 007 Maintenance Of Traffic $4,500.62 $3,600.49 $450.06 $0.00 $4,050.55| 90.00% $450.07 $204.00
700 Maintenance of Traffic (Basic Signs) $4,500.62 $3,600.49 $450.06 $0.00 $4,050.55| 90.00% $450.07 $204.00
7 008 Demolition $270.20 $270.20 $0.00 $0.00 $270.20|100.00% $0.00 $14.00
819 Sawcut Ex. Asphalt $270.20 $270.20 $0.00 $0.00 $270.20| 100.00% $0.00 $14.00
8 011 Earthwork $15,852.00 $7,717.68 $3,200.00 $0.00 $10,917.68| 68.87% $4,934.32 $546.00
1110 |[Earthwork Density Testing $4,375.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 0.00% $4,375.60 $0.00
1118 |Final Dressout ROW $3,758.72 $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $3,200.00| 85.14% $558.72 $160.00
1119 |Dress Behind Electric Contractor $7,717.68 $7,717.68 $0.00 $0.00 $7,717.68|100.00% $0.00 $386.00
9 012 Grassing $634.50 $0.00 $562.00 $0.00 $562.00| 88.57% $72.50 $28.00
1202 [Site Seed and Mulch $72.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|] 0.00% $72.50 $0.00
1205 |Right of Way Sod $562.00 $0.00 $562.00 $0.00 $562.00| 100.00% $0.00 $28.00
10 013 Subsoil Stabilization $31,605.60 $31,605.60 $0.00 $0.00 $31,605.60(100.00% $0.00 $1,581.00
1302 [Subgrade for Sidewalk $627.30 $627.30 $0.00 $0.00 $627.30|100.00% $0.00 $32.00
1304 [Subsoil Stabilization $24,142.80 $24,142.80 $0.00 $0.00 $24,142.80| 100.00% $0.00 $1,207.00
1304 [Subsoil Stabilization for MUP $6,835.50 $6,835.50 $0.00 $0.00 $6,835.50{ 100.00% $0.00 $342.00
11 014 Base $52,510.40 $45,814.40 $6,696.00 $0.00 $52,510.40(100.00% $0.00 $2,626.00
1401 [4" Limerock (MUP) $6,696.00 $0.00 $6,696.00 $0.00 $6,696.00| 100.00% $0.00 $335.00
1403 |8" Limerock (HD) $45,814.40 $45,814.40 $0.00 $0.00 $45,814.40|100.00% $0.00 $2,291.00
12 015 Asphalt Paving $53,263.40 $43,651.40 $0.00 $0.00 $43,651.40| 81.95% $9,612.00 $2,183.00
1503 |[1" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 9.5 (2nd Lift) $17,654.20 $17,654.20 $0.00 $0.00 $17,654.20| 100.00% $0.00 $883.00
1505 |1 1/2" Asphalt Pavement for MUP (1 Lift) $9,328.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $9,328.50 $0.00




AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Cordova Palms Community Development District APPLICATION NUMBER: 15
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION DATE: 09/26/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where available retainage for line items may apply. Saint Johns, FL VCC PROJECT #: 202232
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH
FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (C-G)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
1505 |1 1/2" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 12.5 (1st Li $23,401.60 $23,401.60 $0.00 $0.00 $23,401.60| 100.00% $0.00 $1,170.00
1517 |Prime Limerock $1,581.30 $1,297.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,297.80| 82.07% $283.50 $65.00
1518 [Tack Coat $1,297.80 $1,297.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,297.80| 100.00% $0.00 $65.00
13 017 Striping & Signs $6,250.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,250.86 $0.00
1700 [Striping & Signs (Collector Road) $6,250.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,250.86 $0.00
14 018 Curbs $18,076.50 $18,076.50 $0.00 $0.00 $18,076.50(100.00% $0.00 $904.00
1805 [18" City Std. Curb & Gutter $18,076.50 $18,076.50 $0.00 $0.00 $18,076.50| 100.00% $0.00 $904.00
15 020 Sidewalks $7,512.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,512.30 $0.00
2000 |Sidewalks $7,512.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,512.30 $0.00
16 030 Storm Drain $83,945.68 $41,840.96 $0.00 $0.00 $41,840.96| 49.84% $42,104.72 $2,092.00
3096 [24"x38" Mitered End Section $12,306.20 $12,306.20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,306.20| 100.00% $0.00 $615.00
3249 [24"x38" ERCP 0-6' Deep (w/12 CY of Flow H $29,534.76 $29,534.76 $0.00 $0.00 $29,534.76| 100.00% $0.00 $1,477.00
3263 |Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) $40,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $40,960.00 $0.00
3279 |Punch Out Storm Drain $324.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $324.72 $0.00
3280 [TV Storm Drain $820.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $820.00 $0.00
17 060 Force Main $73,370.37 $70,658.37 $0.00 $0.00 $70,658.37| 96.30% $2,712.00 $3,639.99
6015 [6" PVC DR 18 Force Main $175.25 $175.25 $0.00 $0.00 $175.25|100.00% $0.00 $9.63
6016 (4" PVC DR 18 Force Main $12,381.60 $12,381.60 $0.00 $0.00 $12,381.60| 100.00% $0.00 $711.72
6025 |4" Joint Restraints $1,776.00 $1,776.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,776.00| 100.00% $0.00 $101.64
6069 |6" Sleeve $1,104.19 $1,104.19 $0.00 $0.00 $1,104.19|100.00% $0.00 $55.00
6071 |Air Release Valve Ass. $9,771.58 $9,771.58 $0.00 $0.00 $9,771.58| 100.00% $0.00 $489.00
6072 |Air Release Manhole $35,708.06 $35,708.06 $0.00 $0.00 $35,708.06| 100.00% $0.00 $1,785.00
6078 [4" Plug Valve $1,069.97 $1,069.97 $0.00 $0.00 $1,069.97|100.00% $0.00 $54.00
6080 [Valve Box Installation $404.67 $404.67 $0.00 $0.00 $404.67|100.00% $0.00 $20.00
6133 [4" 11.25 Bend $1,973.13 $1,973.13 $0.00 $0.00 $1,973.13|100.00% $0.00 $99.00
6148 |6 x 4" Reducer $781.76 $781.76 $0.00 $0.00 $781.76|100.00% $0.00 $39.00
6156 [4" Cap $418.95 $418.95 $0.00 $0.00 $418.95|100.00% $0.00 $21.00
6162 |4" Conflict $4,476.64 $4,476.64 $0.00 $0.00 $4,476.64|100.00% $0.00 $224.00
6181 [Locate Wire Box $616.57 $616.57 $0.00 $0.00 $616.57| 100.00% $0.00 $31.00
6183 [Punch Out Force Main $1,118.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,118.70 $0.00
6185 |[Locate Wire Test for Force Main $355.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $355.95 $0.00
6186 [Pressure Test for Force Main $1,237.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $1,237.35 $0.00
18 070 Potable Water Main $102,032.74 $98,343.74 $0.00 $0.00 $98,343.74| 96.38% $3,689.00 $5,654.16
7012 (12" DR18 PVC Water Main $65,154.10 $65,154.10 $0.00 $0.00 $65,154.10| 100.00% $0.00 $3,746.30
7015 [6" DR18 PVC Water Main $345.90 $345.90 $0.00 $0.00 $345.90| 100.00% $0.00 $20.19
7021 [12" Joint Restraints $3,348.40 $3,348.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,348.40| 100.00% $0.00 $192.23
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7089 [12" Sleeve $1,308.03 $1,308.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,308.03|100.00% $0.00 $75.62
7098 [6" Gate Valve $1,940.87 $1,940.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,940.87|100.00% $0.00 $111.11
7101 [Sample Point $919.00 $919.00 $0.00 $0.00 $919.00| 100.00% $0.00 $52.79
7102 [Locate Wire Box $616.57 $616.57 $0.00 $0.00 $616.57|100.00% $0.00 $35.25
7104 [Valve Box Installation $198.30 $198.30 $0.00 $0.00 $198.30| 100.00% $0.00 $10.98
7105 [Flushing Hydrant $1,763.98 $1,763.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,763.98| 100.00% $0.00 $101.46
7106 |Fire Hydrant $5,155.28 $5,155.28 $0.00 $0.00 $5,155.28| 100.00% $0.00 $296.33
7119 |12 x 6" Tee $1,380.72 $1,380.72 $0.00 $0.00 $1,380.72|100.00% $0.00 $79.71
7154 [6" 90 Bend $526.77 $526.77 $0.00 $0.00 $526.77|100.00% $0.00 $29.90
7169 [12" 11.25 Bend $4,571.16 $4,571.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4,571.16| 100.00% $0.00 $262.57
7192 [12" Cap $670.94 $670.94 $0.00 $0.00 $670.94|100.00% $0.00 $39.06
7216 [12" Conflict $10,443.72 $10,443.72 $0.00 $0.00 $10,443.72|100.00% $0.00 $600.66
7246 |Punch Out for Water Main $1,357.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,357.80 $0.00
7248 |Flushing & BT's for Water Main $613.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $613.80 $0.00
7249 |Locate Wire Test For Water Main $359.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $359.60 $0.00
7250 |Pressure Test for Water Main $1,357.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,357.80 $0.00
19 100 Electric $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $50,000.00 $0.00
10000 [Electric (Allowance) $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 0.00% $50,000.00 $0.00
20 110 Irrigation $33,745.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $33,745.00 $0.00
11001.02 |2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $9,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $9,485.00 $0.00
11001.03 |3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $4,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $4,620.00 $0.00
11001.04 |4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $7,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,295.00 $0.00
11001.06 |6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $12,345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $12,345.00 $0.00
1 001 General Conditions $91,299.51 $71,213.63 $7,303.96 $0.00 $78,517.59| 86.00% $12,781.92 $3,924.79
100 General Conditions $91,299.51 $71,213.63 $7,303.96 $0.00 $78,517.59| 86.00% $12,781.92 $3,924.79
2 002 Bonds & Insurance $92,512.68 $92,512.68 $0.00 $0.00 $92,512.68(100.00% $0.00 $4,625.63
201 Payment & Performance Bonds $92,512.68 $92,512.68 $0.00 $0.00 $92,512.68| 100.00% $0.00 $4,625.63
3 003 NPDES Permit Compliance $30,059.40 $28,759.40 $625.00 $0.00 $29,384.40| 97.75% $675.00 $1,473.24
300 NPDES Permit Compliance $10,482.96 $10,482.96 $0.00 $0.00 $10,482.96|100.00% $0.00 $526.75
303 Maintain Silt Fence $9,075.00 $7,775.00 $625.00 $0.00 $8,400.00| 92.56% $675.00 $419.74
304 NPDES Reporting $10,501.44 $10,501.44 $0.00 $0.00 $10,501.44|100.00% $0.00 $526.75
4 004 Surveying $68,325.14 $30,063.06 $20,497.54 $0.00 $50,560.60 74.00% $17,764.54 $2,528.30
400 Surveying $68,325.14 $30,063.06 $20,497.54 $0.00 $50,560.60| 74.00% $17,764.54 $2,528.30
5 005 As Builts $54,258.20 $26,559.73 $14,133.93 $0.00 $40,693.66| 75.00% $13,564.54 $2,034.00
500 Paving and Drainage As Builts $21,435.34 $11,789.44 $4,287.07 $0.00 $16,076.51| 75.00% $5,358.83 $804.00
500 Water, Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer 4 $32,822.86 $14,770.29 $9,846.86 $0.00 $24,617.15| 75.00% $8,205.71 $1,230.00
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6 011 Earthwork $55,210.78 $3,858.84 $14,198.84 $0.00 $18,057.68| 32.71% $37,153.10 $903.00
1110 |[Earthwork Density Testing $33,754.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $33,754.62 $0.00
1115 [Fine Grade Lots $1,110.00 $0.00 $740.00 $0.00 $740.00| 66.67% $370.00 $37.00
1118 [Final Dressout ROW $12,628.48 $0.00 $9,600.00 $0.00 $9,600.00[ 76.02% $3,028.48 $480.00
1119 |Dress Behind Electric Contractor $7,717.68 $3,858.84 $3,858.84 $0.00 $7,717.68[100.00% $0.00 $386.00

7 012 Grassing $6,896.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,896.00 $0.00
1202 [Site Seed and Mulch $2,681.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $2,681.00 $0.00
1205 [Right of Way Sod $4,215.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $4,215.00 $0.00

8 013 Subsoil Stabilization $177,658.10 $177,344.45 $313.65 $0.00 $177,658.10{100.00% $0.00 $8,884.00
1302 [Subgrade for Sidewalk $1,051.65 $738.00 $313.65 $0.00 $1,051.65|100.00% $0.00 $53.00
1303 [12" Compacted Subgrade $1,929.20 $1,929.20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,929.20| 100.00% $0.00 $96.00
1304 [Subsoil Stabilization $174,677.25 $174,677.25 $0.00 $0.00 $174,677.25|100.00% $0.00 $8,735.00

9 014 Base $248,293.55 $248,293.55 $0.00 $0.00 $248,293.55|100.00% $0.00 $12,415.00
1402 (6" Limerock (LD) $242,521.55 $242,521.55 $0.00 $0.00 $242,521.55/100.00% $0.00 $12,126.00
1407 |6" Crushed Concrete Base (Stabalized Area $5,772.00 $5,772.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,772.00[100.00% $0.00 $289.00

10 015 Asphalt Paving $219,410.15 $122,520.05 $0.00 $0.00 $122,520.05| 55.84% $96,890.10 $6,125.00
1502 |3/4" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 9.5 (2nd Lift) $87,556.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $87,556.65 $0.00
1503 [1" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 12.5 (1st Lift) $113,186.60 $113,186.60 $0.00 $0.00 $113,186.60| 100.00% $0.00 $5,659.00
1517 |Prime Limerock $9,333.45 $9,333.45 $0.00 $0.00 $9,333.45[100.00% $0.00 $466.00
1518 [Tack Coat $9,333.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $9,333.45 $0.00

11 017 Striping & Signs $16,877.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $16,877.31 $0.00
1700 [Striping & Signs (Main Site) $16,877.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $16,877.31 $0.00

12 018 Curbs $105,156.28 $105,156.28 $0.00 $0.00 $105,156.28|100.00% $0.00 $5,258.00
1804 [18" Miami Curb & Gutter $104,085.08 $104,085.08 $0.00 $0.00 $104,085.08| 100.00% $0.00 $5,204.00
1805 [18" City Std. Curb & Gutter $1,071.20 $1,071.20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,071.20[100.00% $0.00 $54.00

13 020 Sidewalks $24,846.83 $0.00 $24,846.83 $0.00 $24,846.83(100.00% $0.00 $1,243.00
2000 |Sidewalks $12,594.15 $0.00 $12,594.15 $0.00 $12,594.15(100.00% $0.00 $630.00
2005 |A.D.A. Handicap Ramps $4,000.48 $0.00 $4,000.48 $0.00 $4,000.48[100.00% $0.00 $200.00
2006 |A.D.A. Mats $8,252.20 $0.00 $8,252.20 $0.00 $8,252.20(100.00% $0.00 $413.00

14 030 Storm Drain $2,132,986.16 $1,950,429.11 $3,548.40 $0.00 $1,953,977.51| 91.61% $179,008.65 $104,311.11
3003 |Dewater Storm Drain $78,403.65 $78,403.65 $0.00 $0.00 $78,403.65[100.00% $0.00 $4,246.93
3026 |Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep $83,471.00 $83,471.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,471.00(100.00% $0.00 $4,174.00
3027 |Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep $5,094.59 $5,094.59 $0.00 $0.00 $5,094.59(100.00% $0.00 $286.98
3028 |Curb Inlet 8-10' Deep $30,647.45 $30,647.45 $0.00 $0.00 $30,647.45[100.00% $0.00 $1,726.40
3030 |[Curb Inlet 12-14' Deep $38,432.12 $38,432.12 $0.00 $0.00 $38,432.12(100.00% $0.00 $1,982.23
3040 |Dbl. Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep $13,386.00 $13,386.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,386.00({100.00% $0.00 $690.51
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3041 |Dbl. Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep $9,793.10 $9,793.10 $0.00 $0.00 $9,793.10| 100.00% $0.00 $513.90
3043 |Dbl. Curb Inlet 10-12' Deep $12,816.68 $12,816.68 $0.00 $0.00 $12,816.68| 100.00% $0.00 $661.49
3055 [Control Structure 6-8' Deep (Mod "H") Heay $36,530.74 $36,530.74 $0.00 $0.00 $36,530.74| 100.00% $0.00 $1,884.45
3061 ['Storm Manhole 0-6' Deep $4,116.49 $4,116.49 $0.00 $0.00 $4,116.49|100.00% $0.00 $211.97
3063 [Storm Manhole 8-10' Deep $83,282.88 $83,282.88 $0.00 $0.00 $83,282.88| 100.00% $0.00 $4,296.85
3064 [Storm Manhole 10-12' Deep $31,369.59 $31,369.59 $0.00 $0.00 $31,369.59| 100.00% $0.00 $1,617.77
3065 [Storm Manhole 12-14' Deep $13,961.03 $13,961.03 $0.00 $0.00 $13,961.03| 100.00% $0.00 $720.61
3075 [Storm Top Adjustments $25,956.96 $25,956.96 $0.00 $0.00 $25,956.96| 100.00% $0.00 $1,339.55
3076 |[Storm Inverts $32,096.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $32,096.85 $0.00
3077 |Underdrain Stubs from Inlets $60,628.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $60,628.80 $0.00
3087 (30" Mitered End Section $8,183.04 $8,183.04 $0.00 $0.00 $8,183.04|100.00% $0.00 $409.00
3089.1 |42" Index 272 Mitered End Section $16,418.64 $16,418.64 $0.00 $0.00 $16,418.64|100.00% $0.00 $821.00
3099.1 (2)[48"x76" Index 272 Mitered End Section $22,039.68 $22,039.68 $0.00 $0.00 $22,039.68| 100.00% $0.00 $1,102.00
3184 [15" RCP 0-6' Deep $28,815.78 $28,815.78 $0.00 $0.00 $28,815.78| 100.00% $0.00 $1,441.00
3191 (18" RCP 0-6' Deep $23,331.66 $23,331.66 $0.00 $0.00 $23,331.66| 100.00% $0.00 $1,166.00
3192 (18" RCP 6-8' Deep $3,601.40 $3,601.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,601.40|100.00% $0.00 $180.00
3198 (24" RCP 0-6' Deep $52,489.54 $52,489.54 $0.00 $0.00 $52,489.54|100.00% $0.00 $2,624.00
3200 [24" RCP 8-10' Deep $32,881.70 $32,881.70 $0.00 $0.00 $32,881.70|100.00% $0.00 $1,711.48
3205 (30" RCP 0-6' Deep $47,386.02 $47,386.02 $0.00 $0.00 $47,386.02| 100.00% $0.00 $2,444.33
3206 (30" RCP 6-8' Deep $3,811.72 $3,811.72 $0.00 $0.00 $3,811.72|100.00% $0.00 $228.70
3207 (30" RCP 8-10' Deep $61,542.80 $61,542.80 $0.00 $0.00 $61,542.80| 100.00% $0.00 $3,346.22
3214 [36" RCP 8-10' Deep $69,981.80 $69,981.80 $0.00 $0.00 $69,981.80| 100.00% $0.00 $3,792.37
3216 (36" RCP 12-14' Deep $27,844.35 $27,844.35 $0.00 $0.00 $27,844.35|100.00% $0.00 $1,545.68
3222 [42" RCP 10-12' Deep $82,423.51 $82,423.51 $0.00 $0.00 $82,423.51|100.00% $0.00 $4,488.73
3223 [42" RCP 12-14' Deep $107,115.05 $107,115.05 $0.00 $0.00 $107,115.05|100.00% $0.00 $5,783.14
3252.2 |48"x76" ERCP 10-12' Deep $206,792.96 $206,792.96 $0.00 $0.00 $206,792.96| 100.00% $0.00 $11,263.29
3252.2 |48"x76" ERCP 6-8' Deep $143,747.02 $143,747.02 $0.00 $0.00 $143,747.02| 100.00% $0.00 $7,832.15
3252.2 |48"x76" ERCP 8-10' Deep $531,068.44 $531,068.44 $0.00 $0.00 $531,068.44|100.00% $0.00 $28,916.38
3258 |Rip Rap $3,548.40 $0.00 $3,548.40 $0.00 $3,548.40| 100.00% $0.00 $177.00
3260 [42" RCP Plug $1,191.72 $1,191.72 $0.00 $0.00 $1,191.72|100.00% $0.00 $60.00
3263 [Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) $61,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $61,440.00 $0.00
3279 [Punch Out Storm Drain $10,593.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $10,593.00 $0.00
3280 [TV Storm Drain $26,750.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00| 46.73% $14,250.00 $625.00
15 040 Sanitary Sewer $956,100.15 $945,768.51 $0.00 $0.00 $945,768.51| 98.92% $10,331.64 $49,019.78
4003 |Dewater Gravity Sewer $80,046.44 $80,046.44 $0.00 $0.00 $80,046.44|100.00% $0.00 $4,621.25
4004 |Drop Bowl Assmbly $4,477.84 $4,477.84 $0.00 $0.00 $4,477.84|100.00% $0.00 $237.08
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4014 |Type A Manhole 0-6' Deep $79,042.81 $79,042.81 $0.00 $0.00 $79,042.81|100.00% $0.00 $4,184.47
4015 |Type A Manhole 6-8' deep $32,732.20 $32,732.20 $0.00 $0.00 $32,732.20| 100.00% $0.00 $1,731.99
4016 |Type A Manhole 8-10' deep $30,012.69 $30,012.69 $0.00 $0.00 $30,012.69| 100.00% $0.00 $1,588.04
4017 |Type A Manhole 10-12' deep $35,971.65 $35,971.65 $0.00 $0.00 $35,971.65| 100.00% $0.00 $1,903.97
4018 |Type A Manhole 12-14' deep $53,471.40 $53,471.40 $0.00 $0.00 $53,471.40| 100.00% $0.00 $2,829.96
4037 |Drop Manhole 10-12' deep $26,621.88 $26,621.88 $0.00 $0.00 $26,621.88| 100.00% $0.00 $1,408.72
4038 |Drop Manhole 12-14' deep $14,327.46 $14,327.46 $0.00 $0.00 $14,327.46|100.00% $0.00 $758.04
4057 |Fiberglass Lined Manhole 12-14' deep $20,199.16 $20,199.16 $0.00 $0.00 $20,199.16| 100.00% $0.00 $1,068.63
4068 |Manhole Top Out $9,344.67 $9,344.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9,344.67|100.00% $0.00 $467.00
4069 |Pour Inverts $8,628.66 $8,628.66 $0.00 $0.00 $8,628.66| 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4111 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 0-6' Deep (w/ 5 CY g $65,283.57 $65,283.57 $0.00 $0.00 $65,283.57|100.00% $0.00 $3,416.76
4112 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 6-8' Deep $63,125.25 $63,125.25 $0.00 $0.00 $63,125.25| 100.00% $0.00 $3,304.12
4113 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 8-10' Deep $62,255.40 $62,255.40 $0.00 $0.00 $62,255.40| 100.00% $0.00 $3,259.38
4114 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 10-12' Deep (w/ 5 C] $33,584.32 $33,584.32 $0.00 $0.00 $33,584.32|100.00% $0.00 $1,757.51
4115 |8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 12-14' Deep $64,239.03 $64,239.03 $0.00 $0.00 $64,239.03| 100.00% $0.00 $3,362.86
4144  |Punch Out Sewer $10,331.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 0.00% $10,331.64 $0.00
4145 |Sewer Services $236,314.08 $236,314.08 $0.00 $0.00 $236,314.08|100.00% $0.00 $11,815.00
4146 |TV Test Sewer Main $26,090.00 $26,090.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,090.00| 100.00% $0.00 $1,305.00
16 050 Lift Station $574,900.02 $271,547.19 $128,653.44 $0.00 $400,200.63| 69.61% $174,699.39 $20,011.17
5001 |[Telemtry Fee For COSA $20,315.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $20,315.28 $0.00
5003 [Dewater Lift Station $39,970.98 $39,970.99 $0.00 $0.00 $39,970.99| 100.00% $-0.01 $1,999.00
5016 [Fiberglass Lined Lift Station 20-22' With P $514,613.76 $231,576.20 $128,653.44 $0.00 $360,229.64| 70.00% $154,384.12 $18,012.17
17 060 Force Main $115,108.35 $111,359.40 $0.00 $0.00 $111,359.40| 96.74% $3,748.95 $5,956.43
6016 [4" PVC DR 18 Force Main $48,531.45 $48,531.45 $0.00 $0.00 $48,531.45|100.00% $0.00 $2,613.00
6025 |4" Joint Restraints $3,256.00 $3,256.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,256.00{ 100.00% $0.00 $175.32
6071 |Air Release Valve Ass. $4,885.79 $4,885.79 $0.00 $0.00 $4,885.79| 100.00% $0.00 $263.01
6072 |Air Release Manhole $17,854.03 $17,854.03 $0.00 $0.00 $17,854.03|100.00% $0.00 $961.24
6078 |4" Check Valve $1,069.97 $1,069.97 $0.00 $0.00 $1,069.97|100.00% $0.00 $57.15
6078 [4" Plug Valve $7,489.79 $7,489.79 $0.00 $0.00 $7,489.79|100.00% $0.00 $403.05
6080 [Valve Box Installation $3,237.36 $3,237.36 $0.00 $0.00 $3,237.36|100.00% $0.00 $162.00
6108 |4 x4" Tee $816.40 $816.40 $0.00 $0.00 $816.40|100.00% $0.00 $44.38
6115 [4" 90 Bend $2,798.08 $2,798.08 $0.00 $0.00 $2,798.08| 100.00% $0.00 $150.70
6121 [4" 45 Bend $1,338.82 $1,338.82 $0.00 $0.00 $1,338.82|100.00% $0.00 $72.21
6127 (4" 22.5 Bend $664.39 $664.39 $0.00 $0.00 $664.39|100.00% $0.00 $35.51
6133 [4" 11.25 Bend $8,550.23 $8,550.23 $0.00 $0.00 $8,550.23| 100.00% $0.00 $460.02
6162 [4" Conflict $4,080.04 $4,080.04 $0.00 $0.00 $4,080.04| 100.00% $0.00 $219.84
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Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Cordova Palms Phase 2 APPLICATION DATE: 09/26/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where available retainage for line items may apply. Saint Johns, FL VCC PROJECT #: 202232
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(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
6183 [Punch Out Force Main $4,346.10 $1,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,980.00| 45.56% $2,366.10 $99.00
6185 |[Locate Wire Test for Force Main $1,382.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,382.85 $0.00
6186 [Pressure Test for Force Main $4,807.05 $4,807.05 $0.00 $0.00 $4,807.05|100.00% $0.00 $240.00
18 070 Potable Water Main $1,094,380.97 $1,046,717.02 $32,096.55 $0.00 $1,078,813.57| 98.58% $15,567.40 $59,296.77
7012 (12" DR18 PVC Water Main $231,777.70 $231,777.70 $0.00 $0.00 $231,777.70| 100.00% $0.00 $13,284.83
7014 [8" DR18 PVC Water Main $162,310.50 $162,310.50 $0.00 $0.00 $162,310.50|100.00% $0.00 $9,303.50
7015 (6" DR18 PVC Water Main $3,804.90 $3,804.90 $0.00 $0.00 $3,804.90| 100.00% $0.00 $217.62
7016 [4" DR18 PVC Water Main $7,448.10 $7,448.10 $0.00 $0.00 $7,448.10/100.00% $0.00 $427.38
7017 [2" SCH 40 PVC Water Main (Sleeves for Ro $17,196.90 $17,196.90 $0.00 $0.00 $17,196.90| 100.00% $0.00 $985.55
7021 12" Joint Restraints $32,646.90 $32,646.90 $0.00 $0.00 $32,646.90| 100.00% $0.00 $1,871.50
7023 [8" Joint Restraints $14,772.60 $14,772.60 $0.00 $0.00 $14,772.60| 100.00% $0.00 $846.82
7025 [4" Joint Restraints $671.96 $671.96 $0.00 $0.00 $671.96|100.00% $0.00 $39.00
7089 (12" Sleeve $1,308.03 $1,308.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,308.03|100.00% $0.00 $75.15
7095 [12" Gate Valve $43,806.88 $43,806.88 $0.00 $0.00 $43,806.88| 100.00% $0.00 $2,511.28
7097 [8" Gate Valve $28,960.00 $28,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,960.00| 100.00% $0.00 $1,659.70
7098 [6" Gate Valve $21,349.57 $21,349.57 $0.00 $0.00 $21,349.57|100.00% $0.00 $1,223.45
7101 [Sample Point $3,216.50 $3,216.50 $0.00 $0.00 $3,216.50/ 100.00% $0.00 $184.60
7102 |Locate Wire Box $6,782.27 $6,782.27 $0.00 $0.00 $6,782.27|100.00% $0.00 $388.52
7104 |Valve Box Installation $5,750.70 $5,750.70 $0.00 $0.00 $5,750.70] 100.00% $0.00 $329.96
7105 |Flushing Hydrant $5,291.94 $5,291.94 $0.00 $0.00 $5,291.94]|100.00% $0.00 $303.03
7106 |[Fire Hydrant $56,708.08 $56,708.08 $0.00 $0.00 $56,708.08| 100.00% $0.00 $3,250.53
7116 [12x 12" Tee $4,075.22 $4,075.22 $0.00 $0.00 $4,075.22|100.00% $0.00 $234.05
7118 (12 x 8" Tee $4,835.07 $4,835.07 $0.00 $0.00 $4,835.07| 100.00% $0.00 $277.15
7119 (12 x 6" Tee $5,522.88 $5,522.88 $0.00 $0.00 $5,522.88|100.00% $0.00 $316.53
7132 |8 x 8" Tee $3,184.23 $3,184.23 $0.00 $0.00 $3,184.23|100.00% $0.00 $182.83
7133 |8 x6" Tee $6,027.07 $6,027.07 $0.00 $0.00 $6,027.07| 100.00% $0.00 $345.54
7154 (6" 90 Bend $5,794.47 $5,794.47 $0.00 $0.00 $5,794.47]100.00% $0.00 $332.00
7157 (12" 45 Bend $9,796.56 $9,796.56 $0.00 $0.00 $9,796.56| 100.00% $0.00 $561.31
7159 (8" 45 Bend $5,301.92 $5,301.92 $0.00 $0.00 $5,301.92|100.00% $0.00 $304.27
7163 [12" 22.5 Bend $3,502.71 $3,502.71 $0.00 $0.00 $3,502.71]100.00% $0.00 $200.42
7165 [8" 22.5 Bend $5,262.24 $5,262.24 $0.00 $0.00 $5,262.24]|100.00% $0.00 $301.32
7167 [4" 22.5 Bend $1,923.85 $1,923.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,923.85/100.00% $0.00 $109.82
7169 (12" 11.25 Bend $9,142.32 $9,142.32 $0.00 $0.00 $9,142.32|100.00% $0.00 $523.73
7171 (8" 11.25 Bend $2,555.08 $2,555.08 $0.00 $0.00 $2,555.08|100.00% $0.00 $146.85
7181 12x8" Reducer $891.20 $891.20 $0.00 $0.00 $891.20|100.00% $0.00 $51.22
7188 [8x4" Reducer $486.99 $486.99 $0.00 $0.00 $486.99|100.00% $0.00 $27.60
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7192 [12" Cap $1,341.88 $1,341.88 $0.00 $0.00 $1,341.88|100.00% $0.00 $76.96
7196 [4" Cap $488.90 $488.90 $0.00 $0.00 $488.90| 100.00% $0.00 $27.64
7216 [12" Conflict $10,047.12 $10,047.12 $0.00 $0.00 $10,047.12|100.00% $0.00 $542.51
7218 (8" Conflict $22,986.24 $22,986.24 $0.00 $0.00 $22,986.24| 100.00% $0.00 $1,240.60
7238 |[1" Single Water Service $310,266.65 $278,170.10 $32,096.55 $0.00 $310,266.65| 100.00% $0.00 $15,514.00
7243 [Water Service to Lift Station $3,705.84 $3,705.84 $0.00 $0.00 $3,705.84|100.00% $0.00 $185.00
7246 |Punch Out for Water Main $12,307.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $12,307.80 $0.00
7248  |Flushing & BT's for Water Main $5,563.80 $5,563.80 $0.00 $0.00 $5,563.80| 100.00% $0.00 $278.00
7249 |Locate Wire Test For Water Main $3,259.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $3,259.60 $0.00
7250 |Pressure Test for Water Main $12,307.80 $12,307.80 $0.00 $0.00 $12,307.80| 100.00% $0.00 $615.00
19 100 Electric $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $75,000.00 $0.00
10000 [Electric (Allowance) $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $75,000.00 $0.00
20 110 Irrigation $32,261.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $32,261.00 $0.00
11001.02 |2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $5,691.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $5,691.00 $0.00
11001.03 |3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $6,930.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,930.00 $0.00
11001.04 |4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $7,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $7,295.00 $0.00
11001.06 |6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) $12,345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $12,345.00 $0.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTALS $6,757,714.28 $5,634,607.19 $263,230.15 $0.00 $5,897,837.34| 87.28% $859,876.94 $309,828.71
CHANGE ORDERS
17 060 Force Main $3,082.85 $3,082.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85(100.00% $0.00 $154.00
6181 [Locate Wire Box $3,082.85 $3,082.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85|100.00% $0.00 $154.00
$3,082.85 $3,082.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85(100.00% $0.00 $154.00
TOTAL. $6,760,797.13 $5,637,690.04 $263,230.15 $0.00 $5,900,920.19| 87.28% $859,876.94 $309,982.71




Exhibit "A"
ALLENCOURT Cordova Palms Phase 2
Construction Co. Inc. Schedule of Values
Quantity Quantity 10% Net
Installed/ Installed/ Quantity retaiange on
Materials Last |Materials This| Installed To Total Installed | Total Installed | Total Installed To
Item # Description Quantity Unit Unit Price App. App. Date This Period This Period Date Project Total % Comp.
001 General Conditions
100 | General Conditions 1.00 LS $7,390.91 0.83 0.08 0.91 $591.27 $30.00 $6,725.74 $7,390.91 91.00%
104.01 | Construction Entrance 1.00 EACH $4,431.11 0.85) 0.07| 0.92 $310.18 $16.00 $4,076.64 $4,431.11 92.00%
001 General Conditions Totals $901.45 $46.00 $10,802.38 $11,822.02 91.38%

002 Bonds & Insurance
201 | Payment & Performance Bonds | 1.00] LS [ $6,725.92 | 1.00] 0.00] 1.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $6,725.92 $6,725.92 100.00%
002 Bonds & Insurance Totals $0.00 $0.00 $6,725.92 $6,725.92 100.00%,

003 NPDES Permit Compliance

300 NPDES Permit Compliance 3.00 MO $870.08 3.00 0.00 3.00 $0.00! 0.00 2,610.24 2,610.24 100.00%
303 Maintain Silt Fence 1310.00 LF $1.25 1210.00 100.00 1310.00 $125.00 6.00 1,637.50 1,637.50 100.00%
304 NPDES Reporting 3.00 MO $1,250.17 3.00 0.00 3.00 $0.00! 0.00 3,750.51 3,750.51 100.00%
003 NPDES Permit Compliance Totals $125.00 $6.00 $7,998.25 $7,998.25 100.00%
004 Surveying
400 | Surveying [ 1.00] LS [ $13,062.16] 0.82] 0.08] 0.90[ $1,044.97] $52.00 | $11,755.95] $13,062.16 90.00%
004 Surveying Totals $1,044.97 $52.00 $11,755.95 $13,062.16
005 As Builts
500 | Paving and Drainage As Builts 1.00 LS $5,157.88 0.50 0.25 0.75 $1,289.47 $64.00 $3,868.41 $5,157.88 75.00%
500 , Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer As 1.00 LS $7,837.30 0.40 0.35 0.75 $2,743.06 $137.00 $5,877.99 $7,837.30 75.00%]
005 As Builts Totals $4,032.53 $201.00 $9,746.40 $12,995.18 75.00%,

007 Maintenance Of Traffic
700 | Maintenance of Traffic (Basic Signs) | 1.00] LS [ $4,500.62 | 0.80] 0.10] 0.90] $450.06] $23.00 | $4,050.55 | $4,500.62 | 90.00%,
007 Maintenance Of Traffic Totals $450.06 $23.00 $4,050.55 $4,500.62 90.00%

008 Demolition
819 | Sawcut Ex. Asphalt [ 35.00] LF [ $7.72] 35.00] 0.00] 35.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $270.20 | $270.20 | 100.00%
008 Demolition Totals $0.00 $0.00 $270.20 $270.20 100.00%

011 Earthwork
1110 Earthwork Density Testing 1.00 LS $4,375.60 0.00 0.00] 0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 4,375.60 0.00%)
1118 Final Dressout ROW 5873.00 SY $0.64 0.00 5000.00 5000.00 $3,200.00 $160.00 3,200.00 3,758.72 85.14%)
1119 Dress Behind Electric Contractor 1.00 LS $7,717.68 1.00 0.00] 1.00 $0.00 $0.00 7,717.68 7,717.68 100.00%
011 Earthwork Totals $3,200.00 $160.00 $10,917.68 $15,852.00 68.87%
012 Grassing
1202 | Site Seed and Mulch 145.00 SY $0.50 0.00 0.00] 0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72.50 0.00%
1205 | Right of Way Sod 200.00 SY $2.81 0.00 200.00 200.00 $562.00 $28.00 $562.00 $562.00 100.00%

012 Grassing Totals $562.00 $28.00 $562.00 $634.50 88.57%

013 Subsoil Stabilization

1302 Subgrade for Sidewalk 170.00 SY $3.69 170.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 $627.30 $627.30 100.00%)

1304 Subsoil Stabilization 2360.00 SY $10.23 2360.00 0.00 2360.00 0.00 0.00 $24,142.80 $24,142.80 100.00%)

1304 Subsoil Stabilization for MUP 450.00 SY $15.19 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 $6,835.50 $6,835.50 100.00%
013 Subsoil Stabilization Totals $0.00 $0.00 $31,605.60 $31,605.60 100.0!
014 Base

1401 4" Limerock (MUP) 450.00 SY $14.88 0.00 450.00 450.00 $6,696.00 $335.00 $6,696.00 $6,696.00 100.00%

1403 8" Limerock (HD) 2060.00 SY $22.24 2060.00 0.00 2060.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,814.40 $45,814.40 100.00%

014 Base Totals $6,696.00 $335.00 $52,510.40 $52,510.40 100.00%

015 Asphalt Paving
[ 1503 ]" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 9.5 (2nd Liff] 2060.00] sY [ $8.57 | 2060.00] 0.00] 2060.00] $0.00] $0.00 [ $17,654.20 | $17,654.20 | 100.00%




1505 _[1 1/2" Asphalt Pavement for MUP (1 Lift 450.00 sy 20.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $9,328.50 0.00%)

1505 _[/2" Asphalt Pavement HD SP 12.5 (1st 2060.00 sy 11.36 2060.00 0.00 2060.00 0.00 0.00 $23,401.60 $23,401.60 100.00%

1517 Prime Limerock 2510.00 sy $0.63 2060.00 0.00 2060.00 0.00 0.00 $1,297.80 $1,581.30 82.07%

1518 Tack Coat 2060.00 sy $0.63 2060.00 0.00 2060.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,297.80 $1,297.80 100.00%
015 Asphalt Paving Totals $0.00 $0.00 $43,651.40 $53,263.40 81.95%
017 Striping & Signs

1700 |  Striping & Signs (Collector Road) | 1.00] LS [ $6,250.86 | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $6,250.86 | 0.00%]
017 Striping & Signs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.86 0.00%
018 Curbs

1805 | 18" City Std. Curb & Gutter [ 1350.00] LF [ $13.39 1350.00] 0.00] 1350.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $18,076.50 $18,076.50 100.00%
018 Curbs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $18,076.50 $18,076.50 100.00%
020 Sidewalks

2000 | Sidewalks [ 1530.00] SF [ $4.91] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $7,512.30 0.00%
020 Sidewalks Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,512.30
030 Storm Drain

3096 24"x38" Mitered End Section 400  EACH $3,076.55 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 $12,306.20 12,306.20 100.00%

3249 [x38" ERCP 0-6' Deep (w/12 CY of Flow 164.00 LF $180.09 164.00 0.00 164.00 0.00 0.00 $29,534.76 29,534.76 100.00%

3263 | Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) 1000.00) LF $40.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 40,960.00 0.00%)

3279 Punch Out Storm Drain 164.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 $324.72 0.00%)

3280 TV Storm Drain 164.00 LF $5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 $820.00 0.00%

030 Storm Drain Totals

060 Force Main

$0.00

$0.00

$41,840.96

$83,945.68

49.84%

6015 6" PVC DR 18 Force Main 5.00 LF $35.05 5.00 0.00 5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.25 $175.25 100.00%
6016 4" PVC DR 18 Force Main 560.00 LF $22.11 560.00 0.00] 560.00 0.00 0.00 $12,381.60 $12,381.60 100.00%
6025 4" Joint Restraints 12.00 EACH $148.00 12.00 0.00 12.00) 0.00 0.00 $1,776.00 $1,776.00 100.00%
6069 6" Sleeve 1.00 EACH $1,104.19 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,104.19 $1,104.19 100.00%
6071 Air Rel Valve Ass. 2.00 EACH $4,885.79 2.00 0.00] 2.00] 0.00 0.00 $9,771.58 $9,771.58 100.00%
6072 Air Release Manhole 2.00, EACH $17,854.03 2.00 0.00] 2.00] 0.00 0.00 $35,708.06 $35,708.06 100.00%
6078 4" Plug Valve 1.00 EACH $1,069.97 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,069.97 $1,069.97 100.00%
6080 Valve Box Installation 1.00 EACH $404.67 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $404.67 $404.67 100.00%
6133 4" 11.25 Bend 3.00, EACH $657.71 3.00 0.00] 3.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,973.13 $1,973.13 100.00%
6148 6 x 4" Reducer 1.00) EACH 781.76 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 781.76 781.76 100.00%
6156 4" Cap 1.00) EACH 418.95 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 418.95 418.95 100.00%
6162 4" Conflict 1.00, EACH $4,476.64 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $4,476.64 $4,476.64 100.00%
6181 Locate Wire Box 1.00 EACH $616.57 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $616.57 $616.57 100.00%
6183 Punch Out Force Main 565.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 $0.00 $1,118.70 0.00%
6185 Locate Wire Test for Force Main 565.00 LF $0.63 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $355.95 0.00%
6186 Pressure Test for Force Main 565.00 LF $2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $1,237.35 0.00%
060 Force Main Totals $0.00 $0.00 $70,658.37 $73,370.37 96.30%
070 Potable Water Main
7012 12" DR18 PVC Water Main 610.00 LF $106.81 610.00 0.00| 610.00 0.00 0.00 $65,154.10 $65,154.10 100.00%
7015 6" DR18 PVC Water Main 10.00 LF $34.59 10.00 0.00 10.00| 0.00 0.00 $345.90 $345.90 100.00%
7021 12" Joint Restraints 8.00) EACH $418.55 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 3,348.40 3,348.40 100.00%
7089 12" Sleeve 1.00 EACH $1,308.03 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 1,308.03 1,308.03 100.00%
7098 6" Gate Valve 1.00 EACH $1,940.87 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00) 0.00 1,940.87 1,940.87 100.00%
7101 Sample Point 2.00, EACH 459.50 2.00 0.00] 2.00] 0.00 0.00 919.00 919.00 100.00%
7102 Locate Wire Box 1.00) EACH 616.57 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 616.57 616.57 100.00%
7104 Valve Box Installation 1.00) EACH 198.30 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 198.30 198.30 100.00%
7105 Flushing Hydrant 1.00, EACH 1,763.98 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 1,763.98 1,763.98 100.00%
7106 Fire Hydrant 1.00) EACH 5,155.28 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 5,155.28 5,155.28 100.00%
7119 12x 6" Tee 1.00) EACH 1,380.72 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 1,380.72 1,380.72 100.00%
7154 6" 90 Bend 1.00 EACH $526.77 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $526.77 $526.77 100.00%
7169 12" 11.25 Bend 4.00, EACH $1,142.79 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 $4,571.16 $4,571.16 100.00%
7192 12" Cap 1.00 EACH $670.94 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $670.94 $670.94 100.00%
7216 12" Conflict 1.00 EACH $10,443.72 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $10,443.72 $10,443.72 100.00%
7246 Punch Out for Water Main 620.00 LF $2.19 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $1,357.80 0.00%
7248 Flushing & BT's for Water Main 620.00 LF $0.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $613.80 0.00%
7249 Locate Wire Test For Water Main 620.00 LF $0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $359.60 0.00%




[[7250 | Pressure Test for Water Main [ 620.00] LF [ $2.19] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00] $1,357.80 | 0.00%]

070 Potable Water Main Totals $0.00 $0.00 $98,343.74 $102,032.74 96.38%
100 Electric
10000 | Electric (Allowance) [ 1.00] LS [ $50,000.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $50,000.00 |

100 Electric Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

110 Irrigation

11001.02 2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 500.00 LF 18.97 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $9,485.00
1001.03 3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 200.00 LF 23.10 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4,620.00
11001.04 4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 29.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $7,295.00
11001.04 6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 49.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $12,345.00
110 Irrigation Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,745.00 0.00%|

001 General Conditions

100 | General Conditions [ 1.00] LS [ $91,299.51 | 0.78] 0.08] 0.86] $7,303.96] $365.00 | $78,517.59 | $91,299.51 | 86.00%
001 General Conditions Totals $7,303.96 $365.00 $78,517.59 $91,299.51

002 Bonds & Insurance
201 | Payment & Performance Bonds [ 1.00] LS [ $92,512.68 | 1.00] 0.00] 1.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $92,512.68 | $92,512.68 | 100.00%)
002 Bonds & Insurance Totals $0.00 $0.00 $92,512.68 $92,512.68 100.00%

003 NPDES Permit Compliance

300 NPDES Permit Compliance 12.00 MO $873.58 12.00 0.00 12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,482.96 $10,482.96 100.00%)
303 Maintain Silt Fence 7260.00 LF $1.25 6220.00 500.00 6720.00 $625.00 $31.00 $8,400.00 $9,075.00 92.56%)
304 NPDES Reporting 12.00 MO $875.12 12.00 0.00 12.00) $0.00 $0.00 $10,501.44 $10,501.44 100.00%
003 NPDES Permit Compliance Totals $625.00 $31.00 $29,384.40 $30,059.40 97.75%

004 Surveying

400 | Surveying [ 1.00] LS [ $68,325.14 | 0.44] 0.30] 0.74] $20,497.54] $1,025.00 | $50,560.60 | $68,325.14 | 74.00%
004 Surveying Totals $20,497.54 $1,025.00 $50,560.60 $68,325.14 74.00%
005 As Builts

500 Paving and Drainage As Builts 1.00 LS $21,435.34 0.55] 0.20 0.75) $4,287.07 $214.00 $16,076.51 $21,435.34 75.00%

500 |, Forcemain, Lift Station, And Sewer As| 1.00 LS $32,822.86 0.45) 0.30 0.75 $9,846.86 $492.00 $24,617.15 $32,822.86 75.00%

005 As Builts Totals $14,133.93 $706.00 $40,693.66 $54,258.20 75.00%

011 Earthwork

1110 Earthwork Density Testing 1.00 LS $33,754.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,754.62 0.00%
1115 Fine Grade Lots 1500.00 SY $0.74 0.00 1000.00| 1000.00 $740.00 $37.00 $740.00 $1,110.00 66.67%
1118 Final Dressout ROW 19732.00 SY $0.64 0.00 15000.00| 15000.00 $9,600.00 $480.00 $9,600.00 $12,628.48 76.02%)
1119 Dress Behind Electric Contractor 1.00 LS $7,717.68 0.50 0.50 1.00 $3,858.84 $193.00 $7,717.68 $7,717.68 100.00%
011 Earthwork Totals $14,198.84 $710.00 $18,057.68 $55,210.78 32.71%

012 Grassing
1202 Site Seed and Mulch 5362.00 SY 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,681.00 0.00%
1205 Right of Way Sod 1500.00 SY 2.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,215.00 0.00%
012 Grassing Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,896.00 0.00%

013 Subsoil Stabilization

1302 Subgrade for Sidewalk 285.00 SY $3.69 200.00 85.00 285.00 $313.65 $16.00 $1,051.65 $1,051.65 100.00%

1303 12" Compacted Subgrade 260.00 sY $7.42 260.00 0.00 260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,929.20 $1,929.20 100.00%

1304 Subsoil Stabilization 17075.00 SY $10.23 17075.00 0.00 17075.00] $0.00 $0.00 $174,677.25 $174,677.25 100.00%
013 Subsoil Stabilization Totals $313.65 $16.00 $177,658.10 $177,658.10 100.00%
014 Base

1402 | 6" Limerock (LD) 14815.00 SY $16.37 14815.00 0.00 14815.00] $0.00 $0.00 $242,521.55 $242,521.55 100.00%

1407 [Crushed Concrete Base (Stabalized Ard 260.00 SY $22.20 260.00 0.00] 260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,772.00 $5,772.00 100.00%

014 Base Totals $0.00 $0.00 $248,293.55 $248,293.55 100.00%

015 Asphalt Paving

1502 4" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 9.5 (2nd Lif 14815.00 SY $5.91 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $87,556.65 0.00%)
1503 |" Asphalt Pavement LD SP 12.5 (1st Lift 14815.00 SY $7.64 14815.00 0.00 14815.00) 0.00 0.00 $113,186.60 $113,186.60 100.00%
1517 Prime Limerock 14815.00 SY $0.63 14815.00 0.00] 14815.00] 0.00 0.00 $9,333.45 $9,333.45 100.00%




[[1518 ] Tack Coat 14815.00] SY [ $0.63] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $9,333.45] 0.00%|
015 Asphalt Paving Totals $0.00 $0.00 $122,520.05 $219,410.15 55.84%
017 Striping & Signs
1700 | Striping & Signs (Main Site) 1.00] LS [ $16,877.31] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $16,877.31] 0.00%
017 Striping & Signs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,877.31
018 Curbs
1804 | 18" Miami Curb & Gutter 10076.00 LF $10.33 10076.00 0.00 10076.00] $0.00 $0.00 $104,085.08 $104,085.08 100.00%
1805 | 18" City Std. Curb & Gutter 80.00 LF $13.39 80.00] 0.00] 80.00] $0.00] $0.00 $1,071.20 $1,071.20 100.00%
018 Curbs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $105,156.28 $105,156.28 100.00%)
020 Sidewalks
2000 Sidewalks 2565.00) SF $4.91 0.00 2565.00 2565.00) $12,594.15 630.00 $12,594.15 $12,594.15 100.00%
2005 A.D.A. Handicap Ramps 16.000  EACH $250.03 0.00 16.00 16.00 $4,000.48 200.00 $4,000.48 $4,000.48 100.00%)
2006 A.D.A. Mats 220.00 SF $37.51 0.00 220.00] 220.00 $8,252.20 413.00 $8,252.20 $8,252.20 100.00%
020 Sidewalks Totals $24,846.83 $1,243.00 $24,846.83 $24,846.83 100.00%
030 Storm Drain
3003 Dewater Storm Drain 3891.00 LF $20.15 3891.00 0.00 3891.00] 0.00 0.00 $78,403.65 $78,403.65 100.00%)
3026 Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep 20.00  EACH $4,173.55 20.00] 0.00] 20.00 0.00 0.00 $83,471.00 $83,471.00 100.00%
3027 Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep 1.00]  EACH $5,094.59 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $5,094.59 $5,094.59 100.00%
3028 Curb Inlet 8-10' Deep 5000  EACH 6,129.49 5.00 0.00] 5.00] 0.00 0.00 30,647.45 30,647.45 100.00%
3030 Curb Inlet 12-14' Deep 4.000  EACH 9,608.03 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 38,432.12 38,432.12 100.00%
3040 Dbl. Curb Inlet 0-6' Deep 2.000  EACH 6,693.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 13,386.00 13,386.00 100.00%)
3041 Dbl. Curb Inlet 6-8' Deep 1.00f  EACH $9,793.10 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $9,793.10 $9,793.10 100.00%
3043 Dbl. Curb Inlet 10-12' Deep 1.00]  EACH $12,816.68 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $12,816.68 $12,816.68 100.00%
3055 Btructure 6-8' Deep (Mod "H") Heavy Lift 2.000  EACH $18,265.37 2.00 0.00 2.00] 0.00 0.00 $36,530.74 $36,530.74 100.00%
3061 'Storm Manhole 0-6' Deep 1.00  EACH $4,116.49 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $4,116.49 $4,116.49 100.00%
3063 Storm Manhole 8-10' Deep 8.000  EACH 10,410.36 8.00 0.00] 8.00) 0.00 0.00 83,282.88 83,282.88 100.00%
3064 Storm Manhole 10-12' Deep 3.000  EACH 10,456.53 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 31,369.59 31,369.59 100.00%)
3065 Storm Manhole 12-14' Deep 1.00f  EACH 13,961.03 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 13,961.03 13,961.03 100.00%
3075 Storm Top Adjustments 51.00f  EACH $508.96 51.00 0.00] 51.00 0.00 0.00 25,956.96 25,956.96 100.00%
3076 Storm Inverts 51.000  EACH $629.35 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 32,096.85 0.00%)
3077 Underdrain Stubs from Inlets 1360.00 LF $44.58 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 60,628.80 0.00%)
3087 30" Mitered End Section 4.00  EACH $2,045.76 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 $8,183.04 $8,183.04 100.00%
3089.1| 42" Index 272 Mitered End Section 3.000  EACH $5,472.88 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 16,418.64 16,418.64 100.00%)
099.1 (2[ 48"x76" Index 272 Mitered End Section 2.000  EACH $11,019.84 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 22,039.68 22,039.68 100.00%
3184 15" RCP 0-6' Deep 314.00 LF 91.77 314.00 0.00] 314.00] 0.00 0.00 28,815.78 28,815.78 100.00%
3191 18" RCP 0-6' Deep 253.00 LF 92.22 253.00 0.00 253.00 0.00 0.00 23,331.66 23,331.66 100.00%
3192 18" RCP 6-8' Deep 44.00 LF 81.85 44.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 0.00 $3,601.40 $3,601.40 100.00%
3198 24" RCP 0-6' Deep 526.00 LF 99.79 526.00 0.00 526.00 0.00 0.00 52,489.54 52,489.54 100.00%
3200 24" RCP 8-10' Deep 310.00 LF 106.07 310.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 32,881.70 32,881.70 100.00%
3205 30" RCP 0-6' Deep 366.00 LF 129.47 366.00 0.00 366.00 0.00 0.00 47,386.02 47,386.02 100.00%
3206 30" RCP 6-8' Deep 22.00 LF 173.26 22.00] 0.00 22.00 0.00 0.00 $3,811.72 $3,811.72 100.00%
3207 30" RCP 8-10' Deep 440.00 LF 139.87 440.00 0.00 440.00, 0.00 0.00 61,542.80 61,542.80 100.00%
3214 36" RCP 8-10' Deep 386.00 LF 181.30 386.00 0.00 386.00 0.00 0.00 69,981.80 69,981.80 100.00%
3216 36" RCP 12-14' Deep 145.00 LF 192.03 145.00 0.00 145.00] 0.00 0.00 27,844.35 27,844.35 100.00%,
3222 42" RCP 10-12' Deep 377.00 LF 218.63 377.00 0.00 377.00 0.00 0.00 82,423.51 82,423.51 100.00%)
3223 42" RCP 12-14' Deep 463.00 LF 231.35 463.00 0.00 463.00 0.00 0.00 $107,115.05 $107,115.05 100.00%
32522 48"x76" ERCP 10-12' Deep 418.00) LF 494.72 418.00) 0.00] 418.00 0.00 0.00 $206,792.96 $206,792.96 100.00%
3252.2 48"x76" ERCP 6-8' Deep 283.00 LF 507.94 283.00) 0.00] 283.00 $0.00] $0.00 $143,747.02 $143,747.02 100.00%
32522 48"x76" ERCP 8-10' Deep 1003.00 LF 529.48 1003.00 0.00 1003.00 $0.00 $0.00 $531,068.44 $531,068.44 100.00%
3258 Rip Rap 15.00 TON 236.56 0.00 15.00 15.00] $3,548.40 $177.00 $3,548.40 $3,548.40 100.00%
3260 42" RCP Plug 1.00f  EACH $1,191.72 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $1,191.72 $1,191.72 100.00%
3263 | Roadway Underdrain (Basis of Bid) 1500.00 LF $40.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $61,440.00 0.00%
3279 Punch Out Storm Drain 5350.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $10,593.00 0.00%)
3280 TV Storm Drain 5350.00 LF $5.00 2500.00 0.00] 2500.00 $0.00] $0.00 $12,500.00 $26,750.00 46.73%
030 Storm Drain Totals $3,548.40 $177.00 $1,953,977.51|  $2,132,986.16 91.61%
040 Sanitary Sewer
4003 Dewater Gravity Sewer 3841.00 LF $20.84 3841.00 0.00] 3841.00 0.00] 0.00 $80,046.44 $80,046.44 100.00%
4004 Drop Bowl Assmbly 400l EACH $1,119.46 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 $4,477.84 $4,477.84 100.00%
4014 Type A Manhole 0-6' Deep 11.000  EACH $7,185.71 11.00 0.00 11.00] 0.00 0.00 $79,042.81 $79,042.81 100.00%




4015 Type A Manhole 6-8' deep 4.00 EACH $8,183.05 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 32,732.20 32,732.20 100.00%
4016 Type A Manhole 8-10' deep 3.00 EACH 10,004.23 3.00 0.00] 3.00] 0.00 0.00 30,012.69 30,012.69 100.00%
4017 Type A Manhole 10-12' deep 3.00 EACH 11,990.55 3.00 0.00] 3.00] 0.00 0.00 35,971.65 35,971.65 100.00%
4018 Type A Manhole 12-14' deep 4.00 EACH 13,367.85 4.00 0.00] 4.00 0.00 0.00 53,471.40 53,471.40 100.00%
4037 Drop Manhole 10-12' deep 2.00 EACH 13,310.94 2.00 0.00] 2.00 0.00 0.00 26,621.88 26,621.88 100.00%
4038 Drop Manhole 12-14' deep 1.00 EACH 14,327.46 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 14,327.46 14,327.46 100.00%
4057 | Fiberglass Lined Manhole 12-14' deep 1.00 EACH $20,199.16 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $20,199.16 $20,199.16 100.00%
4068 Manhole Top Out 29.00 EACH 322.23 29.00 0.00 29.00] 0.00 0.00 $9,344.67 $9,344.67 100.00%
4069 Pour Inverts 29.00) EACH 297.54 29.00 0.00 29.00 0.00 0.00 $8,628.66 $8,628.66 100.00%
4111 | 26 Sewer Main 0-6' Deep (w/ 5 CY of FI| 1377.00 LF 47.41 1377.00 0.00] 1377.00 0.00 0.00 65,283.57 65,283.57 100.00%
4112 8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 6-8' Deep 1275.00 LF 49.51 1275.00 0.00 1275.00 0.00 0.00 63,125.25 63,125.25 100.00%
4113 8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 8-10' Deep 1140.00 LF 54.61 1140.00 0.00] 1140.00 0.00 0.00 62,255.40 62,255.40 100.00%
4114 P6 Sewer Main 10-12' Deep (w/ 5 CY of 517.00 LF 64.96 517.00 0.00] 517.00 0.00 0.00 33,584.32 33,584.32 100.00%
4115 | 8" SDR 26 Sewer Main 12-14' Deep 909.00 LF 70.67 909.00 0.00 909.00 0.00 0.00 64,239.03 64,239.03 100.00%
4144 Punch Out Sewer 5218.00 LF $1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 10,331.64 0.00%)
4145 Sewer Services 144.00 EACH $1,641.07 144.00 0.00] 144.00 0.00 0.00 $236,314.08 $236,314.08 100.00%
4146 TV Test Sewer Main 5218.00 LF $5.00 5218.00 0.00 5218.00 0.00 0.00 $26,090.00 $26,090.00 100.00%

040 Sanitary Sewer Totals $0.00 $0.00 $945,768.51 $956,100.15 98.92%

050 Lift Station
5001 Telemtry Fee For COSA 1.00, LS $20,315.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,315.28 0.00%
5003 Dewater Lift Station 1.00 LS $39,970.98 1.00 0.00 1.00] $0.00 $0.00 $39,970.99 $39,970.98 100.00%
5016 plass Lined Lift Station 20-22' With Pony 1.00, EACH $514,613.76 0.45] 0.25 0.70 $128,653.44 $6,433.00 $360,229.64 $514,613.76 70.00%|

050 Lift Station Totals $128,653.44 $6,433.00 $400,200.63 $574,900.02 69.61%

060 Force Main

6016 4" PVC DR 18 Force Main 2195.00 LF $22.11 2195.00 0.00 2195.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,531.45 $48,531.45 100.00%
6025 4" Joint Restraints 22.00) EACH $148.00 22.00 0.00 22.00] $0.00 $0.00 $3,256.00 $3,256.00 100.00%
6071 Air Rel Valve Ass. 1.00 EACH $4,885.79 1.00 0.00] 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $4,885.79 $4,885.79 100.00%
6072 Air Release Manhole 1.00, EACH $17,854.03 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $17,854.03 $17,854.03 100.00%
6078 4" Check Valve 1.00 EACH $1,069.97 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,069.97 $1,069.97 100.00%
6078 4" Plug Valve 7.00) EACH $1,069.97 7.00 0.00] 7.00] 0.00 0.00 $7,489.79 $7,489.79 100.00%
6080 Valve Box Installation 8.00) EACH $404.67 8.00 0.00] 8.00] 0.00 0.00 $3,237.36 $3,237.36 100.00%
6108 4x4" Tee 1.00) EACH 816.40 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 $816.40 $816.40 100.00%
6115 4" 90 Bend 4.00) EACH 699.52 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 $2,798.08 $2,798.08 100.00%
6121 4" 45 Bend 2.00, EACH $669.41 2.00 0.00] 2.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,338.82 $1,338.82 100.00%
6127 4" 22.5 Bend 1.00) EACH 664.39 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 $664.39 $664.39 100.00%
6133 4" 11.25 Bend 13.00) EACH 657.71 13.00 0.00 13.00] 0.00 0.00 $8,550.23 $8,550.23 100.00%
6162 4" Conflict 1.00, EACH $4,080.04 1.00 0.00] 1.00 0.00 0.00 $4,080.04 4,080.04 100.00%
6183 Punch Out Force Main 2195.00 LF 1.98 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 0.00 0.00 $1,980.00 4,346.10 45.56%
6185 Locate Wire Test for Force Main 2195.00 LF 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 1,382.85 0.00%
6186 Pressure Test for Force Main 2195.00 LF 2.19 2195.00 0.00 2195.00 0.00 0.00 $4,807.05 $4,807.05 100.00%
060 Force Main Totals $0.00 $0.00 $111,359.40 $115,108.35 96.74%
070 Potable Water Main
7012 12" DR18 PVC Water Main 2170.00 LF $106.81 2170.00 0.00 2170.00 0.00 0.00 231,777.70 231,777.70 100.00%
7014 8" DR18 PVC Water Main 2970.00 LF 54.65 2970.00 0.00 2970.00 0.00 0.00 162,310.50 162,310.50 100.00%
7015 6" DR18 PVC Water Main 110.00 LF 34.59 110.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 $3,804.90 $3,804.90 100.00%
7016 4" DR18 PVC Water Main 370.00 LF 20.13 370.00 0.00 370.00 0.00 0.00 $7,448.10 $7,448.10 100.00%
7017 NC Water Main (Sleeves for Road Cross 2155.00 LF $7.98 2155.00 0.00 2155.00 0.00 0.00 $17,196.90 $17,196.90 100.00%
7021 12" Joint Restraints 78.00] EACH $418.55 78.00 0.00| 78.00 0.00 0.00 $32,646.90 $32,646.90 100.00%
7023 8" Joint Restraints 60.00] EACH $246.21 60.00 0.00] 60.00| 0.00 0.00 $14,772.60 $14,772.60 100.00%
7025 4" Joint Restraints 4.00 EACH $167.99 4.00 0.00| 4.00] 0.00 0.00 $671.96 $671.96 100.00%
7089 12" Sleeve 1.00, EACH $1,308.03 1.00 0.00| 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $1,308.03 $1,308.03 100.00%
7095 12" Gate Valve 8.00) EACH 5,475.86 8.00 0.00] 8.00] 0.00 0.00 43,806.88 43,806.88 100.00%
7097 8" Gate Valve 10.00) EACH 2,896.00 10.00 0.00 10.00| 0.00 0.00 28,960.00 28,960.00 100.00%
7098 6" Gate Valve 11.00) EACH 1,940.87 11.00 0.00 11.00] 0.00 0.00 21,349.57 21,349.57 100.00%
7101 Sample Point 7.00 EACH $459.50 7.00 0.00] 7.00] 0.00 0.00 3,216.50 $3,216.50 100.00%
7102 Locate Wire Box 11.00, EACH 616.57 11.00 0.00] 11.00 0.00 0.00 6,782.27 6,782.27 100.00%
7104 Valve Box Installation 29.00] EACH 198.30 29.00 0.00 29.00] 0.00 0.00 5,750.70 5,750.70 100.00%
7105 Flushing Hydrant 3.00) EACH 1,763.98 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 $5,291.94 $5,291.94 100.00%
7106 Fire Hydrant 11.00, EACH 5,155.28 11.00 0.00] 11.00) 0.00 0.00 $56,708.08 $56,708.08 100.00%
7116 12x 12" Tee 2.00) EACH 2,037.61 2.00 0.00 2.00| 0.00 0.00 $4,075.22 $4,075.22 100.00%
7118 12x 8" Tee 3.00) EACH 1,611.69 3.00 0.00 3.00] 0.00 0.00 $4,835.07 $4,835.07 100.00%




7119 12 x 6" Tee 4.00, EACH 1,380.72 4.00 0.00 4.00] 0.00 0.00 $5,522.88 $5,522.88 100.00%
7132 8x8" Tee 3.00) EACH 1,061.41 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 $3,184.23 $3,184.23 100.00%
7133 8 x6" Tee 7.00) EACH $861.01 7.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 $6,027.07 $6,027.07 100.00%
7154 6" 90 Bend 11.00 EACH $526.77 11.00 0.00 11.00] 0.00 0.00 $5,794.47 $5,794.47 100.00%
7157 12" 45 Bend 8.00) EACH $1,224.57 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 $9,796.56 $9,796.56 100.00%
7159 8" 45 Bend 8.00) EACH $662.74 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 $5,301.92 $5,301.92 100.00%
7163 12" 22.5 Bend 3.00, EACH $1,167.57 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 $3,502.71 $3,502.71 100.00%
7165 8" 22.5 Bend 8.00) EACH $657.78 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 5,262.24 5,262.24 100.00%
7167 4" 22.5 Bend 5.00) EACH $384.77 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 1,923.85 1,923.85 100.00%
7169 12" 11.25 Bend 8.00) EACH $1,142.79 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 $9,142.32 $9,142.32 100.00%
7171 8" 11.25 Bend 4.00) EACH $638.77 4.00 0.00] 4.00) 0.00 0.00 $2,555.08 $2,555.08 100.00%
7181 12x8" Reducer 1.00, EACH $891.20 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $891.20 $891.20 100.00%
7188 8x4" Reducer 1.00, EACH 486.99 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $486.99 $486.99 100.00%
7192 12" Cap 2.00, EACH 670.94 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 $1,341.88 $1,341.88 100.00%
7196 4" Cap 2.00 EACH 244.45 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 $488.90 $488.90 100.00%
7216 12" Conflict 1.00, EACH $10,047.12 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $10,047.12 $10,047.12 100.00%
7218 8" Conflict 4.00, EACH 5,746.56 4.00 0.00 4.00) 0.00 0.00 $22,986.24 $22,986.24 100.00%
7238 1" Single Water Service 145.00 EACH 2,139.77 130.00 15.00 145.00 $32,096.55 $1,605.00 $310,266.65 $310,266.65 100.00%
7243 Water Service to Lift Station 1.00) EACH 3,705.84 1.00 0.00 1.00] 0.00 0.00 $3,705.84 $3,705.84 100.00%
7246 Punch Out for Water Main 5620.00 LF 2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $12,307.80 0.00%
7248 Flushing & BT's for Water Main 5620.00 LF 0.99 5620.00 0.00 5620.00 0.00 0.00 $5,563.80 $5,563.80 100.00%
7249 Locate Wire Test For Water Main 5620.00 LF 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $3,259.60 0.00%
7250 Pressure Test for Water Main 5620.00 LF $2.19 5620.00 0.00 5620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,307.80 $12,307.80 100.00%
070 Potable Water Main Totals $32,096.55 $1,605.00 $1,078,813.57 $1,094,380.97 98.58%
100 Electric
10000 | Electric (Allowance) [ 1.00] LS [ $75,000.00 | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $75,000.00 | 0.00%
100 Electric Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 0.00%
110 Irrigation
11001.02 2.5" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 300.00 LF 18.97 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $5,691.00 0.00%
11001.03 3" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 300.00 LF 23.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $6,930.00 0.00%
11001.04 4" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 29.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $7,295.00 0.00%
11001.04 6" Sleeves (Basis of Bid) 250.00 LF 49.38 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $12,345.00 0.00%
110 Irrigation Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,261.00 0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL $263,230.15 $13,162.00 $5,897,837.34 $6,757,714.28 87.28%
Change Order(s)
060 Force Main
6181 | Locate Wire Box 5.00 EACH $616.57 5.00 0.00 5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85 $3,082.85 100.00%
Change Order Total $0.00 $0.00 $3,082.85 $3,082.85 100.00%|
Project Totals including Change Orders 263,230.15 $13,162.00 $5,900,920.19 $6,760,797.13 87.28%




WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
CONDITIONAL UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

The undersigned lienor, upon payment from the lienee, of the sum of $250,068.15 , hereby waives and releases
its lien and right to claim a lien including all claims, change orders, or demands whatsoever for labor, services,
or materials furnished through 09/30/2023 on the job of CordovaPalms Community Development ...

to the following described property :

Project: Cordova Palms Phase 2

Location: U.S. Highway 1, Saint Johns, FL

This waiver and release does not cover any labor, services, or materials furnished after the date specified. The undersigned
represents that he/she is an authorized agent of Lienor and has authority to execute this Waiver and Release of Lien on
behalf of Lienor.

Dated on: 09/26/2023

Lienor’s Name: Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc.

Address: 449 Center Street

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Phone: (904) 291-9330

By: (e Pt

Printed Name: Christian Taylor

Title: project Manager




Siteline Audit Trail

Title 202232 - PayApp - Cordova Palms Phase 2 - Vallencourt Construction Co. Inc.
- Sep2023
File name 202232_PayApp_CordovaPalmsPhase2_VallencourtConstructionColnc_Sep2023.pdf

Audit trail format MM/DD/YYYY
Status Signed

Document history

Created 09/26/2023 17:10:03 EDT
Created by Christian Taylor (christiant@vallencourt.com)
IP: 50.237.44.42

Signed 09/26/2023 17:18:03 EDT
Signed by Christian Taylor (christiant@vallencourt.com)
IP: 50.237.44.42

This audit trail provides a detailed history of the online activity, events, and signatures recorded for this document,
in compliance with the ESIGN Act. All parties have chosen to use electronic documents and to sign them
electronically. These electronic records and signatures carry the same weight and have the same legal effect as
traditional paper documents and wet ink signatures.
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